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Australasia and the Pa cific

1. Adam-Smith, Patsy. GOODBYE GIRLIE. Mel bourne: Vi -
king, 1994 With 32 half-tone plates, (vi,266pp) Lge.8vo. Or.tan pa -
pered boards, white ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. Au to bi og ra phy of a
much-loved Aus tra lian woman and her ex traor di nary ca reer that spans 
more than forty years and has pro duced thirty books        $20

2. Al ex an der, Steph a nie. RECIPES MY MOTHER GAVE ME:
Pres ents ‘THROUGH MY KITCHEN DOOR’, the first pub lished
cook book of her mother, Mary Burchett. Mel bourne: Vi king, 1997.
With line dec o ra tions in text & at endpapers, ([x],134pp) Roy.8vo.
Or.pale blue cloth, white ti tling to spine, neat cancelled li brary stamps
to f.e.p. & ti tle, dust jacket The pre lim i nary pages, and in tro duc tion to
each chap ter, are printed in black on grey pa per, with the white pages
printed in brown and black. Mary Burchett’s book was first pub lished
in 1960 at Mel bourne by Geor gian House        $22

3. Allen, Ju dith A. ROSE SCOTT: Vi sion and Re vi sion in Fem i -
nism. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1994. With 16 pages of illusts, (xii,331pp)
8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, photo pict dust jacket. Rose Scott
(1847-1925) a first cousin of Da vid Scott Mitch ell, whom she de clined
to marry, was a cen tral fig ure in the his tory of fem i nist thought and re -
form in Aus tra lia.         $20

4. Armstrong, John (Ed.by) -  SHAPING THE HUNTER: A
story of en gi neers, and the en gi neer ing con tri bu tion to the de vel op ment 
of the pres ent shape of the Hunter Re gion, its river, cit ies, in dus tries and 
trans port ar ter ies. New cas tle Di vi sion of the In sti tu tion of En gi neers,
1983. With num half-tone illusts & 7 maps (1 dou ble-page), (192pp)
Sm.4to. Or.pict pa pered boards, frayed dust jacket, now protected.     
  $25

5. Battarbee, Rex. MODERN AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL
ART. Syd ney: A&R, 1951.1st Edi tion. With 21 full-page color plates
& 12 b/w pho tos, (viii,56pp+plates) 4to. Or.tan cloth with ti tling in yel -
low on up per cover & spine, very light scat tered fox ing mainly to pre -
lims. With a seven-page Fore word by T.G.H. Strehlow. Art ists
rep re sented in clude Al bert Namatjira and Edwin Pareroultja        $44

6. Baxter, Carol J. (Ed.by) -  GENERAL MUSTER LIST OF
NEW SOUTH WALES, 1823, 1824, 1825. Syd ney: ABGR with the
So ci ety of Aus tra lian Ge ne al o gists, 1989 Frontis. (xx,844pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling.        $75

7. Baxter, Carol J. (Ed.by) -  MUSTERS AND LISTS OF NEW
SOUTH WALES AND NORFOLK ISLAND 1800-1802. Syd ney:
ABGR with the So ci ety of Aus tra lian Ge ne al o gists, 1988. Frontis.
(xl,207pp) Lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling        $50

8. Baxter, Carol J. (Ed.by) -  MUSTERS AND LISTS OF NEW
SOUTH WALES AND NORFOLK ISLAND 1805-1806. Syd ney:
ABGR with the So ci ety of Aus tra lian Ge ne al o gists, 1989. Frontis.
(xxiv,272pp) Lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling        $50

9. Ben e dict, Ruth. PATTERNS OF CULTURE. Lon don:
Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1949, 4th imp. (xii,212pp) 8vo. Or.brown
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. A Nice Copy. The au thor chose three prim i -
tive peo ples to de scribe in this vol ume - The Pueb los of New Mex ico;
The Dobu in the d’Entrecasteaux group of is lands off the south ern
shore of east ern New Guinea; The Kwakiutl In di ans of Van cou ver Is -
land from the North-West Coast of Amer ica. In cludes Aus tra lian ab -
orig i nes        $22

10. Billington, Rob ert (Phot.by) -  RUSTIC PARADISE. Syd ney:
Dark Horse Stu dios. 1992. Ti tle vi gnette and num half-tone illusts with
pat tern endpapers, (96pp) Lge.4to. Or.white pict cloth, dust jacket. Rus -
tic Par a dise was pho to graphed in Ar ca dia, an area of small hold ings
on the out skirts of Syd ney and is a keenly ob served por trait of ru ral life
in the late twen ti eth cen tury. Fore word by Max Dupain        $25

11. Bowd, D.G. HAWKESBURY JOURNEY: Up the Wind sor
Road from Baulk ham Hills. Syd ney: L.A.H. 1994(1986).  Port.frontis
& 20 b/w plates with text maps, (xiv,254pp) 8vo. Stiff color pict
wrapps. Lo cal his tory and com pan ion vol ume to ‘Macquarie Coun try’
by the same Au thor. Print ing lim ited to 1000 cop ies.        $23

12. Bowd, D.G. MACQUARIE COUNTRY: A His tory of the
Hawkesbury. Syd ney: LAH, 1994. Re vised Edi tion. Port frontis & 15
b/w plates with a dou ble-page map, (xxiv,246pp) 8vo. Stiff color pict
wrapps. Lo cal his tory and com pan ion vol ume to ‘Hawkesbury Jour ney’ 
by the same Au thor. Edi tion lim ited to 1500 cop ies        $23

13. Brodsky, Isadore. DOUBLE TALK: The facts of iden ti cal
twins. Syd ney: Old Syd ney Free Press, 1963.  Illust with 8 photoplates,
(viii,102pp) Sm.8vo. Or.red cl. gilt ti tling to spine, cover vi gnette, pict
grey endpapers, dust jacket.        $18

14. Brook, Jack. SHUT OUT FROM THE WORLD: The
Sackville Reach Ab orig i nes Re serve & Mis sion 1889-1946. Syd ney:
1994. 1st Edi tion Half-tone illusts with maps & ta bles, (viii,76pp) 4to.
Stiff yel low pict wrapps. Print ing lim ited to 600 cop ies. Fully signed by 
Au thor on ti tle        $20

15. Brown, Max. THE BLACK EUREKA. Syd ney: Australasian
Book So ci ety, 1976. With 4 half-tone plates & map endpapers,
([xviii],246pp) 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, pro -
tected dust jacket. In May 1946, the first ever in dus trial ac tion by ab -
orig i nes was taken at Pilbara in West ern  Aus tra lia when the
in dig e nous stationhands with drew their la bour at shear ing time and
struck for thirty shil lings a week, better con di tions and the right to elect
their own rep re sen ta tives. It was to be three years be fore the dis pute
was re solved        $22

16. Bur ton, Brian. FLOW GENTLY PAST: The Story of the
Corowa Dis trict. Corowa Shire Coun cil, 1973.  Has 24 b/w plates with
maps & ta bles in text, endpaper maps, (xii,228pp) 8vo. Or.beige cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. Lo cal his tory        $20

17. Butland, Gilbert J. LETTERS FROM GRENFELL: From a
New South Wales Gold miner in the 1870s. Syd ney: SUP, 1971. Has 4
b/w plates with map & fam ily tree, (xvi,124pp) 8vo. Or.green pat tern
pa pered boards with white spine, dust jacket. The let ters of Tom
Cottome, a Yorkshireman, who tried in vain to make a for tune on the
goldfields, and wrote of his strug gles, hopes and fam ily life to his sis ter
in the West In dies        $22
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18. Ca ble, Ken neth J.& Jane C. Marchant (Ed.by) -
AUSTRALIAN BIOGRAPHICAL AND GENEALOGICAL
RECORD: Se ries 2 - 1842-1899 Vol ume 2. Syd ney: ABGR with the
So ci ety of Aus tra lian Ge ne al o gists, 1987. With half-tone  illusts in text, 
(xvi,278pp) Lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling. We have a copy of the
pa per back edi tion in stiff green wrap pers for $25.        $27/22

19. Carr, Harry, Noe lene Pullen et al. HERITAGE TOUR OF
THE HILLS DISTRICT. Hills Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 1996.
Num b/w illusts & map, (32pp) 4to. Stiff blue wrapps with ti tle &
mono graph on up per cover, black cloth spine.        $10

20. Chap lin, Harry F. JACK LINDSAY: A cat a logue of First Edi -
tions ex ten sively an no tated by the Au thor, to gether with let ters, manu -
scripts and as so ci a tion items. Pref ace by Jack Lindsay. Syd ney:
Wen tworth Press, 1983. Port frontis. ([ii],vi,106pp) 4to. Stiff blue
wrapps. Lim ited to 225 num bered cop ies signed by Au thor        $27

21. Cornwall, Jennifer et al. SUSTAINING A NATION. Cel e brat -
ing 100 years of ag ri cul ture in Aus tra lia. Syd ney: Fo cus Pub lish ing,
2000. Ti tle vi gnette, num color & half-tone illusts with pict endpapers,
(192pp) Square 4to. Color pict lam i nated boards, dust jacket. Looks
back at the ag ri cul tural pol i cies and prac tices that have sus tained Aus -
tra lia for 100 years and ahead with the ad vances in tech nol ogy and
pro duc tiv ity        $25

22. Cousteau, Jacques-Yves. DOLPHINS. Lon don: Cassell, 1975.
1st Edi tion. With 105 color pho tos, num b/w pho tos, maps & di a grams,
(304pp) sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, a small damp stain
to outer lower edge of cen tre pages, not af fect ing text, color pict dust
jacket. The eighth in the mag nif i cent se ries with Philippe Diole ‘The
Un der sea Dis cov er ies of Jacques-Yves Cousteau’         $22

23. Cridland, Frank. THE STORY OF PORT HACKING
CRONULLA AND SUTHERLAND SHIRE. Syd ney: A&R, 1950.
New Edi tion. Frontis. & 18 half-tone plates with 2 text figs.& 2 fold-out 
maps, (x,198pp) 12mo. Or.pale blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped
& torn dust jacket with some loss, now pro tected. Lo cal his tory        $27

24. Decker, Rev.Charles (Ed.by) - SAVING THE SOLOMONS:
From the Di ary Ac count of Rev Mother Mary Rose. Bed ford U.S.A,
Marist Mis sions, 1948. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis & 32 b/w plates with
endpaper maps, (xiv,208pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth.  Mis sion ar ies in the Pa -
cific dur ing the Sec ond World War        $18

25. Du rack, Mary. KEEP HIM MY COUNTRY. Lon don: Con sta -
ble, 1955. 1st edi tion.  With b/w pict map endpapers by Eliz a beth Du -
rack, (352pp) 8vo. Or.dark blue cloth, pale blue ti tling to spine, pa per
em browned, color pict dust jacket chipped, now pro tected. The ti tle,
taken from an Ab orig i nal song, is the theme of this ten der and tragic
love-story set in un tamed out back North Aus tra lia        $20

26. Dwyer, Jac que line. FLANDERS IN AUSTRALIA: A Per -
sonal His tory of Wool and War. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1998. With 8
half-tone plates, (224pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. In the late 19th
cen tury to the 1950s large num bers of wool buy ers from the Flan ders
re gion of France and Bel gium em i grated to Aus tra lia with their fam i -
lies, many set tling per ma nently. When war was de clared in 1914, they
re turned to de fend the home land and fought and died in bat tles on the
West ern Front and along side the Anzacs at Gallipoli. This is a story of
im mi gra tion, com merce and war brought viv idly to light. Fully signed
and dated by the Au thor.        $25

27. Dyer, Pe ter & Pe ter Hodge. CANE TRAIN: The Sugar-cane
Rail ways of Fiji. Wellington: New Zea land Rail way & Lo co mo tive So -
ci ety, 1988. Color frontis, and pro fusely illust with full-page & text b/w
pho tos, scale draw ings and maps, (vi,178pp) Sm.4to. Or.green cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, map endpapers, green color pict dust jacket.  A nice
copy of a rather scarce book of nar row gauge in the South Seas        $60

28. El der, Bruce et al. AUSTRALIAN FAMILY ALBUM: The
Aus tra lian Fam ily in Pho to graphs 1860 to 1980s. Syd ney: Dan iel
O’Keefe Pub.Pty.Ltd. 1983. Frontis, ti tle vi gnette & num half-tone
illusts, (224pp) Sm.fo lio. Or.green cloth boards with beige faux leather
spine, gilt ti tling, dust jacket.        $27

29. Elliott, Brian. LEVIATHAN’S INCH. Syd ney: A&R, 1946.
1st Edi tion. (iv,194pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, black ti tling to spine, pict
dust jacket pro tected. Novel set on an is land - Le vi a than’s Inch - just off
the Aus tra lian coast. A Nice Copy        $16

30. Fairfax, John. LAUGHTER IN THE CAMP. Syd ney:
Warwick Boyce, 1st. 1958. With ti tle vi gnette & num b/w text illusts by 
Lenore O’Brien and 4 half tone illusts at back, (152pp) 8vo. Or.pale
blue cl. white ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket pro tected. Ar cher Rus sell
ed ited, post hu mously, this col lec tion of war-time rem i nis cences and
snip pets of Aus tra lian his tory and travel sto ries, as well as more crit i cal 
work of John Fitz ger ald Fairfax          $18

31. Farjeon, B.L. DEVLIN THE BARBER. Lon don: Hutch in son
& Co. N.D.c1900. (192pp) 8vo. Pict pa per wrapps, lightly chipped
edges, tan/black cover shows full-length fig ure of dev il ish-look ing Bar -
ber hold ing out his cut-throat ra zor! Back cover is b/w ad vert for
‘Chappell Pi anos’. A ‘Six penny’ Mys tery novel (first pub lished 1888)
by Lon don-born Aus tra lian nov el ist, Benjamin Leopold Farjeon
(1838-1903). Has some Aus tra lian con tent        $25

32. Fitz ger ald, Alan. CANBERRA IN TWO CENTURIES: A
Pic to rial His tory. Can berra: Clare ville Press, 1987. Has num half-tone
illusts with maps, plans, figs & fac sim i les, (vi,182pp) Sm.fo lio. Stiff
color pict wrapps. From 1820 when the first Eu ro pean ex plor ers ar -
rived in the dis trict in search of the Mur rum bid gee River        $20

33. FitzSimons, Pe ter. JOHN EALES - THE BIOGRAPHY Syd -
ney: ABC Books, 2001. Has 31 color & 1 half-tone plates with ta bles of
game statistcs, (vi,360pp) Roy.8vo. Or.green cloth, dust jacket Rugby
Un ion great who was Cap tain of the Wal la bies when Aus tra lia won the
World Cup in 1999        $15

34. Fletcher, John. JOHN DEGOTARDI: Pinter, pub lisher and
pho tog ra pher. Syd ney: Book Col lec tors So ci ety of Aus tra lia, 1984.
(viii,173+3pp So ci et ies pub.) 4to. Stiff light green wrapps. Stud ies in
Aus tra lian Bib li og ra phy No.25        $24

35. (Fur phy, J.) THE ORDER OF THINGS: A Life of Jo seph Fur -
phy by John Barnes. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1990.  Port frontis & 32 b/w
plates with text  & endpapers fac sim i les, (xviii,422pp) 8vo. Or.navy
cloth, dust jacket. Au thor of the Aus tra lian clas sic ‘Such is Life’        $20

36. Fysh, Hud son. QANTAS AT WAR. Syd ney: A&R, 1968. 1st
Edi tion. Frontis.& 24 b/w plates, (xii,244pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth,
light fleck ing to lower & up per edges, dust jacket. Cov ers the pe riod
from 1934 to 1945 con sid er ably en liv ened by the Sec ond World War.
Signed ‘Hud son Fysh’ on ti tle page.        $100

37. Fysh, Hud son. QANTAS RISING: The Au to bi og ra phy of the
Fly ing Fysh. Syd ney: A&R, 1965. 2nd Edi tion. Port.frontis & 24
half-tone plates, (xii,296pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, in scrip tion to
verso of f.f.e.p. dust jacket.        $48

38. Goddard, Cliff & Arpad Kalotas (Comp.& Ed.by) -  PUNU -
YANKUNYTJATJARA PLANT USE: Tra di tional meth ods of pre -
par ing foods, med i cines, uten sils and weap ons from na tive plants. Al ice 
Springs: IAD Press, 1995. 3rd Edi tion. Has num b/w illusts af ter draw -
ings by Julie Jones et al with map, (166pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps        $20

39. Good man, Da vid. GOLD SEEKING - VICTORIA AND
CALIFORNIA IN THE 1850s. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1994.
Frontis with full-page & text b/w illusts, & maps in text, (xxviii,302pp)
Lge.8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps. A so cial and cul tural his tory of the late 
1840s & 1850s in Vic to ria and Cal i for nia when gold was dis cov ered   
    $27

40. Grebert, Rick (Comp.by) -  NEW SOUTH WALES SUDAN
CONTINGENT 1885: Some Bio graph i cal and Per sonal De tails (with
sta tis tics). Syd ney: Mil i tary His tor i cal So ci ety, 1998.  Illust, (vi,142pp) 
4to. Stiff blue dec wrapps, black cloth spine. Print ing lim ited to 150
cop ies. Fully signed by Com piler on ti tle        $30

41. Greenway, John. DOWN AMONG THE WILD MEN: The
Nar ra tive Jour nal of Fif teen Years Pur su ing the Old Stone Age Ab orig i -
nes of Aus tra lia’s  West ern Desert. Mel bourne: Hutch in son, 1973.
With 24 half-tone plates, 2 maps & 2 figs, (xiv,362pp) Large 8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, flecked at top & bot tom edges, dust jacket.        $27

42. Greenway, John. THE LAST FRONTIER: A Study of Cul -
tural Im per a tives in the Last Fron tiers of Amer ica and Aus tra lia. Lon -
don: Da vis-Poynter, 1972.  (300pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, dust jacket is early en grav ing of gold pros pec tors. Ex plores the
sim i lar i ties and dif fer ences be tween the fi nal set tle ment of the two
coun tries - open ing chap ter is ‘Yan kee-Land Down Un der’        $18

43. H R Nicholls So ci ety. ‘ARBITRATION IN CONTEMPT’:
The Pro ceed ings of the In au gu ral Sem i nar of the H R Nicholls So ci ety
held in Mel bourne 28 Feb ru ary - 2 March, 1986. Mel bourne: Self Pub -
lished, 1986 (348pp) 8vo. Or.blue vi nyl cov ered boards, gilt ti tling,
slightly frayed dust jacket. Al though other mat ters re gard ing po lit i cal
gov er nance are re viewed, the main pur pose of this So ci ety is the de reg -
u la tion of the la bour mar ket in Aus tra lia        $20

44. Har man, Kaye. AUSTRALIA BROUGHT TO BOOK: Re -
sponses to Aus tra lia by Vis it ing Writ ers 1836-1939. Syd ney: Boo book
Pub li ca tions, 1985.  With num b/w illusts, (248pp) 4to. Or.black cloth,
sil ver ti tling to spine, cream pict dust jacket. The Au thor re searched
and lists 28 writ ers who came to Aus tra lia and looks at their rea sons for 
com ing, their at ti tudes to Aus tra lia and Aus tra lians, and  their rea sons
for leav ing. In cludes Jo seph Conrad, R.L. Stevenson, Kipling, Mark
Twain and Agatha Chris tie        $20

45. Harvey, F.R. CHAPEL OF EASE: Fifty years in the life of a
vil lage church. Syd ney: Fresh wa ter Press, 1992. Has num half-tone
illusts with site plans & pict endpapers, ([viii],150pp) Sm.4to. Color
pict.card wrapps. Par ish his tory com mem o rat ing the golden ju bi lee of
the Ro man Cath o lic church of St John the Bap tist at Har bord
(1940-1990). En closed: A color bro chure of the pro gram for the Mass
held to cel e brate the oc ca sion        $20

46. Headley, A.C. ALIAS THE BEARDED LADY. Syd ney:
Frank John son, 1941. (295pp) sm.8vo. Or.green cloth, spine sl. sunned,
black ti tling to cover and spine, printed front flap from dust jacket
loosely in serted. Hu mor ous Aus tra lian novel - tells the ad ven tures of
two con fi dence trick sters, one of whom poses as A Bearded Lady         $14

47. Her bert, Xa vier. POOR FELLOW MY COUNTRY. Syd ney:
Col lins, 1975. 1st Edi tion.  (1464pp) Roy.8vo. Or.ol ive green cloth,
color pict dust jacket by Ray Crooke. Apart from pre vi ous own ers sig -
na ture to free front end pa per and ti tle page a Nice Copy of an epic
novel con sid ered a key stone work in Aus tra lian lit er a ture        $60
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48. Hindwood, Keith. THE PORTFOLIO OF AUSTRALIAN
BIRDS. Syd ney: A.H.& A.W.Reed, 1968.  Illusts, (62pp) Sm.fo lio.
Or.pict cloth, dust jacket. Has twenty-five lovely full page color plates
by Wil liam T Coo per        $55

49. Holroyd, John. GEORGE ROBERTSON OF MELBOURNE 
1825-1898: Pi o neer Book seller & Pub lisher. Mel bourne: Rob ert son &
Mullens, 1968. Port frontis & 14 b/w plates, (64pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, 
gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. Apart from sev eral neat signs of
pre vi ous li brary own er ship to pre lims, a  very good copy        $20

50. Howard, W.S. YOU’RE TELLING ME! Syd ney: N.S.W.
Book stall Co.Ltd. 1934. ([viii],300pp) Sm.8vo Or.red cloth, black ti -
tling to cover & spine, endpapers have Pubs.ad verts, lightly chipped
amus ing green pict dust jacket by Gunter. Set in Syd ney, an Aus tra lian
novel which re counts the hu mor ous ad ven tures of two men, joint pro -
pri etors, ed i tors, ad ver tis ing man ag ers and of fice boys of that re -
nowned or gan of pub lic opin ion, the lo cal news pa per!        $20

51. Humphreys, Fred C. FROM A RUSH HUT . . . A chron i cle of
the first 100 years of the or gani sa tion of Mas ter Print ers and Al lied
Trades in South Aus tra lia 1885-1985. Adelaide: Print ing and Al lied
Trades Em ploy ers Fed er a tion of Aus tra lia, 1985. With half-tone illusts
& fac sim i les, (xii,180pp) 8vo. Dec.lam i nated boards. In scribed and
fully signed by Au thor        $27

52. Hurley, Frank (Pho tos.by) -  SOUTH WITH ENDURANCE:
Shackle ton’s Ant arc tic Ex pe di tion 1914-1917 ed ited by Tamiko Rex.
New York: Si mon & Schuster, 2001 Has over 500 color & b/w pho tos
with map & pict endpapers, (320pp) Ob long 4to. Or.blue cloth, cor ners
slightly bumped. dust jacket. The first book to re pro duce a to tal of
nearly 500 ex tant pho to graphs by Frank Hurley, in clud ing many re -
mark able color im ages never pub lished be fore mak ing this a de fin i tive
and spell bind ing re cord of Shackle ton’s  leg end ary Ant arc tic ex pe di -
tion        $100

53. Hurley, P.J. FROM KOSCIUSKO TO THE SEA: A Jour ney
along the River Murray. Syd ney: Dymock’s Book Ar cade, 1946. 1st
Edi tion. Frontis, 5 full-page color plates & many half-tone illusts in text 
af ter pho tos by Au thor with map end-pa pers , (vi,130pp) 4to. Or.tan pa -
pered board with brown cloth spine, chipped dust jacket with some loss
now pro tected        $30

54. Idriess, Ion L. FLYNN OF THE INLAND. Syd ney: A&R,
1941. 21st Edi tion. Frontis.& 15 half -tone plates with end-pa per maps,
(xii,308pp) Sm.8vo. Or.tan cloth, black ti tling to spine and cover. Bi og -
ra phy of the Founder of the Fly ing Doc tor Ser vice. A Nice Tight Copy        

$22

55. Idriess, Ion L. MADMAN’S ISLAND. Syd ney: A&R, 1938
(1927). Frontis & endpaper maps with head pieces af ter draw ings by
Percy Lindsay, (x,254+4pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.or ange cloth,
black ti tling, front hinge cracked but firm, light scat tered fox ing to pre -
lims Based on a di ary kept on Howick Is land, just north of Cairns on the 
Bar rier Reef, it was em bel lished with a ro mance and first ap peared as a 
novel in 1927. Some ten years later the fic ti tious love in ter est was re -
moved and was re writ ten as a fac tual ac count. This is the first edi tion of 
that ac count and the first pub lished by An gus & Rob ert son        $60

56. Joffe, Mick. ENDANGERED CHARACTERS OF
AUSTRALIA: Their Yarns & Car i ca tures. Syd ney: Pri vately Pub -
lished, 1995. With num car toons af ter draw ings by the Au thor with
half-tone illusts & color pict endpapers, (256pp) 4to. Lam i nated pict
boards, dust jacket. In cludes ‘char ac ters’ as di verse as Lindy Cham ber -
lain, Frank Ifield, Eric Jolliffe and Len Beadell - in fact 125 oral his to -
ries. Vol ume 1 ed ited by Phyl Joffe. Edi tion lim ited to 5000 cop ies with
this one in scribed and fully signed by Au thor        $80

57. John son, Colin. WILD CAT FALLING. Fore word by Mary
Du rack. Syd ney: A&R, 1965. 1st Edi tion. Text dec o rated with draw -
ings by Eliz a beth Du rack, (xviii,131pp) sm.8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, dust jacket lightly frayed along lower edge, now
pro tected. Set in West ern  Aus tra lia this is the story of an ab orig i nal
bodg ie who moves in the wrong cir cles. It was the first novel by any
writer with ab orig i nal blood to be pub lished in Aus tra lia        $30

58. Kelen, Ste phen. I WAS THERE! Mel bourne: Pop u lar Pub li ca -
tions Pty.Ltd. 1941. With 8 half-tone plates, (363+5pp Pub.ad verts)
Sm.8vo. Or red cloth with sev eral small stains to up per cover The Au -
thor’s ex pe ri ences over thirty nine years, in clud ing ten as an Aus tra lian 
jour nal ist, trav el ling  more than 150,000 miles on five con ti nents. It of -
fers in ter est ing in sights into the belligerant na tions both prior to and
dur ing the early part of the Sec ond World War. It is in scribed and
signed on the ti tle page ‘To Cap tain O.E. Luke with all my best wishes
from Pri vate Ste phen Kelen 5.10.1942, Ascot’        $30

59. Kerr, James. TWENTY EIGHT HEROES: In side the 1990
Kan ga roo Tour. Syd ney: Pub lished by Au thors, 1991. With nu mer ous
color and half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Brett Cochrane, (xiv,144pp)
Lg.4to. Or.black cloth, dust jacket. James Kerr and Brett Cochrane
trav elled as part of the Aus tra lian Rugby League team on the Kan ga roo 
tour of Eng land and France  in 1990        $25

60. Kerr, John. TRIUMPH OF NARROW GAUGE: A His tory of
Queensland Rail ways. Bris bane, Boo la rong Press, 1990. 1st Edi tion.
Num color & b/w illusts with text & end-pa per maps, (viii,232pp) 4to.
Or.grey pa pered boards with ti tles in white, dust jacket. A his tory from
the first train in 1865        $40

61. King, Ha zel. COLONIAL EXPATRIATES: Ed ward and John 
Mac ar thur Ju nior. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1989.  Illust, (112pp) 8vo.
Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. The el der sons 
of John and Eliz a beth Mac ar thur who spent most of their school years
and work ing lives in Eng land        $12

62. Kingston, Daphne. SYDNEY’S HIDDEN CHARMS. Syd ney:
Kan ga roo Press, 1987.  Num pen cil & wash illusts by the Au thor,
(120pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.tan cloth, white ti tling to spine, color pict dust
jacket. Ex plores Syd ney’s hid den pre cincts to dis cover the great va ri ety 
of styles in nine teenth cen tury do mes tic ar chi tec ture        $20

63. Koreshoff, Deborah R. BONSAI: Its Art, Sci ence, His tory and
Phi los o phy. Bris bane: Boo la rong Pub li ca tions. 1984. Frontis & 30
full-page color plates with 223 text illusts af ter draw ings by the Au thor,
(xviii,256pp) Tall 4to.Or.black pa pered boards with ti tling in white,
dust jacket. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor. A most at trac tive pro -
duc tion        $60

64. Legg, Frank. WAR CORRESPONDENT. Adelaide: Rigby,
1964.  With 16 half-tone plates, (266pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, dust
jacket. Aus tra lian World War II cor re spon dent in the Pa cific Thea tre.
      $20

65. Lon don, Jack. A SON OF THE SUN. Lon don: Mills & Boon,
N.D. c1918? (284pp) f’cap 8vo. or 16.5x10.5cms. Or.light blue cl. navy 
ti tling to spine, un usual color pict dust jacket by R.B. Ogle show ing
white man in som brero scant ily clad only in a loin cloth. Small cir cu lar
blue price stick ers of ‘NSW Book stall Co. Syd ney’ on base of jacket
cover and spine. Sto ries of the South Seas. A very good copy of a cheap
edi tion - scarce WITH the dust jacket, now pro tected        $25

66. Lynas Ian N. (Comp.by) - BUSES & TRAMS OF
AUSTRALIA’S GOVERNMENT AND MUNICICIPAL
OPERATORS. Syd ney: Pub lished by Au thor. 1983. Map & num half
tone illusts, (96pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps sta pled as is sued. Each ma jor
au thor ity has a brief his tory of their op er a tions and there is a pho to -
graph of ev ery type of ve hi cle op er at ing in Aus tra lia with gen eral iden -
ti fi ca tion de tails of ev ery one in that class        $18

67. McEwan, Mar cia. GREAT AUSTRALIAN EXPLORERS.
Syd ney: Bay Books, 1987. Re vised Edi tion. With num color &
half-tone illusts & maps, (viii,460pp) Roy.8vo. Or.brown pa pered
boards, white ti tling,  dust jacket. The cou ra geous ex ploits of the men
who chal lenged the new land dur ing the early years of Eu ro pean set tle -
ment        $20

68. McHardy, Rev.Emmet. BLAZING THE TRAIL IN THE
SOLOMONS Syd ney: Do min ion Pub lish ing Com pany, 1935.  Port
frontis & 17 half-tone plates with map, (170pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth.
The story of mis sion ary work in the Solomons taken from the Au thor’s
let ters        $18

69. McNicol, Steve. STEAM AROUND ADELAIDE. Adelaide:
Railmac Pub li ca tions, 1984. With half-tone illusts, (52pp) 8vo. Stiff
pict wrapps sta pled as is sued. A well il lus trated and brief his tory of
steam en gine op er a tions in South Aus tra lia        $17

70. Mainwaring, Ross. TRAMWAYS DOWN THE GORGE:
THE STORY OF HILLGROVE, 1887-1921. Sur rey Hills, Vic: Light 
Rail way Re search So ci ety of Aust, 1986. Illusts, a dou ble-page,
full-page and text maps, (35pp) sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps, sta pled as is -
sued, Plan of Hill grove Gold field Reefs and Mines to back cover. Hill -
grove, once a gold-boom town,  is sit u ated east of Armidale in North ern
New South Wales. Light Rail ways No.94        $18

71. Man i fold, W.G. THE WISHED-FOR LAND: The Mi gra tion
and Set tle ment of the Man i folds of West ern Vic to ria. New town, Vic:
Nep tune Press, 1984. With color plates, num b/w illusts , Maps, facs,
and 2 dou ble-page Ge ne a log i cal Ta bles, (240pp) sm.4to. Or.brown cl.
black ti tling to cover and spine, pict dust jacket. A good ex-lib copy.
Based on con tem po rary doc u ments, the story of three broth ers,
Thomas, John and Pe ter Man i fold, who im mi grated from Cheshire,
Eng land to Van Diemen’s Land and later moved to the West ern Dis trict
of Vic to ria in the 1830s        $32

72. Mor row, Ed gar. IRON IN THE FIRE: Fore word by
Lieut.-Gen eral Sir J.Tal bot Hobbs, K.C.B., K.C.M.G., V.D. Syd ney:
A&R, 1934. (viii,268pp) Sm.8vo. Or.navy blue cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, back cover slightly rip pled, last blank pages damp stained with
last 10 printed pages a lit tle marked. Based on the Au thor’s di ary while
serv ing as a cor po ral in the 28th Bat tal ion (a West ern Aus tra lian unit)
of the A.I.F. dur ing the First World War. It is a re cord of his re ac tions
to the storm and stress of war - what he did; how he and his com rades
lived; and how they died. Num ber 8 in the Gal lant Le gion se ries.        $45

73. Murtagh, James G. AUSTRALIA: The Cath o lic Chap ter.
Syd ney: A&R, 1959. Re vised Edi tion. Frontis.& 12 b/w plates,
(xx,252pp) 8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, green ti tling to spine, sev eral
stamps to f.f.e.p. from a con vent li brary, lightly chipped dust jacket.
The story of Aus tra lia as seen through the eyes of an Aus tra lian Ro man
Cath o lic        $20

74. O’Leary, Zoe. THE LITTLE BYRON: The Life of Al fred
Midgley, Queensland poet, par lia men tar ian and Meth od ist pi o neer
(1849-1930) Syd ney: Al ter na tive Pub lish ing Co-op, 1982.  Illust,
(viii,162pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pink dust jacket.   
    $15



75. Par sons, Ron ald. SHIPS OF THE INLAND RIVERS: An out -
line his tory and de tails of all known pad dle ships, barges and other ves -
sels trad ing on the Murray-Dar ling sys tem. Gumer acha: Gould Books,
1996. Re vised Edi tion. Num b/w illust, (176pp) Sm.4to. Stiff cream
pict wrapps.        $28

76. Phillips, Wal ter. JAMES JEFFERIS: Prophet of Fed er a tion.
Mel bourne: Aus tra lian Schol arly Pub lish ing, 1993. With 12 b/w plates,
(xviii,342pp) Sm.4to. Stiff brown wrapps, dust jacket. A pop u lar Con -
gre ga tional min ster, lec turer and jour nal ist, his ser mons and lec tures
drew over flow ing con gre ga tions to the churches he at tended in
Adelaide and Syd ney. He reached  many more through his pro lific con -
tri bu tions to the Press. From the 1860s on wards he be came a
signifiicant fig ure in pro mot ing the cause of Aus tra lian fed er a tion       $20

77. (Pho tog ra phy) -  COMMONWEALTH IN FOCUS: 130
Years of Pho to graphic His tory. Aus tra lia Coun cil, 1982.  With num b/w 
pho tos, (126pp) 4to. White lam i nated pict boards. Linked to ‘Fes ti val
82’ and the Com mon wealth Games in Bris bane, this Ex hi bi tion toured
Aus tra lia        $22

78. Popham, Daphne. FIRST STAGE SOUTH: A His tory of the
Arma dale-Kelms cott Dis trict, West ern Aus tra lia. Town of Arma dale,
1980. Has 4 col our & 36 half-tone plates with text draw ings, maps, fac -
sim i les & ta bles, (204pp) Lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
color map pict endpapers, dust jacket. With a few marks from a con vent
li brary. Pub lished to com mem o rate the 150th An ni ver sary of the Town
of Arma dale dis trict. A nice copy        $20

79. (Rec i pes) THE ‘WILLOW’ HOUSEWIFE’S HANDBOOK
ON COOKERY.  Syd ney: Wil son Bros. N.D. Sec ond Edi tion. 1930s?
With num full-page b/w line illusts of ‘Wil low’ Tinware prod ucts,
(96pp) Slim 8vo. Or.color dec pa per cov ered boards, (soiled) nar row
black cloth spine, edge cor ners chipped, some mi nor stain ing to con -
tents, still a fair copy.   Con tains 400 thor oughly tried and tested Rec i -
pes        $20

80. Revitt, Jim. THE GOOD OLD DAYS: From Barrington to
Har ring ton and around the Great Lakes. Wam be ral: Anvill Press, 1980.
Pro fusely illust with b/w pho tos, 2 full-page Maps, (100pp) 4to. Or stiff
card or ange pict wrapps.  A mainly pic to rial his tory of a sec tion of New
South Wales coun try life from late Vic to rian times to the 1920s        $20

81. Rich ards, Mi chael P. THE NORTH COAST RUN: A His tory
of the North Coast S.N. Co.Ltd. Syd ney: K.J.Wass & Co, 1967. 1st Edi -
tion. With 14 half-tone plates de pict ing 28 ves sels, (vi,96pp) 8vo. Stiff
pict wrapps, slightly rubbed. The story of Steam Nav i ga tion in Aus tra lia 
be gan in 1831 when the res i dents of Syd ney awoke to find the SOPHIA
JANE an chored in the Har bour. Over the next 130 years it played a ma -
jor part in com mu ni ca tions with the North Coast and its de vel op ment. It 
ceased op er at ing in the mid 1960s when land trans port be came more
eco nom i cal        $32

82. (Road Guide) GREGORY’S 100 MILES ‘ROUND
SYDNEY: Com plete Guide to the Mo tor Road Sys tem of the Met ro -
pol i tan Area and Week-end Mo tor ists and Mo tor-camp ers’ Hand book
Syd ney: N.S.W. Gov ern ment Tour ist Bu reau, N.D.c.1950s. 14th Edi -
tion. Num half-tone illusts & ad verts, 39 full-page maps, (120pp) 8vo.
Or.brown/or ange pict wrapps, ‘Stam ina’ ad vert back cover. Has an al -
pha bet i cal list of places and dis tances from Syd ney, to gether with sug -
gested round tours and lists of pic nic and camp ing grounds and fish ing
places        $20

83. Rob ert son, Mar jo rie. TO RIPEN OR TO KILL. Syd ney:
A&R, 1953. 1st Edi tion. (202pp) 8vo. Or.ce rise cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, color pict dust jacket by ‘J.R.’ of Har bour Bridge by night. Novel
set in Syd ney about a news pa per man and the mur der of a woman he
once knew        $17

84. Roth, H.Ling et al. THE ABORIGINES OF TASMANIA:
Pref ace by Ed ward B. Tylor - Pro fes sor of an thro pol ogy at the Uni ver -
sity of Ox ford. Hobart: Full ers Book shop Pty.Ltd. N.D. Frontis & 24
b/w plates (1 fold-out) with 14 text draw ings, many ta bles & large fold -
ing map at back, (xx,228+civpp Ap pen di ces) Sm.4to. Or.green pa pered 
boards, white ti tling to spine and cover, signs of pre vi ous li brary own er -
ship to pre lims with mi nor shelf wear to lower edge, lightly chipped
yel low dust jacket, now pro tected. Con sid ered the most au thor i ta tive
work on the Tasmanian Ab orig ine, this fac sim ile was taken from the
sec ond re vised and en larged edi tion orig i nally pub lished in a lim ited
print ing of 225 cop ies in 1899 by F.King & Sons of Hal i fax (Eng land)        

$100

85. Rubinstein, Hil ary, L. CHOSEN: THE JEWS IN
AUSTRALIA. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1987. With num full-page &
text pho tos, sketches, car toons, facs. and  maps, (xxii,308pp) 8vo.
Or.black cl. gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. Al though Jews have
never com prised more than 0.6 per cent of the pop u la tion, they have
con trib uted in so many ways to the life of the na tion, in clud ing two gov -
er nors-gen eral and one of Aus tra lia’s great est sol diers, Sir John
Monash        $34

86. Rudge, G.A. HALFWAY TO THE SUN. Cam den: Ruse Pub -
lish ing, 1989. Has half-tone illusts and draw ing in text with fold ing map 
in pocket at front, (230pp) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps, a lit tle marked. The
Au thor worked as a Med i cal As sis tant to bush hos pi tals in Pa pua New
Guinea from 1943 to 1958. His main meth ods of trans port were ca noe
and foot. Edi tion lim ited to 500 num bered cop ies fully signed by Au thor
      $25

87. Sala, George Au gus tus. THE LAND OF THE GOLDEN
FLEECE: George Au gus tus Sala in Aus tra lia and New Zea land in
1885 Ed ited by Rob ert Ding ley. Can berra: Mulini Press, 1995.
Port.frontis, (xxviii,242pp) Sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps. First pub lished
as a se ries of thirty-two ar ti cles in the Lon don ‘Daily Tele graph’ fol -
low ing his trav els        $30

88. Sanders, Theodora. BUNBURY: Some Early His tory. Can -
berra: Roe buck So ci ety, 1975.  Num b/w illusts & maps, (viii,126pp)
Sm.4to. Or.red cloth. Lo cal his tory of a West Aus tra lian coastal town.
      $20

89. Seidler, Harry. INTERNMENT: The Di a ries of . . . May 1940 -
Oc to ber 1941 ed ited by Janis Wil ton. Syd ney: Allan & Unwin, 1986.
With half-tone illusts, draw ings & maps, ([ii],146pp) Sm.4to. Stiff
brown pict wrapps. Trans lated from the Ger man by Ju dith Winternitz,
this ed ited ver sion of the re nowned ar chi tect’s di a ries are much
shorter. They re count his life af ter flee ing the Na zis in Aus tria, his sub -
se quent de ten tion in Eng land, and later Can ada, be fore trans por ta tion
to Aus tra lia        $32

90. Simmons, Sam uel Rowe. MARCUS CLARKE - AN
ANNOTATED CHECKLIST; 1863-1972: Ed ited with ad di tions by
L.T. Hergenhan. Syd ney: Wen tworth Press, 1975. (61pp) 4to. Stiff
green wrapps. Stud ies in Aus tra lian Bib li og ra phy - No.22        $27

91. Skeyhill, Sig nal ler Tom. SOLDIER SONGS FROM ANZAC:
Writ ten in the Fir ing Line with In tro duc tion by Ma jor-Gen eral J.W.
McCay, C.B. Mel bourne: George Roberson & Co. 1916. 8th Edi tion.
Port frontis & half-tone plate, (40pp) 12mo. Stiff grey pict wrapp, ma -
roon ti tling & il lus tra tion by Wal ter Seed. The writer was with the 8th
Bat tal ion A.I.F. A high ex plo sive shell burst be side him at Cape Hel las
leav ing him blind, hence the black glasses in the frontis por trait which
he has signed in pen cil        $35

92. Spurway John T. (Ed.by) -  AUSTRALIAN
BIOGRAPHICAL AND GENEALOGICAL RECORD: Se ries 1 -
1788-1841 with Se ries 2 sup ple ment 1842-1899. Syd ney: ABGR with
the So ci ety of Aus tra lian Ge ne al o gists, 1992. With half-tone  illusts in
text, (xiv,525pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff blue wrapps.         $50

93. Stapleton, Maisy & Pa tri cia Mc Don ald. CHRISTMAS IN
THE COLONIES. Syd ney: Da vid Ell Press, 1981.  With num illusts
af ter work by ‘Hop’, Julian Ash ton, Frank Mahoney et al, (128pp) 4to.
Or.brown pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, neat in scrip tion to ffep,
pict dust jacket. Dis cusses food, cards, pres ents, dec o ra tions, mar ket -
ing, pas times and the Bush Christ mas Din ner!        $22

94. Ste phen, Ann & An drew Reeves. BADGES OF LABOUR
BANNERS OF PRIDE: As pects of work ing class cel e bra tion. Syd -
ney: Mu seum of Ap plied Arts & Sci ences/Allen & Unwin, N.D.c1983.
Num color & b/w illusts with text & endpaper fac sim i les, (xii,84pp)
4to. Stiff red wrapps with ti tling in white, color pict dust jacket. Se -
lected from a col lec tion of over 800 Trade Un ion Ban ners held by the
Mu seum        $22

95. Stivens, Dal. THREE PERSONS MAKE A TIGER: Trans -
lated from the Chi nese of Wu Yu. Mel bourne: F.W. Cheshire, 1968.
Wood cut frontis of the Mon key, (xvi,203pp) Or.burnt-or ange cl. with
black wood cut Mon key King to front cover, white ti tling on black spine 
panel, for est green endpapers, color pict dust jacket. An al le gor i cal
fairytale, shift ing be tween re al ism and fan tasy, com edy and farce, the
chief char ac ter is Sun Wu-kung, the Mon key King, dis guised in hu man
form for a jour ney to the South ern Con ti nent        $18

96. Stones, Ellis. AUSTRALIAN GARDEN DESIGN. Mel -
bourne: Macmillan, 1973 (1971).  With num color & b/w pho tos by Ted 
Rotherham, (200pp) Sm.4to. Pict.lam i nated boards. Stones was a foun -
da tion mem ber of the Aus tra lian In sti tute of Land scape Ar chi tects,
friend of Edna Wall ing and con sul tant to the Na tional Trust        $22

97. Sykes, Bri ga dier-Gen eral Sir Percy. A HISTORY OF
EXPLORATION: From the Ear li est Times to the Pres ent Day. Lon -
don: Routledge & Kegan Paul Ltd. 1950. 3rd Edi tion (with Ap pen dix).
Color frontis & 24 b/w plates with 44 maps incl. 17 fold-out or dou -
ble-page (xiv,426pp) Tall 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine.
From a United Ser vice In sti tu tion Li brary. Has Cook’s voy ages and the
ex plo ra tion of Aus tra lia        $45

98. (Thea tre Programme) HER MAJESTY’S THEATRE:
GRAND OPERA - ‘AIDA’ Dame Nellie Melba and J.C. Wil liam son
Ltd pres ent a sea son of Grand Op era. Syd ney, Fri day Au gust 8, 1924.
With photo por traits of the stars, num ad verts, some in color, (64pp)
8vo. Or.pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued. An in ter est ing look at Syd ney’s
so cial, mu sic and shop ping life of the Twen ties        $18

99. Wantrup, Jon a than. AUSTRALIAN RARE BOOKS
1788-1900. Syd ney: Horden House, 1987. Tipped-in color frontis with
b/w text illusts, ti tle page fac sim i les & map endpapers, (xii,468pp)
Roy.8vo. Or beige cloth boards, dust jacket with sev eral small closed
tears. The stan dard work on early Aus tra lian rare books which has an
ex ten sive bib lio graph i cal check list de tail ing two-hun dred and sixty
works dis cussed in the text. The book is one of a spe cial edi tion of 125
num bered cop ies signed by Au thor. How ever, it is out of se ries and
lacks the slip case and fac sim ile pam phlet        $140
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100. Wat son, Fredk. A BRIEF HISTORY OF CANBERRA: The
cap i tal city of Aus tra lia. Can berra: Fed eral Cap i tal Press, 1927. With 3
maps (2 fold ing - 1 with closed tear), (x,248pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth
with blind stamped ti tle to cover, gilt ti tling to spine,  lacks f.f.e.p. sev -
eral neat li brary stamps to pre lims. The Au thor was the Ed i tor of His tor -
i cal Re cords of Aus tra lia        $30

101. Wil liams, Geoff. HIDDEN RAINFORESTS: Sub trop i cal
Rain forests and their In ver te brate Biodiversity. Syd ney:
NSWUPress/Aus tra lian Mu seum, 1993. Has 40 color plates & num
half-tone illusts with ta bles & maps, (xii,188pp) 4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine.        $36

102. Wil liams, R. PIONEERING PATHWAYS: 150 Years since
the com mence ment of the River Trade 1853-2003 (and) Mannum’ s
150th An ni ver sary 1854-2004.  Mannum Her i tage Cen tre, 2003. Has 4
color plates & num b/w illusts with maps, fac sim i les & pict end-pa pers,
([iv],356pp) 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine and gilt
pict cover, color pict dust jacket. Lo cal his tory        $28

103. Willson, R.K.et al. THE ENFIELD LINES. Syd ney: Aus tra -
lian Elec tric Trac tion As so ci a tion, 1971. With half-tone illusts,  ta bles
& a maps, (50pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued. The his -
tory of a small tram way sys tem that op er ated be tween Ash field, Bur -
wood, Mort lake and Caba rita from 1891 to 1948. It was some 10 to 14
ki lo me ters from the cen tre of Syd ney and was iso lated from the re main -
der of the met ro pol i tan net work        $18

104. Winn, John Keeble. RAVENSWOOD: Into a Golden Light.
Bris bane: Boo la rong Pub li ca tions, 1985.  Num color & b/w paint ings & 
draw ings by Rex  Backhaus-Smith, (viii,56pp) Sq.4to. Or.tan pa pered
boards, white ti tling, dust jacket. Cap tures the unique rel ics of the his -
tor i cal past of boom min ing town in Trop i cal North Queensland        $17

105. Wright, Theon. THE DISENCHANTED ISLES: The Story of
the Sec ond Rev o lu tion in Ha waii. New York: The Dial Press, 1972.
With 8 half-tone plates, (xiv,304pp) Lge.8vo. Or.yel low cloth dec o -
rated in or ange, faux black leather spine, chipped dust jacket with mi nor 
loss, now pro tected An ac count of Ha waii’s tran si tion from a mid-Pa -
cific par a dise to a mod ern Amer i can in dus trial com mu nity and a strong 
ag gres sive state        $25

Juveniles and Education

106. Alcott, L.M. LITTLE WOMEN: A Story for Girls. Lon don:
Ward, Lock & Bowden, N.D.c1890s? Mono frontis, (iv,283pp) 8vo.
Or.ol ive green cl. bev elled edges, sil ver,black dec Lily-of-the-val ley
cover and spine, gilt ti tle panel, spine dulled & tips worn, pat terned
endpapers, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims. Note: Ti tle-page states ‘By
the au thor of Good Wives, Some thing To Do’ etc etc. An early copy of
this Amer i can clas sic in  ‘The Lily Se ries’        $16

107. (Anon) TALES FOR THE HOME CIRCLE: ‘Lit tle Jacquot’; 
‘The School boys’; ‘Idle ness and In dus try’ and ‘Dra mas and Di a logues’ 
Lon don: Burns & Oates, N.D. New Edi tion. With a frontis and ti -
tle-page vi gnette to each sec tion, (var i ous paginations) 12mo. Or.red
cloth, bright, black & yel low dec with gilt ti tling to cover and spine,
scat tered light fox ing to pre lims.  A Nice Copy of this col lec tion of late
Vic to rian sto ries, short Plays and amus ing and in struc tive Di a logues   
    $17

108. (Anon) -  THE STORY OF THE INDIAN MUTINY
(1857-58) (bound with) THE STORY OF THE GOOD SHIP
BOUNTY AND HER MUTINEERS AND MUTINIES IN
HIGHLAND REGIMENTS. Ed in burgh: W.P. Nimmo, Hay & Mitch -
ell, 1896. Frontis to each ti tle, (224; iv,160pp) Sm.8vo. Or.red flower
dec cloth, black ti tling panel to cover, gilt ti tling panel to spine, a lit tle
sunned & tips rubbed, back hinge a tri fle strained. Printed in dou ble
col umn. Two ti tles bound in one vol ume        $50

109. Ballantyne, Rob ert Mi chael. THE WORLD OF ICE: or, The
Cruise of ‘The Dol phin’. Lon don: Ward Lock & Co. N.D. c.1900.
Frontis and 3 other mono illusts by Henry Aus tin, (310+10-page Pub
Cat) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to em bossed cover and spine, all
edges gilt, cov ers a lit tle soiled and spine a tri fle rubbed, black
endpapers, scat tered light fox ing to pre lims. First pub lished in 1860
with the sub-ti tle ‘Ad ven tures in the Po lar Re gions’        $28

110. Bancks, James C. MORE ADVENTURES OF GINGER
MEGGS: THE SUNBEAMS BOOK: SERIES 5. Price 2 shil lings.
Syd ney: Sun News pa pers, 1928. With 3 full-page color illusts of
‘Ginge’ and friends plus 28 pages of color comic strips, (32pp) 4to.
Or.matt color pict wrapps, slightly soiled, sta pled as is sued.  A very
good copy. Cover shows Ginge hur dling a gate atop a billy goat with
his lit tle dog and pet mon key        $200

111. Boyd, Ed ward. WANDERLUST GOES SOUTH. Lon don:
Col lins, 1948. With half-page b/w illusts by Duncan to each chap ter,
(256pp) 8vo. Or.mus tard cloth, brown ti tling to spine, vi gnette to cover, 
chipped color pict dust jacket pro tected. Ac tion-packed South Seas is -
land ad ven ture with Wan der lust Brown. A Col lins Ju nior Mys tery        

$15

112. Cadogan, Mary & Tommy Keen. FROM WHARTON
LODGE TO LINTON HALL: The Charles Ham il ton Christ mas
Com pan ion. Maidstone: Mu seum Press, 1984. 1st. Edi tion. Illust with
num full-page & text b/w fac sim i les from ‘The Gem’, ‘Mag net’ and
‘The School Friend’, (240pp) 8vo. Or.or ange stiff card pict cov ers.
Charles Ham il ton Com pan ion Vol. 7.        $32

113. (Caldecott, R.) -  YOURS PICTORIALLY: Il lus trated Let ters
of Randolph Caldecott Ed ited by Mi chael Hutchins. Lon don: Fred er ick 
Warne, 1976.  Frontis.port. 8 full-page plates, 2 in color, & num.
text-draw ings, all by R.C, (x,284pp) Roy.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling
to cover & spine, pict dust jacket. Ac knowl edged as one of the great il -
lus tra tors of chil dren’s books, Caldecott (1846-1886) wrote as eas ily
as he drew. Many of the let ters in this col lec tion are to the  Vic to rian
chil dren’s writer, Mrs. Juliana Horatia Ew ing        $25

114. Callcott, Dr. DR. CALLCOTT’S MUSICAL GRAMMAR. In 
Four Parts. No ta tion; Mel ody; Har mony; Rhythm. Care fully re vised by 
Thomas Westrop. Lon don: F.Pitman. N.D. In scribed 1874. (180pp)
sm.8vo. Or.dec blind stamped brown cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and
sunned spine with some slight in sect dam age, edges grazed. Mu si cal
scores in text.        $16

115. Cather, Kath er ine Dunlap. EDUCATING BY
STORY-TELLING: show ing the value of story-tell ing as an ed u ca -
tional tool for the use of all work ers with chil dren. Lon don: Harrap, re -
print 1935 (1919) (443pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth,. blind stamped ti tle to
cover, gilt ti tling to spine, beige printed wrap per lightly soiled In cludes
a se ries of bib li og ra phies, giv ing full in for ma tion of books help ful to the 
story-teller, and a list of sto ries to be told dur ing eight years of a child’s
life, care fully graded and spread over each month        $16

116. Dale, Ju dith. SHIRLEY FLIGHT - AIR HOSTESS AND
THE FLYING DOCTOR. Lon don: World Dis trib u tors, N.D. c1960?
(184pp) 8vo. Or.blue boards, all-over dec plane/clouds pat tern, very
light scat tered fox ing to pre lims, frayed color pict dust jacket, now pro -
tected. No.5 in this ad ven ture se ries with Shir ley en route to Aus tra lia
with eleven-year old twin boys in her charge on board Trans Con ti nent
Air Lines        $20

117. Dallow, Mark. THE SCHOOLBOY KING. Lon don: Nel son,
N.D.c1950? Color frontis & 5 full-page & some text b/w illusts by C.
Wal ter Hodges, (viii,242pp) 8vo. Or. red cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
color pict dust jacket sl.frayed, now pro tected. A nice copy of this splen -
did school hol i day story of mys tery and ad ven ture        $16

118. Disston, Henry. DISSTON TOOL MANUAL FOR SCHOOL 
SHOPS: A Book of Prac ti cal In for ma tion on the Con struc tion, Use,
and Care of Saws, Tools and Files. Phil a del phia: Henry Disston &
Sons, Inc, 1928. 2nd Edi tion. Over 230 half-tone illusts & draw ings,
(206pp) Sm.8vo. Stiff brown wrapps, sil ver ti tling in black pan els to
cover.        $22

119. Draper, Rev.B.H. THE JUVENILE NATURALIST; or,
Walks in the Coun try, in Spring, Sum mer, Au tumn, and Win ter. Lon -
don: Henry G. Bohn, York Street, Covent Gar den. 1845. Frontis, ti tle
vi gnette and num text illusts, (xii,234;viii,236;pp) 10.5 x 13.5cms.
Or.dark green cloth, em bossed dec cov ers, gilt flo ral gar land within em -
bossed oval to front cover, gilt ti tling within flo ral dec o ra tion to spine,
new endpapers, some pale brown stain ing to pre lims and oc ca sional fin -
ger ing, all edges gilt. An in struc tive, and charm ing, early Vic to rian vol -
ume with which the au thor hoped to open the de lighted eyes of the
young and to ex tend more widely the feel ing of hu man ity         $85

120. Druce, Kay. POPSY’S HOLIDAY. More Ad ven tures with the
Bunny Twins! Syd ney: Off set Print ing, N.D. (1947) . With 4 full-page
Color & num b/w illusts, (24pp) Flat 4to., Or. color pict wrapps, sta pled
as is sued. Jack Frost gives them a hol i day in the Snow! The chubby il -
lus tra tions are in ‘Mabel Lucie Atwell’ style        $28

121. Ellis, Ed ward S. BLAZING ARROW: A Tale of the Fron tier.
Lon don: Cassell, 1902 (1901). Frontis & 3 other mono plates by Brink -
man, (iv,290+8-page Pub Cat) 8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tling to black dec
spine, white/black ti tling to pict cover, show ing kneel ing In dian with
spears in black/or ange, scat tered fox ing to pre lims, very slight edge
wear.         $22

122. Fayne, E.& R. Jenkins. A HISTORY OF THE GEM &
MAGNET. Maidstone: Mu seum Press, 1972. 1st Edi tion. With cov ers
& story illusts from the best of the pa pers, some on tinted sheets or with
2nd color, (236pp) 8vo. Or grey pict boards. The Charles Ham il ton
Com pan ion Vol.1. Note: Ham il ton pre ferred to be known by his most
fa mous pen-name Frank Rich ards. Lots of Billy Bunter!        $32

123. Fletcher, Frank. AFTER MANY DAYS: A School mas ter’s
Mem o ries. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1937. 3rd Imp. Frontis & 13 half-tone 
plates, (288pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket.
Mem o ries of four Pub lic Schools and an Ox ford Col lege by a for mer
Head mas ter of Charterhouse. Scarce in a dust jacket        $27



124. Fyleman, Rose (Trans.by) -  MISCHIEF: THE SQUIRREL.
No.1. By Lida. Litho graphs by Rojan. Lon don: George Allen & Unwin, 
sec ond imp. N.D. late 1930s?  Ti tle vi gnette, full-page & text color &
mono illusts by Rojan, (36p) Sq.8vo. - 8.5x9 inches, Stiff color pict
board cov ers, nar row ma roon cloth spine, color pict dust jacket. Note:
No.2 and No.6 are with out dust jack ets and No.6 is color pict stiff card
cov ers. This is No.1 of Pere Cas tor’s Wild An i mal Books in a set of
EIGHT ti tles, ALL uni form in SIZE and ALL il lus trated with M. Rojan’s 
won der ful color litho graphs. The other ti tles are: No.2 QUIPIC the
Hedge hog; No.3 PLOOF the Wild Duck; No.4 MARTIN the Fisher;
No.5 FROU the Hare; No.6 BOURRU the BROWN bear; No.7 SCAF
the Seal and No.8 CUCKOO. The EIGHT VOL SET          $75

125. Fyleman, Rose (trans.by) -  WIDDY-WIDDY-WURKEY:
Nurs ery Rhymes from Many Lands. Ox ford: Ba sil Blackwell, 1954.
Hu mor ous b/w line draw ings through out by Valery  Carrick, (70pp)
Slim 8vo. Or.pict tan cloth, navy blue ti tling to cover and spine, lightly
chipped cream dust jacket now pro tected..        $25

126. Ham il ton, John A. THE GIANT AND THE
CATERPILLAR: and other ad dresses to young peo ple. Lon don:
Allenson, N.D. Inscr.1913. (256pp+48-page Pub Cat) 8vo. Or.royal
blue cloth, gilt ti tling in blind-stamped dec cover panel, gilt ti tling to sl.
dark ened spine. Loosely in serted: Pub lisher’s pink pro mo tional leaf let.
Ded i cated ‘To the chil dren of Mar ket Jew Street (Penzance) Con gre ga -
tion and Sunday School’        $15

127. Hazlewood, Rex. (Ed.by) THE SCOUT ANNUAL 1956. Lon -
don: Pearson for  The Boy Scouts Assoc, 1956.  With 16 b/w plates &
num draw ings, (256pp) 4to. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to spine, color
pict dust jacket.        $20

128. Hazlewood, Rex. (Ed.by) THE SCOUT ANNUAL 1958. Lon -
don: Pearson for  The Boy Scouts Assoc, 1958.  With 16 b/w plates &
num draw ings, (224pp) 4to. Or.red cloth, a tri fle dusty, black ti tling to
spine.        $16

129. Holden, Rob ert. KOALAS, KANGAROOS AND
KOOKABURRAS: 200 Aus tra lian Chil dren’s Books and Il lus tra tions 
1857-1988. Syd ney: James Hardie, 1988.  Pro fusely illust in color &
b/w, (88pp) Ob long 4to. Or.pale green color pict wrapps. At trac tive
Cat a logue for an Ex hi bi tion, in Aus tra lia’s Bi-Cen ten nial Year, fea tur -
ing the orig i nal work of 70 Aus tra lian art ists. Won der ful ref er ence     
  $28

130. Johns, Cap tain W.E. BIGGLES - CHARTER PILOT: The ad -
ven tures of Biggles & Co. on a world-wide cruise of sci en tific in ves ti -
ga tion. Lon don: O.U.P. 1951, re print, (1st 1943). With 4 full-page b/w
illusts by Mendoza, (157pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, spine black ti tling,
scat tered light fox ing to pre lims.        $18

131. Johns, Cap tain W.E. THE BIGGLES AIR DETECTIVE
OMNIBUS: Con tain ing ‘Ser geant Bigglesworth, C.I.D.’; ‘Biggles
Sec ond Case’; ‘An other Job For Biggles’; ‘Biggles Works It Out’. Lon -
don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1956. 1st thus. With half- ti tle vi gnette and
21 full-page b/w illusts by Stead, (640pp) 8vo. Or. red cloth, black ti -
tling to cover and spine, color pict dust jacket pro tected. Note: The
fourth full-length ad ven ture deals with a gold rob bery in Aus tra lia. A
Nice Copy        $75

132. Kingston, the late W.H.G. THE THREE LIEUTENANTS; or,
Na val Life in the Nine teenth Cen tury. Lon don: Grif fith, Farran,
Okeden & Welsh, and at Syd ney. N.D. in scribed 1899. Frontis with tis -
sue guard, & 7 full-page b/w illusts by D.H. Friston, (464pp)
8vo.Or.royal-blue cl. black ti tling to tan edged gilt pan els on cover and
spine, gilt, tan weap ons dec o rat ing cover, all edges gilt, spine tips a lit -
tle worn. A good clean firm com plete copy. First pub lished in 1874,
this is the sec ond of Kingston’s pop u lar quar tet of boys’ yarns of three
friends at sea. Note: Match ing  bind ing with the ‘Three Mid ship men’   
    $22

133. Kingston, the late W.H.G. THE THREE MIDSHIPMEN.
Lon don: Grif fith Farran Okeden & Welsh, and at Syd ney. N.D. c1890.
Frontis with tis sue guard, & 7 full-page b/w illusts by Thomas, Portch et 
al, (414pp) 8vo.Or.royal-blue cl. black ti tling to tan edged gilt pan els on 
cover and spine, gilt, tan weap ons dec o rat ing cover, all edges gilt, spine 
tips a lit tle worn and con tents a lit tle shaken. A good clean com plete
copy. First pub lished in 1862, this is the first of Kingston’s pop u lar
quar tet of boys’ yarns of three friends at sea        $20

134. Kingston, W.H.G. THE THREE COMMANDERS. Lon don:
Grif fith, Farran, Browne & Co. N.D. in scribed 1900. Frontis with tis sue 
guard, ti tle-page ship vi gnette, & 7 full-page b/w illusts by C.J.D.L.,
(458pp) 8vo.Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling and dec gilt pan els to cover
and spine, top edge gilt, spine tips a lit tle worn and rubbed. A good
clean firm com plete copy. First pub lished in 1875, this is the third of
Kingston’s pop u lar quar tet of boys’ yarns of three friends at sea        $18

135. Lofts, W.O.G.& D.J. Adley. THE WORLD OF FRANK
RICHARDS. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1975. 1st Edi tion. With num
b/w illusts & fasimiles, (169pp) 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, gilt ti tling
to spine, color pict dust jacket. Added: Fac sim i les of rel e vant press
clip pings, let ters and a copy of Frank Rich ard’s birth cer tif i cate, ei ther
loose or glued in pre lims        $20

136. McCrea, Lilian. PUPPETS AND PUPPET PLAYS. Lon don:
O.U.P. 1952 (1949). With num full-page & text photo illusts & line
draw ings, (128pp) 12mo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped
dust jacket now pro tected.  A col lec tion of ‘liv ing’ sto ries for lit tle chil -
dren of Nurs ery School age. It cov ers cre ation of the pup pets and  thea -
tre and pro duc tion of the plays - they are all in duo logue and only one
pair of hands is re quired. A nice lit tle book        $20

137. Macleod, Nor man. THE GOLD THREAD: A Story for the
Young. Lon don: Charles Bur net, 1891. (1st 1861 in ‘Good Words’)
With frontis and 7 other full-page illusts & text draw ings by good ‘60s
art ists, (x,68pp) 8vo. Or.bevell edged, black dec ol ive green cloth, gilt
ti tling to cover & spine, gilt cover pict of young hero, Eric, and a fierce
Lion, some scat tered light spot ting mainly to text mar gins through out.
‘Once upon a time, a boy dressed in blue vel vet , with a gold band round 
his waist, lost his way in a vast for est. His name was Eric, son of the
good King Magnus . .        $18

138. Maltby, Peg. PIP AND PEPITA IN GOBLINLAND: Story by 
G.B Maltby. Mel bourne: Murfett, N.D.(1945). 1st Edi tion. With 8 color 
illusts, b/w text draw ings &  ti tle-page by Peg Maltby, (32pp) Sm.4to.
Ma roon cloth spine, color pict boards lightly soiled and front cor ners
chipped.        $30

139. Maltby, Peg. (art ist/au thor) -  PEPITA’S PARTY. Il lus tra tions
and Story  by  P. Maltby. Mel bourne: Murfett, N.D.(1945) Pict ti -
tle-page, 8 full-page color il lus tra tions & b/w mar ginal draw ings
through out, (32pp) sm.4to. Black cloth spine, color pict boards. Book is 
printed in se pia. A very nice copy fea tur ing this happy lit tle fam ily of
dressed mice at Christ mas time with Santa Claus and a Christ mas Tree! 
.Muir 4749        $40

140. Mansfield, Bruce & Mark Hutch in son. LIBERALITY OF
OPPORTUNITY: A His tory of Macquarie Uni ver sity 1964-1989.
Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1992.  Num b/w illusts & plans with
pict.end-pa pers, (352pp) Roy.8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket.        $28

141. Marryat, Cap tain. THE PIRATE and THE THREE
CUTTERS. Lon don: Rich ard Ed ward King, N.D. In scribed 1901.
(248pp) sm.8vo. Or. ol ive green cloth, black flo ral dec o ra tion to cover
and spine, with sil ver ti tling in out line pan els, pa per em browned, a nice
copy. Sea ad ven ture sto ries first writ ten in 1836        $16

142. Meade, L.T. THE REBELLION OF LIL CARRINGTON.
Lon don: Cassell, 1913, fif teenth thou sand. Color frontis and 7 other
color plates, (288 + 8-page illust Pub Cat) 8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tling to
dec spine, gilt bor dered ver ti cal panel with color pict paste-down over
black dec o ra tion to gilt ti tled cover, scat tered light fox ing.  A nice firm
copy        $17

143. Menten, Ted. THE TEDDY BEAR LOVERS
CATALOGUE. Lon don: Ebury Press, 1984. With 12 full-page color
plates and full-page & text b/w pho tos, draw ings, pat terns, facs
through out, (144pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps.  Gives the his tory of
Bears, bear et i quette, bears’ best rec i pes, bear horo scopes - even how
to bath your bear        $17

144. (Moore, A.C.) -  ANNE CARROLL MOORE: A Bi og ra phy
by Fran ces Clarke Sayers. Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton, 1972.  With 8
pages of photoplates, (xvi,304pp) 8vo. Or.brown cl. gilt ti tling to spine,
dust jacket. Moore’s li brary ca reer be gan in 1895, when the pro fes sion
was dom i nated by men, end ing in 1941 on re tire ment from the New
York Pub lic Li brary and the fa mous Cen tral Chil dren’s Room.  A friend 
of Beatrix Pot ter, Moore did much for chil dren and their books.        $17

145. Mort, Anne. RED RABBIT’S FAMILY. Lon don: The Shel don 
Press, 1937. With color frontis by Harry Rowntree, (128+8-page Pub
Cat) 8vo. Or.green cloth, black pict cover and spine of rab bits, black ti -
tling, spine sunned, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims, lacks f.f.e.p. A
good clean firm copy of this rather scarce ti tle        $18
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146. Muir, Percy. ENGLISH CHILDREN’S BOOKS 1600 to
1900. Lon don: Batsford, 1985. 4th Imp. With mono frontis by Kate
Greenaway, pict ti tle-page also by K.G. With 6 color plates & num.
full-page and text b/w illusts through out, (256pp) 4to. Or.green cl. gilt
ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket with Greenaway illust front and
back, now pro tected. A stan dard ref er ence and a de light ful pos ses sion
      $32

147. Newberry, Agnes. INTRODUCING PIP AND PEPITA. Mel -
bourne: Murfett, N.D. (1944) See Muir 5326. With 7 full-page color
illusts op po site full text pages, (14pp) small, slim 4to. Or.color pict
wrapps, sta pled as is sued. A nice copy. Muir 5326        $45

148. Pearse, S.B. (Art ist) AMELIARANNE CAMPS OUT: Told
by Con stance Heward. Lon don: Harrap. 1st Edi tion, 1939. Pict color ti -
tle-page & full-page color pic tures al ter nat ing with text pages con -
tained within re peated b/w il lus tra tions, (unpag)  8vo. Or.blue pa pered
boards, black ti tling to nar row grey cloth spine, large color pict cover of 
camp-fire scene,  color pict endpapers, cov ers tri fle dusty, cor ners
lightly grazed, still a very good copy in this de light ful series.        $40

149. Prentice, Jeffrey & Bettina Bird. DROMKEEN: A Jour ney into 
Childrens Lit er a ture. Mel bourne: J.M.Dent, 1987.  Num color & b/w
illusts, (176pp) 4to. Or.mauve pa pered boards, dust jacket. A grace ful
old Aus tra lian home stead sit u ated in outer Mel bourne, Dromkeen
houses a unique col lec tion of art work, manu scripts and other pre- pub -
li ca tion ma te rial for chil dren’s books        $22

150. Quayle, Eric. BALLANTYNE THE BRAVE: A Vic to rian
Writer and his Fam ily. Lon don: Rupert Hart-Da vis, 1967. Frontis por -
trait, 8 full-page mono plates and 4 full-page b/w illusts, ([xiv,] 316pp)
8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of Rob -
ert Mi chael Ballantyne (1825-1894) Scot tish-born au thor who en -
thralled gen er a tions of young read ers with his ad ven ture sto ries, nost
fa mous of which was ‘Coral Is land’. A Nice Copy        $18

151. Rackham, Ar thur (art ist) THE SLEEPING BEAUTY. Told by
C.S. Ev ans. Lon don: Heinemann, 1973 (1972) Frontis & pict ti tle-page
in b/w sil hou ettes, some with ma roon and green, and full-page and text
black sil hou ettes and dec o ra tions through out, also with 2 col ors added,
pict white sil hou ettes on green endpapers, (110pp) small 4to. Or.blue
pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.  First pub -
lished in 1920 as a com pan ion to Rackham’s ‘Cinderella’. For other
items on ‘Sil hou ettes’ see inder ‘Hickman’ this cat a logue        $20

152. Reed,Tal bot Baines. MY FRIEND SMITH: A story of School
and City Life. Lon don: Boys Own Pa per, N.D.  With color frontis,
(443pp) 8vo. Or.blue dec cloth, black ti tling to cover and sunned spine,
page edges lightly freck led. A good clean firm copy        $15

153. Reynolds, E.E. BOY SCOUTS. Lon don: Wm. Col lins, 1944.
1st edi tion. With 4 color plates, 4 se pia plates & 30 b/w text illusts,
(48pp) sm.4to. Or.green dec boards, spine tips bumped, match ing dust
jacket rubbed, else nice bright copy. ‘The Brit ish Peo ple in Pic tures’ in
the ex cel lent se ries BRITAIN IN PICTURES        $20

154. Reynolds, J.C. (Ed.by) -  SPEED - THE BOOK OF RACING
AND RECORDS. Lon don: Tem ple Press, 1950.  Ti tle vi gnette, frontis
& 6 color plates with maps & many half-tone illusts (viii,136pp) 4to.
Or.red cloth, navy panel to spine. Cov ers Speed on Four Wheels, Two
Wheels, on Rails, on the Wa ter and In the Air by hu man or mo tive power
      $22

155. Rutley, C. Ber nard. WILD LIFE IN CANADA. 1. Bru the
Griz zly; 2. Peeko the Bea ver; 3. Shag the Car i bou. Lon don: Macmillan, 
1950. With num full-page & text b/w illusts by Stu art Tresilian,
(62;62;63pp) 8vo. Or.red cl. black ti tling and vi gnettes to cover and
spine, or ange/green pict dust jacket, pro tected.  Each of the three sto ries 
has an an i mal hero and her o ine which lives in Can ada        $12

156. Serraillier, Ian. ROBIN AND HIS MERRY MEN. Lon don:
O.U.P. 1969. 1st Edi tion. With ti tle vi gnette, 4 full-page color & num
b/w text illusts by Vic tor G Ambrus, (60pp) Slim tall 8vo. Or.or ange
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket by Ambrus. One of the
old est bal lad-ep ics of Robin Hood re told here in mod ern verse        $20

157. Sewell, Mrs. MOTHER’S LAST WORDS. Lon don: Jarrold &
Sons, 1898. Mono frontis, (64 + 8-page Pub Cat) 12mo. Or.mus tard cl.
red & black ti tling to pict cover and dark ened spine. First pub lished in
1860, this pop u lar bal lad of ‘Two Lit tle Cross ing Sweep ers’ by the
mother of Anna Sewell (‘Black Beauty’) sold over one mil lion cop ies.
This copy is one in The ‘Cherry’ se ries of Six penny Books for Boys and
Girls        $16

158. Shorthouse, E. A PRESENT TO BOYS, YOUTHS &
YOUNG MEN. Bir ming ham: 1881. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis & num text
illusts, (xii,468pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, slight in sect dam age, gilt ti -
tling to cover & spine, scat tered light fox ing. Pub lished by the au thor,
with a moral aim, for pri vate cir cu la tion. He states in the Pref ace ‘No
copy of this book has ever been sold; it must be taken as a Free  Gift to
the Young’. Has poor boys who be came fa mous; floggings at sea; pi ety
in youth etc.        $27

159. Stowe, Har riet Beecher. UNCLE TOM’S CABIN:   or, Life
Among the Lowly. Lon don: Ward Lock & Co. N.D. Sunday School Or -
ange, Prize Plate dated 1910. Frontis and one other half-tone illust by
W.S. Stacey, (viii,424pp) 8vo. Or.ol ive green cloth, dec gilt pan els and
ti tling to spine and cover. A nice clean copy of this Amer i can clas sic        

$20

160. Thomp son, D’Arcy W. DAY-DREAMS OF A
SCHOOLMASTER. Lon don: George G. Harrap & Co. Pref ace dated
1912. Frontis por trait, ti tle-page red cir cle vi gnette, (254pp) sm.8vo.
Or.ol ive cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dec panel ti tle to cover, top edge gilt,
oth ers un cut. From the Un der Form at St Ed ward’s and the The ory of
El e men tary Unintelligibility, to Nurs ery Re form, the Pres sure of Gen -
tle ness and Schola in Nubibus. A nice copy of Num ber 16 in The Harrap 
Li brary         $20

161. Walford, L.B. A SAGE OF SIXTEEN. Lon don: Milford,
O.U.Press, 1917, re print. Color frontis, b/w dec ti tle-page, (275pp) 8vo. 
Or.red cl. dec blind-stamped cover and gilt ti tled spine, sl. rubbed,
School Prize Plate to ol ive green pict endpapers by Lilian A. Govey.  A
ro man tic ti tle in ‘The Girl’s New Li brary’        $15

162. Wernham, John & Mary Cadogan. THE GREYFRIARS
CHARACTERS. Maidstone: Mu seum Press, 1976. 1st Edi tion. With
num full-page & text b/w illusts of Billy Bunter & Co (vi,198pp) 8vo.
Or. stiff pict card cov ers, red ti tling to front. Note: Ham il ton, the man
the world knew as Frank Rich ards, was a shad owy fig ure, about whom
there was lit tle to tell and less to know. A 10-page ‘Photo Al bum’ at
back shows in te ri ors and ex te ri ors of his homes and guests at a gar den
party in the twen ties. The Charles Ham il ton Com pan ion Vol.2.        $22

163. Wernham, John (Comp.& Ed.by) -  A NEW ANTHOLOGY
FROM THE WORKS OF CHARLES HAMILTON. With con tri bu -
tions by Una Ham il ton-Wright, Roger Jenkins and Les Rowley. Kent:
The Mu seum Press, 1976. With num b/w illusts and fac sim i les,
(xvi,303pp) 8vo. Or.stiff card wrapps, cover states ‘Cen te nary Edi tion’
with photo por trait of ‘Frank Rich ards’. Fas ci nat ing nos tal gia in this
‘pro file of a Boys’ writer - the man who in vented Billy Bunter’. The
Charles Ham il ton Com pan ion No.3         $27

164. White, Gwen. TOYS . DOLLS . AUTOMATA: MARKS
AND LABELS. Lon don: Batsford, 1985 (1975).  Frontis & num
full-page b/w illusts & text draw ings. (240pp) 4to. Or.grey cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, green pict dust jacket. De tailed ref er ence with com pre -
hen sive In dexes cov er ing 70 years and show ing nearly 3000 marks     
  $32

165. Wilcocks, Harry. THE ‘PRACTICAL’ HANDBOOK OF
DRAWING:  In tended for the use of Teach ers in El e men tary Schools,
and adapted to the lat est re quire ments of the Sci ence and Art De part -
ment. Lon don: George Philip & Son, 1892. With 350 draw ings, pat tern
end-pa pers, (x,172+4pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.brown cloth, ti tling
and illusts in black. Prize la bel from the New South Wales Tech ni cal
Ed u ca tion Branch, 1895. Ti tle page has the stamp ‘Spec i men Copy’        

$25

166. Wood, J.G. THE HANDY NATURAL HISTORY. Lon don:
The Re li gious Tract So ci ety, 1886. With frontis, and 225 full-page and
text en grav ings, (xvi,368pp) Thick 8vo. Or.green cl. pict gilt cover and
spine, gilt ti tling, all edges gilt, spine tips worn, front hinge start ing,
scat tered light fox ing, con tents a lit tle shaken. In cludes Aus tra lian an i -
mals, birds and rep tiles. Prize plate from St.Da vid’s Sunday School,
Surry Hills, 1887, to front endpaper.        $38

167. Wynne, May. JILL THE HOSTAGE. Lon don: C. Ar thur
Pearson, N.D. c1920s. Mono frontis & 7 other full-page illusts by A.G.
Holman, (224pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, black ti tling to spine and cover,
with black/tan illust of girl and In dian, Prize plate to front endpaper.  A
very nice copy of this Eng lish girl’s ad ven ture story cap tured by In di -
ans!        $17

Maritime 

168. Alliston, John. DESTROYER MAN. Mel bourne: Green house
Pub li ca tions, 1985.  With 6 maps & pro file of H.M.A.S Warramunga at
endpapers, (xx,188pp) 8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards,in scrip tions to
f.f.e.ps, dust jacket. The Au thor saw ac tive ser vice in the Red Sea, Med -
i ter ra nean and Pa cific dur ing WW2 and was Cap tain of H.M.A.S.
Warramunga        $25

169. Ambrose, A.J. JANE’S MERCHANT SHIPPING REVIEW:
First year of is sue - Sec ond year of Is sue - Third year of is sue. Lon don:
Janes Pub lish ing Co.Ltd. 1983/1984/1985. With num half-tone illusts,
plans/work ing ar range ments & maps, (160; 176; 176pp) 4to. Color pict
lam i nated boards. Be sides World Ship Build ing Re views, has ar ti cles
on Mer chant Ships at War, De fence of Mer chant Ship ping and Sat el -
lites and Ships. A Nice Run  of the First Three An nu als        $90

170. Ballard, Dr.Rob ert D.with Rick Archbold. THE DISCOVERY
OF THE TITANIC. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1989. New & Up -
dated Edi tion. Has num color & b/w illusts with plans & maps, (240pp)
4to. Stiff color pict wrapps The Ti tanic hit an ice berg in the North At -
lan tic in 1912 and sank with the loss of much life.  The Au thor re counts
the ex plo ra tion and dis cov ery of the wreck on the ocean floor at a depth
of nearly 12,500 feet in 1985        $20

171. Ballard, Rob ert D et al. THE LOST SHIPS OF
GUADALCANAL. New York:  A Warner/Mad i son Press Book, 1993. 
Has num color & half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Mi chael Mc Coy &
paint ings by Ken Marschall with  maps, (228pp) 4to. Or.navy pa pered
boards, pict endpapers, pro tected dust jacket. Ex plor ing the Ghost Fleet 
of the South Pa cific        $22



172. Bekker, C.D. SWASTIKA AT SEA: The Strug gle and De struc -
tion of the Ger man Navy 1939-1945. Lon don: Kimber, 1954 3rd Edi -
tion Frontis & 26 half-tone plates with map, (208pp) 8vo. Or light green 
cloth, patch of dis col or ation to up per cover, lightly chipped dust jacket.
      $27

173. Blake, George. LLOYD’S REGISTER OF SHIPPING
1760-1960. Lon don: Lloyds, 1960. Color frontis & 8 b/w plates with 14 
tinted header illusts af ter draw ings by Da vid Knight & pict.end-pa pers,
(xii,194pp) Lge 8vo. Or.beige can vas cov ered boards with Lloyd’s seal
in gilt & brown on up per cover, glaycene jacket.  A his tory of this fa -
mous Mar i time In sur ance in sti tu tion founded in a Lon don Cof fee
House of the same name which now deals in all types of risk. A copy
with dust marked spine & edges with out the jacket is avail able for $27
      $32

174. Bonsor, N.R.P. SOUTH ATLANTIC SEAWAY: An il lus -
trated his tory of the pas sen ger lines and lin ers from Eu rope to Brazil,
Uru guay and Ar gen tina. Jer sey: Brookside Pub li ca tions, 1983. Frontis
& num half-tone illusts in text with map endpapers, (xxii,526pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket        $44

175. Bowen, Frank C. A CENTURY OF ATLANTIC TRAVEL
1830-1930. Boston: Lit tle Brown & Co. 1930. Frontis & 22 half-tone
plates, (xiv,418pp) 8vo. Or navy cloth with ti tling and deco de sign in
red & green, spine tips a lit tle worn. A fas ci nat ing his tory        $30

176. Bowen, Frank C. SHIPS FOR ALL. Lon don: Ward, Lock &
Co.Ltd. 1923. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 46 half-tone plates with 4 fig ures
in text, (384pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth with black ti tling & bor der to up per
cover edges slightly rubbed. SIGNED and dated, De cem ber 1923, by
the au thor on free front endpaper.  A his tory from the early
square-rigged sail ing ves sel to the mod ern liner of the day. A nice copy
of the third edi tion bound in green cloth is avail able for $25        $25/22

177. Bowen, Frank C. SHIPS WE SEE. Lon don: Sampson, Low &
Co.Ltd. N.D.c.1935. With 64 half-tone plates, (viii,312pp) 8vo.
Or.light blue cloth, black ti tling, spine a lit tle sunned. Re views all types
of ves sels from the bat tle ship and lux ury liner to the lowly light ship and 
float ing dry dock        $27

178. Brookes, Ewart. TURMOIL. Lon don: Jarrolds Pub lish ers Ltd.
1956. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 14 half-tone plates with endpaper & text
maps, (180pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine. The story of a
pow er ful sal vage tug, par tic u larly her endeavours to res cue the Amer i -
can freighter Fly ing En ter prise in late 1951 and early 1952 af ter her
cargo had shifted in mid At lan tic and de vel oped a list over 45 de grees.
The Mas ter and some crew mem bers re fused to leave the ves sel and the
story gripped the at ten tion of the press and pub lic on both sides of the
At lan tic. The sal vage was un suc cess ful and af ter a long tow the ves sel
sank about 45 miles south east of Fal mouth with all crew mem bers
saved        $25

179. Bunker, John Gorley LIBERTY SHIPS:  The Ugly Duck lings
of World War II. Annapolis: Na val In sti tute Press. 1972. Frontis & 8
full-page  half-tone illusts, (287pp) Lge.8vo. Or.grey cloth, sil ver ti -
tling, dust jacket. Re counts the de vel op ment and con struc tion of these
ves sels where 18 ship yards in the United States built over 2,700 of
them. Es sen tially they were dry cargo vesseIs, tank ers and col liers.
How ever many were mod i fied for use as spe cial ist car ri ers of war ma -
teriel, hos pi tal and troop ships. Pow ered by a tri ple ex pan sion steam
en gine, they were af fec tion ately known by their crews as ‘ten knots on
ten tons’, the fuel burnt in twenty four hours        $32

180. CARGO VESSELS IN JAPAN. To kyo: The Co op er a tive As -
so ci a tion of Ja pan Ship build ers, 1970. Has num half tone illusts with
ves sel plans, ([ii],76pp) 4to. Stiff blue & white wrapps. signs of pre vi -
ous own er ship to free end-pa pers. In ad di tion to the il lus tra tions, all
ves sels have gen eral spec i fi ca tion de tails. There is a sec tion on Jap a -
nese ship yards with pho tos and their fa cil i ties        $25

181. Chalmers, Rear-Ad mi ral W.S. MAX HORTON AND THE
WESTERN APPROACHES: A Bi og ra phy of Ad mi ral Sir Max Ken -
nedy Hor ton, G.C.B., D.S.O. Lon don: Hodder and Stoughton, 1954.
2nd Imp. Port.frontis & 14 half-tone plates with 2 maps in text,
(xvi,302pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth with gilt mono graph on up per cover,
chipped dust jacket with some loss & closed tears, now pro tected. Max
Hor ton was con sid ered the great est sub ma rine ‘ace’ of the First World
War, an ex pe ri ence which suited him ad mi ra bly to be ing Ad mi ral com -
mand ing in the Bat tle of the At lan tic dur ing the en su ing con flict        $20

182. Coates, Aus tin. WHAMPOA: Ships on the Shore. Hongkong:
South China Morn ing Post Ltd. 1980. Has 8 color & 24 b/w plates with
3 maps, (xvi,266pp) Lge.8vo. Or.brown faux leather, gilt ti tling to
spine. A his tory of the Hongkong & Whampoa Dock Com pany. Formed
in 1863, it was the first ma jor com pany to be founded in Hongkong      $30

183. Colwell, Max. SHIPS AND SEAFARERS IN AUSTRALIAN 
WATERS. Mel bourne: Lansdowne Press, 1973. 1st Edi tion. Has 8
color plates with num half-tone illusts & draw ings, (128pp) Ob long 4to. 
Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Chron i cles
Aus tra lian ship ping from the First Fleet to mod ern times. A Nice Copy
      $32

184. Coo per, James, Ar nold Kludas & Joachim Pein. THE
HAMBURG SOUTH AMERICA LINE. Kendal: World Ship So ci -
ety, 1989.     Color frontis & 4 plates (2 fold-out) with num half-tone
illusts & map end-pa pers show ing trad ing routes, (196pp) Lge.4to.
Or.red cloth with House Flag in gilt, dust jacket. Founded in 1869 and
op er at ing on the route be tween Eu rope and South Amer ica, Ham burg
Sud now ser vices the North Amer i can Con ti nent, the Ca rib bean coun -
tries, Australasia and the Mid dle and Far East. Com mon to our shores
is Co lum bus Line whose ves sels have dis tinc tive red hulls, which trades
be tween Australasia and North Amer ica        $120

185. Corley, T.A.B. A HISTORY OF THE BURMAH OIL
COMPANY 1886-1924. Lon don: Heinemann, 1983. Has 16 half-tone
plates with ta bles, maps & text draw ings, (xvi,332pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, 
gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. The old est oil com pany in Brit ain
was to be come re cog nised as the only large oil pro ducer in the Em pire.
Af ter the dis cov ery of oil in Iran it es tab lished the An glo-Per sian Oil
Com pany, to be come Brit ish Pe tro leum, and with the de vel op ment of
world-wide in ter ests it is now one of the larg est pro duc ers in ter na tion -
ally        $27

186. Corson, F.Reid. THE ATLANTIC FERRY IN THE
TWENTIETH CENTURY. Lon don: Sampson Low, Mar sden Co.Ltd. 
N.D.c.1936. 1st Edi tion Illusts,  (x,277pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, black ti -
tling to cover & spine, edges lightly rubbed. It has a color  fold-out
frontis, five color and thirty-two half-tone plates of At lan tic Lin ers.
Also shown are 8 color plates of House Flags with fun nel mark ings of
24 ma jor ship ping com pa nies op er at ing on the route with ta bles & il -
lus trated pro files of other ves sels        $30

187. Course, Cap tain A.G. THE DEEP SEA TRAMP. Lon don:
Hollis & Carter, 1960. Frontis & 12 half-tone plates, ([viii],280pp) 8vo. 
Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped re in forced dust jacket. A
his tory of the Brit ish tramp ship and of the men who served in them both
in peace and war        $27

188. Cowburn, Philip. THE WARSHIP IN HISTORY. New York:
The Macmillan Co. 1967. 2nd Imp. Frontis & num b/w illusts,
(xviii,364pp) Lge.8vo. Or.tan cloth, ti tle on spine & up per cover in
brown panel, ti tling & vi gnette in gilt, lacks f.f.e.p. light tape stain ing to 
endpapers, pict dust jacket. A com pre hen sive sur vey from river ca noe to 
air craft car rier        $22

189. Cox, G.W. SHIPS IN TASMANIAN WATERS: Riverboats,
Fer ries and the Float ing Bridge. Hobart: Full ers Book shop, 1971. Has
20 half-tone plates with map & pict endpapers, (xii,224pp) Sm.4to.
Or.blue cloth, black ti tling to spine, lightly chipped dust jacket A his -
tory        $40

190. Curtis, Jeffery & Ambrose Greenway (Comp.by) -  SOVIET
MERCHANT SHIPS. Havant: Ken neth Ma son Pubs.Ltd. 1976. 2nd
Edi tion. With num half-tone illusts, (viii,204pp) Tall 8vo. Sta pled as is -
sued with no cover. All types of So viet reg is tered ves sels are de scribed,
with a pho to graph in cluded, those built and/or sourced from over seas.
Other ships in the same class are also listed. Space con trol and mon i -
tor ing ves sels con verted from mer chant men, are given        $32

191. Dakin, Wil liam John. WHALEMEN ADVENTURERS: The
story of whal ing in Aus tra lian wa ters and other south ern seas re lated
thereto, from the days  of sails to mod ern times. Syd ney: Sirius Books,
1963. 1st thus. With 16 b/w plates, in cludes 2 maps, ( xxxii,286pp) 8vo.
Or.red pa pered boards, white ti tling to spine, dust jacket pro tected.. A
very good ex-lib copy of this ti tle, orig i nally pub lished by An gus & Rob -
ert son in 1934        $20

192. Darby, Madge. WHO CAUSED THE MUTINY ON THE
BOUNTY? Syd ney: A&R, 1965.  Ti tle vi gnette with tail pieces,
(128pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, lightly frayed dust jacket, now pro tected.
The au thor throws a new & star tling light on the whole af fair        $20

193. Dick, H.W.& S.A. Kentwell SOLD EAST: Trad ers, Tramps
and Tugs of Chi nese Wa ters Mel bourne: Nau ti cal As so ci a tion of Aus -
tra lia Inc. 1991. Has num half-tone illusts with fac sim i les,
([xiv],338pp) Sm.4to. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling, ammendment slip
pasted fep, dust jacket. When own ers con sid ered them ob so lete, many
cargoliners and tramps from Eu rope and most coast ers from Aus tra lia
and New Zea land were ‘Sold East’ to own ers in Shang hai (un til 1949)
or Hong Kong to be gin a sec ond ca reer. This se quel to ‘Beancaker to
Boxboat’ com pletes the study of ship ping com pa nies that had or i gins
on the China Coast be fore 1949        $80

194. Dunn, Laurence. THE WORLD’S TANKERS. Lon don:
Adlard Coles Ltd. 1956. With num half-tone illusts, with ship sil hou -
ettes, pro files & pict endpapers. (176pp) Sm.4to. Or.navy cloth,white
ti tling to spine and two ships to cover, lightly chipped dust jacket.  Dis -
cusses the evo lu tion of the tanker from the first oil ships of the eigh -
teenth cen tury, the pi o neer tank ers of the late 1800s to the large mod ern 
pur pose built ves sels of the 1950s. Also re views many of the ma jor
tanker companys        $32

195. Dyson, John. BUSINESS IN GREAT WATERS: The Story of
Brit ish Fish er man. Lon don: A&R, 1977.  Has many half tone-illusts &
draw ings with pict endpapers, (336pp) Lge.8vo. Or.green vi nyl boards,
re in forced brown dust jacket with tape marks A his tory from the Mid dle
Ages to the end of the third ‘cod war’ with Ice land in 1976.        $36
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196. Farquhar, Ian. HOWARD SMITH SHIPPING -
ENTERPRISE AND DIVERSITY 1854-2001. Be ing a his tory of the
ships, both owned and man aged from 1854, to gether with a brief his tory 
and chro nol ogy of sig nif i cant dates in the his tory of the Howard Smith
Group, with par tic u lar em pha sis on ship ping his tory. Mel bourne: Nau -
ti cal As so ci a tion of Aus tra lia, Inc. 2002. With num half-tone illusts,
(168pp) Sm.4to. Stiff red/black pict wrapps A de tailed list of all har -
bour and sal vage tugs owned or op er ated in part ner ships af ter 1962 is
not in cluded. Fully signed by Au thor        $36

197. Farquhar, Ian. UNION FLEET - 1875-1975: Be ing a list of
ships owned by the Un ion Steam Ship Com pany of N.Z. Ltd., since its
in cep tion in Denedin in 1875, to gether with a list of some of the sig nif i -
cant dates in the his tory of the Line. Wellington: New Zea land Ship &
Ma rine So ci ety, 1976. Re vised Edi tion. With 16 half-tone illusts af ter
paint ings by J.E. Hobbs. (viii,62pp) Tall 8vo. Stiff beige pict wrapps,
sta pled as is sued. A copy of the first edi tion is avalable in the same for -
mat cov er ing the pe riod from 1875-1968 for $24        $27

198. THE FIRST CENTURY OF MITSUI O.S.K. LINES, LTD.
To kyo: Mitsui O.S.K. Lines Ltd. 1985. 1st Edi tion. Has 8 color plates & 
num half-tone illusts with ta bles, graphs & maps, ([x],244pp) 8vo.
Or.navy cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket of fold ing
screen world map by an early 17th cen tury Jap a nese art ist. Mitsui
O.S.K. Lines, Ltd was founded in 1964 af ter a merger of Osaka Shosen
Kaisha (OSK Line) and Mitsui Steam ship Com pany Ltd. How ever 1984
marked 100 years since OSK was founded and close to 110  years since
Mitsui  leased ves sels for the car riage of coal        $24

199. Foley, Cap tain John C.H. ‘REEF PILOTS’: The His tory of the
Queensland Coast and Torres Strait Pi lot Ser vice. Syd ney: Banks Bros
& Street, 1982.  Color frontis & endppae maps with color & b/w plates,
(xx,202pp) 8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, dust jacket.        $27

200. Gibb, D.E.W. LLOYD’S OF LONDON: A Study in In di vid u -
al ism. Lon don: Macmillan, 1957. Re print. Frontis & 21 half-tone plates 
of por traits and fac sim i les, (x,388pp) Tall 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling 
to red spine panel, chipped dust jacket with tape re pairs. A com pre hen -
sive his tory, from 1688, of this fa mous in sur ance in sti tu tion        $35

201. Gillett, Ross. AUSTRALIAN & NEW ZEALAND
WARSHIPS 1914-1945. Syd ney: Doubleday, 1983. Over 600 pho to -
graphs with num plans & draw ings, (360pp) Square 4to. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, pro tected pict dust jacket. A Nice
Copy        $44

202. Gordon, Malcolm R. FROM CHUSAN TO SEA PRINCESS:
The Aus tra lian Ser vices of the P&O and Ori ent Lines. Syd ney: Allen &
Unwin, 1985.  Frontis, 9 color plates & num half-tone illusts with pict
end-pa pers, (184pp) 4to. Or.black pa pered boards, color pict dust
jacket. The his tory starts in 1852 when the ‘Chusan ‘ of 699 tons gross
ar rived in Syd ney Har bour on pas sage to Sin ga pore, to the cruise liner
‘Sea Prin cess’ of 27,670 tons gross based in Syd ney, cruis ing the South
Pa cific and oc ca sion ally the Far East. In scribed and fully signed by
Au thor        $36

203. Gores, Jo seph N. MARINE SALVAGE. New ton Ab bot:: Da -
vid & Charles, 1972. With 16 half-tone plates, (xxvi,525pp) 8vo. Or.or -
ange pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A his tory with
many ex am ples of in di vid ual sal vage op er a tions. Has Aus tra lian ref er -
ences        $48

204. Griffiths, Sir Percival. A HISTORY OF THE INCHCAPE
GROUP. Lon don: Inchcape & Co.Ltd. 1977. Color port.frontis.
(x,212pp) Lg.8vo. Or.navy cloth, glycene wrap per. The seeds for this
di verse group were sown in In dia over one hun dred years ago. To day
its best known by its own er ship Brit ish In dia and Pen in su lar & Ori ent,
ship ping lines of fer ing reg u lar ser vices to Eu rope, Asia, Af rica and
Australasia.  How ever now ship ping only forms a rel a tively small part
of its busi ness with sig nif i cant in ter ests in in sur ance, com merce, bank -
ing and light in dus try in many parts of the globe        $38

205. Hardy, A.C. SHIPS AT WORK. Lon don: George Newnes Ltd.
1939. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 15 half-tone plates with text figs, fam ily
trees & dec endpapers. (viii,240pp) Or.red cloth, black ti tling to cover
& spine, cor ners slightly bumped, light fox ing to pre lims. Re views all
types of sea go ing ves sels from pas sen ger lin ers to dredg ers and their
man ner of work ing and pro pul sion        $25

206. Hass, Hans. TO UNPLUMBED DEPTHS: Trans lated by
Ewald Osers. Lon don: Harrap, 1972. 1st UK Edi tion. With 64 color &
24 half-tone plates, (266pp) Roy.8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, lightly chipped dust jacket. Ex pands on some of the Aus trian
Diver’s ear lier ex ploits and re search and his (then) more re cent ex pe di -
tions to Chev iot Bay  on the Great Bar rier Reef        $20

207. Havilland, Char lotte (Ed.by) -  THE CHINA NAVIGATION
COMPANY LIMITED: A Pic to rial His tory 1872-1992. Syd ney: John 
Swire & Sons Ltd. 1992. With num color dou ble-page spread illusts,
color & half-tone illusts, 2 color maps (1 fold-out), ([ii],120pp) Ob long
4to. Or.navy blue cloth, dust jacket Founded in 1872 as the Yang tze
River Steamer Com pany, the China Nav i ga tion Com pany is one of the
old est in de pend ent Brit ish ship ping com pa nies man ag ing owned-ton -
nage ‘in house’. How ever, while head quar tered in Lon don, its ma jor
op er a tional in ter ests are the Far East and Pa cific Rim         $100

208. Hawkey, Ar thur. H.M.S. CAPTAIN. Lon don: G.Bell & Sons,
1963.  Ti tle vi gnette & 16 half-tone plates, (viii,188pp) 8vo. Or.navy
cloth, mi nor fox ing to pre lims & end pages, pro tected pict dust jacket. A 
rev o lu tion ary war ship de sign, the ‘Cap tain’ lay at the bot tom of the At -
lan tic some four months af ter com mis sion ing. Only eigh teen sur vived
out of a com ple ment of over five hun dred        $20

209. Haws, Duncan. MERCHANT FLEETS - BLUE FUNNEL
LINE Torquay: TCL Pub li ca tions, 1984. 1st Edi tion. Has over 110
scale pro file draw ings by the Au thor cov er ing nearly 360 ships of the
fleet, (152pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff blue pict wrapps. Has an his tor i cal chro -
nol ogy of the main events in the Blue Fun nel Line’s his tory. There is an
in dex of ships plus the ac tual fleet list which in cludes de tailed tech ni cal
data and a brief his tory of each ves sel. This is the sixth vol ume in this
Mer chant Fleet se ries         $36

210. Haws, Duncan. MERCHANT FLEETS - BRITISH INDIA
S.N.CO. Her e ford: TCL Pub li ca tions, 1988 (1987). With 230 scale
pro file draw ings by the Au thor cov er ing 496 ships of the fleet, (188pp)
Lge.8vo. Stiff blue pict wrapps. Has an his tor i cal chro nol ogy of the
Brit ish In dia Steam Nav i ga tion Com pany and Brit ish In dia As so ci ated
Steam ers from 1847. Ev ery one of the 526 ships ever owned is fully de -
scribed. This is the elev enth vol ume in this Mer chant Fleet se ries         $27

211. Haws, Duncan. MERCHANT FLEETS - NEW ZEALAND
SHIPPING & FEDERAL S.N. CO. Burwash: TCL Pub li ca tions,
1985. 1st Edi tion. With scale pro file draw ings pre pared by the Au thor,
(112pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff blue pict wrapps. The or i gins of both Lines go
back to the sec ond half of the eigh teenth cen tury. In 1912 New Zea land
Ship ping ac quired con trol of the Fed eral Steam Nav i ga tion Com pany
al though it con tin ued to op er ate un der its own House Flag and liv ery.
The Au thor has pre pared a his tor i cal chro nol ogy of the main events in
both Lines his tory. There is an il lus trated fleet list for each class of ves -
sel which in cludes the spec i fi ca tions and a brief his tory. This is the sev -
enth vol ume in this Mer chant Fleet se ries         $32

212. Heine, Wil liam C. HISTORIC SHIPS OF THE WORLD:
Adelaide: Rigby, 1977. Has 12 color plates with num half tone-illusts,
maps & figs, (156pp) Square 4to. Or.brown pa pered boards, pro tected
dust jacket. The Au thor re counts his trav els round the world vis it ing
most of the his toric ves sels which have been pre served for pos ter ity
some of which have had as so ci a tion with Aus tra lia        $22

213. Hosking, R.O. A SOURCE BOOK OF TANKERS AND
SUPERTANKERS. Lon don: Ward Lock Ltd. 1973. Frontis & num
half-tone illusts with a cutaway draw ing show ing the main points of a
su per tanker, (142pp) Ob long 16mo. Or.blue pa pered boards, gilt ti tling, 
color pict dust jacket. A his tory of de vel op ment and ser vice        $15

214. Hough, Rich ard. THE HUNTING OF FORCE Z: The brief,
con tro ver sial life of the mod ern bat tle ship, and its tragic close with the
de struc tion of the ‘Prince of Wales’ and ‘Re pulse’. Lon don: Col lins,
1963.  Has 8 b/w plates with figs & maps in text, (256pp) 8vo. Or.cl.
pro tected dust jacket.        $20

215. Howlett, Rob ert. BATTLEGROUND SOUTH PACIFIC.
Syd ney: A.H.& A.W.Reed, 1970. Has 48 color plates & num half-tone
illusts af ter pho tos by Bruce Ad ams with map end-pa pers, (224pp)
Lge.4to. Or.ol ive-green cloth, red ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.
An il lus trated re cord of mil i tary rel ics and wrecks from the Sec ond
World War in the South Pa cific        $44

216. Hoyt, Edwin P. THE LAST CRUISE OF THE EMDEN. Lon -
don: Deutsch, 1967. 2nd Imp. Has 8 half-tone plates with text &
endpaper maps, (x,242pp) 8vo, Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. A
nice copy.        $20

217. Hurd, Archibald. THE TRIUMPH OF THE TRAMP SHIP.
Lon don: Cassell, 1922. With 4 b/w plates & a full-page draw ing,
(xviii,212pp) 8vo Or.navy blind stamped cloth with gilt ti tling to cover
and spine, edges slightly rubbed. A his tory of these suc cess ful go-any -
where, carry-any thing trad ing ves sels from ear li est times        $32

218. (Ja pan Ship build ers) - PASSENGER BOATS IN JAPAN. To -
kyo: The Co op er a tive As so ci a tion of Ja pan Ship build ers, 1973. Color
ti tle & num Illusts, ([ii],86+10pp Ad verts) 4to.Stiff pict wrapps. Each
ves sel listed has a pho to graph with their spec i fi ca tions. Some of the
larger ones show their scant lings. There are also il lus trated de tails of
Jap a nese ship build ing yards        $22

219. Kirk, Allan A. EXPRESS STEAMERS OF COOK STRAIT.
Wellington: Reed, 1968.  With 16 half-tone plates, ta bles & a har bour
plan,  (208pp) 8vo. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, pre vi ous own ers
stamp to feps, pict dust jacket. The story of the Wellington-South Is land
pas sen ger steamer ser vices from their in cep tion in 1873 to the roll-on,
roll-off era of the 1960s up to and in clud ing the ‘Wa hine’ di sas ter of
April 1968        $27

220. Lam bert, Max & Jim Hartley. THE WAHINE DISASTER.
Wellington: Reed, 1969. 3rd Imp. Has 16 half-tone plates with maps &
ves sel plans at endpapers, (222pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards, gilt
ti tling to spine, pre vi ous own ers stamp to ffep, b/w pict dust jacket now
pro tected. In ex treme weather con di tions with vis i bil ity at zero and ra -
dar dis abled, the New Zea land inter-is land pas sen ger ferry, Wa hine,
struck Barrett Reef while en ter ing Wellington Har bour. With her En -
gines out of ac tion she sank a lit tle later with the loss of 51 lives from a
to tal com ple ment of 735 pas sen gers and crew        $27



221. Lis ter, Ray mond. OLD MAPS & GLOBES: With a list of car -
tog ra phers, en grav ers, pub lish ers and print ers con cerned with printed
maps and globes from c.1500 to c.1850. Lon don: Bell & Hyman, 1979.
Re vised Edi tion. Has 48 b/w plates with text figs & wa ter marks,
(256pp) Sm.4to. Or.ma roon cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, color pict dust
jacket. A com pre hen sive ref er ence        $40

222. Loftie, W.J. (Ed.by) -  ORIENT LINE GUIDE:  Chap ters for
Trav el lers by Sea and by Land - Il lus trated. Lon don: Sampson Low,
Marston, Searle, & Rivington, Ltd. 1889. 3rd Edi tion, re-writ ten, with
Maps & Plans. Has 27 half-tone views, 30 maps (some fold ing and in
color) & 20 ship por traits and plans, (xxxix,360pp + ad verts
361-438pp) Roy.8vo. Or navy blind stamped boards with im pressed ti -
tle & mono graph in gilt, navy cloth spine,  edges rubbed, light fox ing to
pre lims, hinges cracked but firm, neat own er ship in scrip tions to ti tle.
The half-ti tle has a full-page bor der of de light ful draw ings of young
girls danc ing with nose gays by Kate Greenaway. Note: Fi nal chap ter
fea tures Aus tra lia and ‘other Aus tra lian Col o nies’ fol lowed by the ex -
ten sive and in for ma tive il lus trated Ad ver tise ments          $140

223. Lucas, W.E. EAGLE FLEET: The Story of a Tanker Fleet in
Peace and War. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1955. Ti tle vi gnette
with many color, tinted & b/w illusts, and maps, (118pp) Sm.4to.
Or.black cloth with gilt crest on up per cover, gilt ti tling to spine, tape
marks to endpapers, price clipped dust jacket, now pro tected. This Brit -
ish com pany was founded in 1912 and served her well de spite heavy
losses dur ing both World Wars. How ever, two of its ves sels are per haps 
better re mem bered the ‘San Demetrio’ and the ‘Ohio’, on char ter from
Caltex. De spite suf fer ing heavy dam age from Ger man air, sur face and
sub ma rine at tacks, they de liv ered their car goes to their des ti na tions
against all odds        $48

224. Maber, John M. NORTH STAR TO SOUTHERN CROSS.
Prescot: T.Stephenson & Sons Ltd. 1967. Frontis & 48 half-tone plates
with text draw ings. (xvi,336pp) Lge.8vo. Or ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to 
spine, slightly rubbed, pro tected color pict dust jacket. The his tory of
Australasian Sea ways from the Chusan of the P&O Ship ping Com pany
which ar rived in Syd ney in 1852. Other ship ping companys in cluded
are Shaw Savill & Albion, Lloyd Triestino, White Star Line and
Messageries Mar i time        $50

225. McCluskie, Tom. ANATOMY OF THE TITANIC. Lon don:
PRC Pub lish ing Ltd.1998. Has num color & b/w illusts & plans with
tinted in te rior con cept draw ings, (160pp) Lge.4to. Lam i nated pict
boards, pro tected dust jacket. Re counts the de sign and con struc tion of
the Ti tanic which foun dered on her maiden voy age in 1912 af ter hit ting
an ice berg in the North At lan tic. Many of the pho to graphs are seen
publically for the first time        $25

226. McLean, Gavin (Comp.by) -  NEW ZEALAND COASTAL
PASSENGER SHIPS. Wellington: GP Books, 1989. With 64
half-tone illusts, (48pp) 8vo. Stiff color pict green wrapps. The pho to -
graphs were taken from the Wellington Har bour Board Mar i time Mu -
seum Col lec tion 2        $18

227. McLean, Gavin (Comp.by) -  SHIPS OF THE UNION
COMPANY. Wellington: GP Books, 1989. With 88 half-tone illusts,
(48pp) 8vo. Stiff color pict green wrapps. The pho to graphs were taken
from the Wellington Har bour Board Mar i time Mu seum Col lec tion 1.
Sev eral shown go back to the Com pany’s found ing in 1876        $16

228. Madigan, Col.et al. ARMIDALE ‘42 - A SURVIVOR’S
ACCOUNT:  Mem ory and Imag i na tion. Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1999. 
Has num color plates, full-page & text draw ings by Jan Senbergs with 2
pho tos & a fac sim ile, (96pp) 8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps. HMAS
Armidale was sunk by Ae rial tor pe does on 1st De cem ber, 1942. One
hun dred lives were lost and the sur vi vors were re turned to Dar win on
10th De cem ber, 1942. A Nice Copy        $17

229. Maxtone-Gra ham, John. THE NORTH ATLANTIC RUN:
‘The Only Way to Cross’. Lon don: Cassell, 1972. 1st Edi tion.  Has
many half-tone illusts with text and end-pa per maps, (xiv,434pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, dust jacket. A his tory of the great tur bine pas sen -
ger lin ers. Apart from pre vi ous own ers stamp to half-ti tle, a Nice Copy
      $40

230. Meneight, W.A. A HISTORY OF THE UNITED
MOLASSES CO.LTD. Lon don: Pub lished in House, 1977.
Port.frontis & 16 half-tone plates, (xii,212pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered
boards, gilt ti tling, spine slightly sunned. Mo las ses is a by-prod uct of
sugar pro duc tion, is a vis cous heavy liq uid and its prop er ties make it in -
valu able in the man u fac ture of an i mal feed. It was first suc cess fully
shipped as a bulk prod uct in 1912. From this the com pany was founded
al though it did not build up a fleet of pur pose built tank ers un til af ter
the First World War. In 1975 it had agen cies or sub sid iar ies in
thirty-three coun tries        $24

231. O’May, D.G. SONG OF STEAM: A Chron i cle of Pad dle
Steam ers and Screw Steam ers in Tasmanian Wa ters 1832-1939.
Hobart: Tasmanian Govt Print ing Of fice, 1976. Frontis and num
half-tone plates, (304pp) 8vo. Or.color pict pa pered boards.        $25

232. Padfield, Pe ter. BENEATH THE HOUSE FLAG OF THE
P&O. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1981.  With 16 half-tone plates & 4
full-page draw ings, (148pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, sil ver ti -
tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. The reader is taken on four voy ages 
from dif fer ent eras, the first be fore the open ing of the Suez Ca nal and
the last that of the mod ern cruise liner        $25

233. Par sons, Ron ald. AUSTRALIAN COASTAL PASSENGER
SHIPS: The de tails and brief out line of the ca reer of EVERY steam and 
mo tor ship that car ried pas sen gers on the Aus tra lian coast. Adelaide:
Pub lished by Au thor, 1981. With half-tone illusts & draw ings,
([iv],196pp) Ob long 12mo. light blue stiff wrapps & cloth spine Printed 
in type script        $18

234. Par sons, Ron ald. PADDLE STEAMERS OF AUSTRALIA
AND NEW ZEALAND: Har bours, Coastal Rivers and Ocean-go ing.
Gool wa: Pub lished by Au thor, 2002.  With b/w illusts, (unpag) Tall
8vo. Or.pale blue stiff pict wrapps, navy cloth spine, sta pled as is sued.
Some pages are a lit tle overinked but still quite leg i ble.        $25

235. Par sons, Ron ald. A PIONEER AUSTRALIAN STEAMSHIP
COMPANY: (A his tory of the Hunter’s River Steam Nav i ga tion Com -
pany and the Australasian Steam Nav i ga tion Com pany, in clud ing a
fleet list). Lo bethal: Pub lished by Au thor, 1970. ([iv],84pp) Ob long
12mo. Stiff beige wrapps with brown cloth spine. Printed in type script
      $15

236. Phillips, C.E.Lucas & Com mander J.S. Kerans. ESCAPE OF
THE AMETHYST. Lon don: Heinemann, 1957. 1st Edi tion Frontis &
8 half-tone illusts with 9 text draw ings & map endpapers, (x,274pp)
8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, sev eral tape marks to endpapers, chipped
color pict dust jacket with mi nor loss,  closed tears & some fray ing, now 
pro tected. Note: Jacket paint ing is by Fran cis Rus sell Flint.  The fa mous 
ep i sode where a Brit ish de stroyer ran the gaunt let of Com mu nist guns
es cap ing to free dom down the River Yangtse        $22

237. Phillips-Birt, D. THE FUTURE OF SHIPS: An En quiry. Saint 
Ives: Imray Laurie Norie & Wil son, 1970. Frontis & 12 half-tone plates
with graphs, fig ures & ta bles in text (xii,176pp) 8vo. Or.or ange cloth,
black ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Looks at those ves sels that have be -
come ob so lete over the ages and the type, size, uses, pro pul sion and
shore fa cil i ties re quired to ser vice them in the fu ture        $18

238. Pot ter, John.S. THE TREASURE DIVER’S GUIDE. Lon don: 
Rob ert Hale & Co. 1973. 1st UK Edi tion. Has 76 half-tone illusts with
24 maps & 5 figs in text, (xxxii,568pp) Tall 8vo. Or.blue cloth, sil ver ti -
tling to spine, lightly chipped pict blue dust jacket, now pro tected. Has
16 pages on wrecks in Aus tra lian wa ters. First pub lished in the United
States in 1960, this edi tion has been re vised and up dated        $36

239. Prescott, A.M. SYDNEY FERRY FLEETS. Adelaide: Self
Pub lished. 1984 Has maps, half-tone illusts & ves sel pro files with
draw ings by W.P.S. Nicolson, (xii,102pp) Ob long 12mo. Light blue
stiff pict wrapps, cloth spine. Printed in type script        $15

240. Protheroe, Er nest. THE BRITISH NAVY - ITS MAKING
AND ITS MEANING. Mel bourne: E.W.Cole  N.D. c.1915. Has 8
color plates with nearly 290 half-tone & line illusts in text (many
full-page), (xx,694pp) 8vo Or.navy blind stamped pict cloth, gilt ti tling
to spine dulled, spine tips slightly chipped, light scat tered fox ing to pre -
lims, cover shows signs of use but still a good copy. A his tory of the
navy in the Brit ish isles        $36

241. Ratcliffe, Mike. LIQUID GOLD SHIPS: A His tory of the
Tanker 1859-1984. Lloyd’s of Lon don Press Ltd. 1985. Has 20 half
tone illusts with maps, draw ings & graphs,  (x,182pp) Tall 8vo.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine and cover, dust jacket        $110

242. Revely, Henry. THE CONVOY THAT NEARLY DIED: The
story of ONS 154. Lon don: Kimber, 1979.  Has 8 half-tone plates with
figs & ta bles in text, (222pp) Lge.8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards. The
story of an out ward con voy of 45 mer chant and es cort ves sels bound for 
North Amer ica of which 15 were sunk. Il lus trates how the air sur veil -
lance gap in North At lan tic al lowed vir tu ally free reign for the U-Boats
      $32

243. Rich ards T.L.& Stu art Gurr. WHITE MAN, BROWN
WOMAN:  The Life Story of a Trader in the South Seas. Syd ney:
A&R, 1932. 1st Edi tion. Frontis, (x,282+24pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo.
Or.red cloth, black ti tling, spine sunned, scat tered fox ing to pre lims.   
    $26

244. Riegel, Rob ert. MERCHANT VESSELS. New York:
D.Appleton & Co. 1921. Frontis & fac sim ile with many ta bles & 69 fig -
ures in text, (xvi,258pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, blind stamped ti tling.
An ac count of ves sel type, con struc tion and char ac ter is tics with an ex -
pla na tion of the mea sure ment and dif fer ent ton nage rules        $25

245. Rowland, K.T. STEAM AT SEA: A His tory of Steam Nav i ga -
tion. New ton Ab bot: Da vid & Charles, 1970. With 16 half-tone plates
& many text figs. (240pp) 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to
spine, pict dust jacket. From the steady de mise of sail in the nine teenth
cen tury, through coal and oil for steam gen er a tion to atomic power in
the twenty-first cen tury        $27

246. Rus sell, Cap tain A.G. PORT LINE. Lon don: Pri vately Printed,
1985. Ti tle vi gnette with col our & half-tone illusts, (viii,156pp) sm.4to. 
Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pro tected color pict dust jacket. His -
tory of a Brit ish ship ping com pany writ ten to Com mem o rate the sev en -
ti eth an ni ver sary of the found ing of the Com mon wealth and Do min ion
Line Lim ited, later to be come Port Line, serv ing Aus tra lia and New
Zea land        $48
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247. Saw yer, L.A.& W.H. Mitch ell. THE LIBERTY SHIPS: The
His tory of the ‘Emer gency’ Type Cargo Ships Con structed in the
United States dur ing the Sec ond World War. Lloyd’s of Lon don Press
Ltd. 1985. 2nd Edi tion Frontis & many half tone illusts with draw ings
of ves sel ar range ments, (viii,254pp) Sm.4to. Stiff blue pict wrapps. It
deals with the three types, the ba sic de sign dry cargo ships, tank ers and
col liers and; for the mod i fied types which were con verted to spe cial ist
car ri ers of war ma te rial, hos pi tal and troop ships. In all 2700 of these
ves sels were built and many saw ser vice till well af ter the war. Pow ered 
by a re cip ro cat ing steam en gine they were af fec tion ately known by
their crews as ‘ten knots on ten tons’. Pub lished in con junc tion with the
Na tional Lib erty Ship Me mo rial, the SS ‘Jer e miah O’Brien’, San Fran -
cisco        $80

248. Saw yer, L.A.& W.H. Mitch ell. TANKERS. Lon don: Mac don -
ald, 1967. Has many full-page half-tone illust with ship scant lings,
(160pp) Ob long 24mo. .Or.brown cloth. dust jacket with sev eral closed
tears. Looks at the his tory of tanker de sign, de vel op ment and trade pat -
terns from 1859 when oil was first struck in Penn syl va nia. Mer chant
Ships of the World se ries. An unjacketed copy is avail able for $12        $15

249. Saw yer, L.A.& W.H. Mitch ell. VICTORY
SHIPS AND TANKERS: The His tory of the ‘Vic -
tory’ Type Cargo Ships and of the Tank ers Built in
the United States of Amer ica Dur ing World War II.
New ton Ab bot: Da vid & Charles, 1974. Frontis &
24 half-tone plates with plans of ves sel ar range -
ments & ta bles, (230pp) Sm.4to. Or. green pa pered
boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The so phis ti -
cated suc ces sor to the emer gency Lib erty ships,
over 500 Vic tory Ships were built. On a ton nage ba -
sis they were about half as big as their pre de ces sors, 
had steam tur bine and de pend ing upon the en gine
fit, had speeds in ex cess of 15 knots. Since the War,
the tank ers of which about 700 were built, an in -
cred i ble va ri ety of con ver sions took place. To name
a few they have be come bulk car ri ers, con tainer
ships, fish fac tory ships and ‘Apollo’ track ing sta -
tions        $140

250. Schofield, Vice-Ad mi ral B.B., S.W.C. Pack
et al, SEA BATTLES IN CLOSE-UP Se ries:
Vol.1 - The Loss of the Scharnhorst;  Vol.2 - Night
Ac tion off Cape Matapan;  Vol.3 - The Loss of the
Bis marck;  Vol.4 - Bat tle of the River Plate;  Vol.5 -
The Bat tle for Crete;  Vol.6 - The At tack on
Taranto;  Vol.7 - The Loss of the Prince of Wales
and Re pulse;  Vol.8 - The At tacks on the Tirpitz;
Vol.9 - Narvik, Bat tles in the Fjords;  Vol.10 - Op er a tion Nep tune;
Vol.11 - The Bat tles of the Malta Stricking Forces:  Vol.12 - The Bat tle
of the Coral Sea;  Vol.13 - The Bat tle of Phil ip pine Sea:  Vol.14 - The
Es cape of the Scharnhorst and Gneisenau;  Vol.15 - The Bat tle of Sirte;
Vol.16 - The Bat tle of the Jarva Sea. Shepperton: Ian Allan Ltd.
1972-1976.-  Apart from Vols. 1 & 3 all are 1st Edi tions Each vol ume
many half-tone illusts with maps & figs, (Var i ous paginations) 12mo.
Or.cloth, dust jack ets. Vol ume 13 is in cor rectly num bered 11. This is
be lieved to be the com plete se ries of Sea Bat tles in Close-up of the Sec -
ond World War. A Nice Set of Six teen Vol umes        $375

251. Shankland, Pe ter. BYRON OF THE WAGER. Lon don: Col -
lins 1975.  Ti tle vi gnette, 4 b/w plates & 2 maps with blue pict end pa -
pers, (288pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket.
Ship wreck, mu tiny, mur der and treach ery - Voy ages and ex plo ra tions
in South Amer ica in the 1740s with Mr Mid ship man By ron, the fu ture
grand fa ther of the poet.        $20

252. Sobel, Dava & Wil liam J.H. An drews. THE ILLUSTRATED
LONGITUDE. Lon don: Fourth Es tate, 1st thus 1999. Color frontis,
illust through out with full-page & text color & b/w maps, ta bles, facs &
por traits, ([viii]216pp) Sq.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. The true story of
a lone ge nius, John Har ri son, who solved the great est sci en tific prob -
lem of his time        $18

253. Stephens, Alan M. THE STATESHIPS STORY 1912-1977.
Fre man tle: Self Pub lish, 1977. With many half-tone il lus tra tions,
(86pp) 4to. Stiff pict wrapps. The story of the West Aus tra lian Gov ern -
ment owned ship ping com pany used to ser vice the ports be tween Fre -
man tle and Dar win, some of which are in ac ces si ble over land dur ing
the mon soons        $36

254. Stew art, Colin. FLAGS, FUNNELS & HULL COLOURS:
Re vised by John S. Styring. Lon don: Adlard Coles Ltd. 1963 (1953).
Has num color with b/w illusts, (88pp) Ob long 16mo. Or.red cloth,
slightly frayed dust jacket. Over one thou sand flags and fun nels of ship -
ping com pa nies are rep re sented        $22

255. Tal bot, Fred er ick A. STEAMSHIP CONQUEST OF THE
WORLD. Lon don: Heinemann, 1912. With 96 half-tone plates,
(xii,344pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon blind-stamped cloth. Looks at all as pects of 
mer chant ves sel de sign, op er a tion and main te nance from the birth of
the steam ship. It in cludes con struc tion, pro pul sion, nav i ga tion and
wire less te leg ra phy among the many as pects. Con quests of Sci ence se -
ries        $44

256. Tal bot-Booth, E.C. (Ed.by) - MERCHANT SHIPS
1949-1950: The Book of Ref er ence on the World’s Mer chant Ship ping. 
Lon don: Sampson Low, Marston & Co.Ltd. 1950. Has  num half-tone
illusts & ves sel pro files with House Flags, Fun nel mark ings & a brief
de scrip tion of rep re sen ta tive ship ping com pa nies of the World,
(xx,260+4pp Ad denda) Lge 4to. Or navy cloth with ti tle blind stamped
on up per cover, mi nor wear to edges, spine slightly sunned with tips
lightly chipped. Ev ery ves sel il lus trated has a brief de scrip tion of its
prin ci ple char ac ter is tics. Apart from the mi nor de fects noted a Good
Clean Firm copy        $75

257. Tal bot-Booth, E.C. et al (Ed.& Ill.by) - TALBOT-BOOTH’S
MERCHANT SHIPS: Sand wich: Marinart Ltd. 1977/1978/1979.
Illusts, (380; 208; 524pp) 4to. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spines,  with
navy dust jack ets. To gether the three vol umes have nearly 10,00 scale
pro file draw ings of ves sels each giv ing de tail of  their prin ci pal char ac -
ter is tic. In all it cov ers in ac cess of 33,000  ships. Vol ume One deals
with ves sels with bridge and en gines amid ships, Vol ume 2 with en gines
aft and bridges amid ships or right foreward and Vol ume 3 with en gines
and bridges aft. A Nice THREE Vol ume Set        $110

258. Tal bot-Booth, Eric C. (Ed.by) -
MERCHANT SHIPS. Vol ume 1 Nos.1-12;
Vol ume 2 Nos.1-9. Can ter bury: Self Pub lished,
1954/? Illusts, (Var i ous paginations) Square.8vo. 
Pict.wrapps  Twenty-one com plete is sues of this
se rial, with orig i nal cov ers, bound in blue cloth
cov ered boards. It was com piled to aid ship spot -
ters with num pro files af ter draw ings by the Au -
thor, half-tone illusts and de tails of com pany
flags, fun nel and hull col ors. The first is sue is 26
pages and cov ers the de tails of mer chant ves sel
iden ti fi ca tion and the re main ing of about 20
pages each give in for ma tion on spe cific ships        

$90

259. Tay lor, James. ELLERMANS: A Wealth 
of Ship ping. Lon don: Wil ton House Gen try,
1976. 2nd Imp. Pro fusely illust, (320pp) Sm.4to.
Or.blue pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket.
Brit ish ship ping com pany his tory, once part of
Cunard.        $36

260. Thomas, P.N. BRITISH STEAM
TUGS. Wolverhampton: Waine Re search Pub li -
ca tions, 1984. 2nd Imp. Frontis & 12 color plates
with num half-tone illusts, plans of ship scant -
lings & pict endpapers, (222pp) 4to. Or.or ange

pa pered boards, black ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A his tory of their de -
vel op ment from the paddle boat tugs of the early 1800’s        $48

261. Tomlinson, H.M. MALAY WATERS: The story of lit tle ships
coast ing out of Sin ga pore and Penang in peace and war. Lon don:
Hodder & Stoughton, 1950. 2nd Imp. Col. frontis.with map endpapers,
(200pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, slight edge wear, gilt house flag on up per
cover,        $24

262. Villiers, Capt.Alan. MEN SHIPS AND THE SEA AND
OTHER ADVENTURERS ON THE SEA. Wash ing ton: Na tional
Geo graphic So ci ety, 1962. Has 440 illusts incl.259 in color with 27
maps and endpaper scant lings of a sail ing ves sel & a steam ship,
(436pp) 4to. Or cream dec can vas cov ered boards, lightly chipped pict
dust jacket, now pro tected. A well il lus trated his tory of all man ner of
ships in clud ing sub mers ibles        $20

263. Wall, Rob ert. OCEAN LINERS. Lon don: Col lins, 1978. Pro -
fusely illust with color, se pia & half-tone illusts, fac sim i les and draw -
ings, pict endpapers, (256pp) Lg.4to. Or cream cloth, sil ver gilt ti tling
to spine, lightly chipped dust jacket. A his tory of the liner in war and
peace which deals mainly with the North At lan tic route. Chap ter on
High Seas So ci ety in cludes Brit ish Roy alty, Movie, Thea tre and Stage
stars          $25

264. Wa ters, Syd ney D.  CLIPPER SHIP TO MOTOR LINER:
The Story of the New Zea land Ship ping Com pany 1873-1939. Lon don:
In House Pub li ca tion, 1939. Frontis & 7 half-tone plates, (xviii,110pp)
8vo. Or red cloth, gilt ti tling in black panel to spine, dust jacket. A Very
Nice Copy        $36

265. Weir, A Mor ton. SEVENTY ADVENTUROUS YEARS The
Story of Bank Line 1885-1955. Liv er pool: Pri vately Pub lished, 1956.
Port frontis & num half-tone illusts wth color fold-out re pro duc tion of a
mod ern Bank Line ves sel, (136pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling. Bank
Line was a large Brit ish Tramp Ship Com pany that gen er ally had no
reg u lar routes and  would go any where and ev ery where to trans port
any type of bulk or gen eral cargo        $36

266. Wil liams, Mark. NO CURE - NO PAY: The Story of Sal vage at 
Sea. Lon don: Hutch in son Benham, 1978. 5 color & 16 half-tone plates,
(270pp) Lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, ship plan
endpapers, dust jacket . Cen tres around Smit In ter na tional, the world’s
lead ing tow ing and sal vage com pany        $80



Miscellaneous 

267. Ad ams, Brooks. THE EMANCIPATION OF
MASSACHUSETTS. Boston: Hought on, Mifflin & Co. 1887.
(vi,382+4pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
top edge gilt, spine edges & tips rubbed, back hinge start ing. A  his tory
se ries of the Amer i can Com mon wealths from early set tle ment by Eu ro -
pe ans. In cludes chap ters on The Quak ers, The Witch craft, Brat tle
Church and Har vard Col lege        $36

268. (Aero plane Spot ter) -  GLOSSARY OF FLYING: A Dic tio -
nary of Aero nau ti cal Terms Lon don: Tem ple Press, N.D.c.1943. 1st
Edi tion. With half-tone illusts & figs, (128pp) 32mo. Or.yel low cloth
cov ered stiff card, black ti tling, a lit tle soiled. Com piled from ‘The
Aero plane Spot ter’ a jour nal first pub lished in Jan u ary, 1940 de voted
en tirely to the study and prac tice of air craft rec og ni tion        $30

269. Al ex an der, J. THE TRUTH ABOUT EGYPT. Lon don:
Cassell, 1911. Frontis, & 7 other mono plates, (xvi,384pp) 8vo. Or.dark
green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine and cover with gilt vi gnettes, top edge
gilt. scat tered light fox ing to pre lims, a few Mil i tary Col lege stamps. In
his Pref ace, the au thor states ‘in the last five years he had oc ca sion to
quote from the col umns of the Eng lish, French and Egyp tian Press’ and
to re print pas sages from the Blue Book re fer ring to the Tabah
(Turko-Egyp tian Fron tier)        $38

270. Amory, Cleve land & Fred er ick Bradlee (Ed.by) - VANITY
FAIR: Se lec tions from Amer ica’s Most Mem o ra ble Mag a zine; A Cav -
al cade of the 1920s and 1930s. New York: Vi king, 1960.  With 8 color
plates & num b/w illusts, (328pp) 4to. Or.pat tern pa pered boards with
gilt em blem, red cloth spine, top of up per cover slightly stained not af -
fect ing con tents, frayed dust jacket with tape re pairs. An an thol ogy of
the best sto ries, hu mor, pho to graphs and art        $27

271. Ansell, H. THE MANUFACTURE OF GLAZED BRICKS
& GLAZED SANITARY WARE. Lon don: H.Greville Mont gom ery,
1898. 2nd Edi tion, Re vised and En larged. With 7 sec tional draw ings &
nu mer ous ta bles, (vi,187+9pp Ad verts) 12mo. Or.green cloth boards,
gilt ti tling to spine and cover. ‘The Brit ish Clayworker’ Man u als se ries
      $70

272. (The At lan tic Li brary) - HELEN AND DESIRE. By Fran ces
Lengel. Paris: The Olym pia Press, Jan u ary 1954. 1st Edi tion. (202pp)
18x11.5cms. Or. stiff or ange wrapps, black ti tling to cover, black ti tling 
panel to spine, scat tered light fox ing to pre lims, else very good copy.
Ti tle No.2 pa per back in ‘The At lan tic Li brary’ se ries. Scarce         $30

273. (The At lan tic Li brary) -  THE WATCHER AND THE
WATCHED. By Thomas Peachum. Paris: The Olym pia Press, June
1954. 1st Edi tion. (286pp) 18x11.5cms. Or. stiff or ange wrapps, black
ti tling to cover, black ti tling panel to spine, scat tered light fox ing to pre -
lims, else very good copy. Ti tle No.9 pa per back in ‘The At lan tic Li -
brary’ se ries. Scarce         $30

274. Austen, R.L. GEMS AND JEWELS. Lon don: Ev ans Bros.
1979. Has num color & half-tone illusts with draw ings, (128pp) 4to.
Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict black dust jacket. Tak ing
ex am ples from in ter na tional jewel lery houses such as Aspreys, Van
Cleef and Arpels and from the world’s lead ing de sign ers and crafts -
men, the Au thor pres ents a daz zling and com pre hen sive pic ture of the
world of jewel lery to day        $20

275. Bar ing-Gould, S. GERMANY. Lon don: T.Fisher Unwin, 1906. 
Sev enth edi tion, re vised & en larged. Frontis, num full-page & text b/w
illusts, 2 dou ble-page Maps, (xviii,448+8-page Pub Cat) 8vo. Or.ol ive
green pict cloth, gilt ti tling to spine and cover, a good ex-li brary copy
with just a Cancelled stamp to ti tle-page, not af fect ing type. ‘The Story
of the Na tions’ se ries        $22

276. Barker, Ron ald (Intro.by) -  SPORTS CARS IN COLOR. Lon -
don: Batsford, 1962. With 24 color plates, (72pp) Square 8vo. Or.blue
cloth, dust jacket. Each car il lus trated is from the post World War II
era. It has a com pre hen sive his tory of its de vel op ment  with its gen eral
spec i fi ca tions        $20

277. Beamont, Roland. TESTING YEARS. Lon don: Ian Allan Ltd.
1980 With num half-tone illusts, (160pp) 4to. Or.black cloth, dust
jacket. A Brit ish test pi lot re counts his ca reer from the de vel op ment of
the Hawker Hur ri cane to  the BAe Tor nado, a pe riod which in cluded
civil air craft. His role also re quired the test ing of cap tured Ger man
planes dur ing the Sec ond World War        $32

278. Beck, Conrad. THE MICROSCOPE: Part II - An Ad vanced
Hand book. Lon don: R&J Beck Ltd. 1924. 1st Edi tion. With 170 fig ures 
& num ta bles, (232pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, black ti tling to cover &
spine, light fox ing to mar gins of some pages. Syd ney Im porter’s ad vert
pasted to f.e.ps. A se quel to ‘The Mi cro scope: Part I - A Sim ple Hand -
book.        $36

279. Bedoyere, Mi chael de la. THE MEDDLESOME FRIAR. The
Story of the Con flict be tween Savonarola and Al ex an der VI Lon don:
Col lins, 1957. Port frontis & 7 b/w plates, (256pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine.        $20

280. Beilenson, Pe ter. THE STORY OF FREDERIC W GOUDY.
Mt.Vernon: Pe ter Pau per Press, 1965. Ti tle vi gnette, (68pp) 16mo.
Or.tan cloth with gilt mono graph. Orig i nally pub lished se ri ally in the
‘In land Printer’ mag a zine dur ing the win ter of 1933-1934. It was re -
vised and pub lished in book form in 1939 in a lim ited edi tion of 300
cop ies to cel e brate Mr.Goudy’s sev enty-fourth birth day. This is a re -
print is sued dur ing the Goudy Cen ten nial, 1965        $20

281. Bell, Sir Charles. THE HAND; ITS MECHANISM AND
VITAL ENDOWMENTS AS EVINCING DESIGN AND
ILLUSTRATING THE POWER, WISDOM AND GOODNESS
OF GOD: Pre ceded by  an Ac count of the Au thor’s Dis cov er ies in the
Ner vous Sys tem by Al ex an der Shaw. Lon don: Bell & Daldy, 1867. 7th
Edi tion.  Many draw ings in text, (xxxvi,260pp) Sm.8vo Or.red pat -
terned blind stamped cloth, edges a lit tle sunned & flecked, gilt ti tling
on spine, tips a slightly rubbed. Stamps from St Pat rick’s Li brary at
Manly to pre lims. Largely  un opened so con tents are clean and bind ing
firm. A clas sic work on anat omy, phys i ol ogy, bio-me chan ics, com par a -
tive anat omy and adap tive im por tance of the hand first pub lished in
1833. Bohn’s Sci en tific Li brary        $80

282. Belloc, Hilaire. NAPOLEON. Lon don: Cassell. 1932. 1st Edi -
tion. Port Frontis & 22 full-page maps, (x,454pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, 
gilt ti tling to spine, marks from a con vent li brary to pre lims. Bi og ra phy 
      $24

283. Bieler, Lud wig. THE LIFE AND LEGEND OF ST.
PATRICK: Prob lems of Mod ern Schol ar ship. Dub lin: Clonmore &
Reynolds Ltd. 1949. (146pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, spine & sev eral edges
sunned, con vent li brary stamp to f.f.e.p.        $36

284. Bishop, Denis, & W.J.K. Davies. RAILWAYS AND WAR
BEFORE 1918. Lon don: Bland ford Press, 1972. With map & 155
color & b/w illusts, (iv,154pp) Sm.8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards, pro -
tected color pict dust jacket. Has as so ci a tions dat ing back to the Cri -
mea War 1854-1856 when a ci vil ian con trac tor in au gu rated the first
sup ply rail way. While used spas mod i cally for sup ply and troop move -
ments dur ing the Amer i can Civil War and the Franco-Prus sian War,
the real use for the rail ways for war pur poses came with the South Af ri -
can cam paigns with pa trol ling  ar moured trains pro tect ing com mu ni -
ca tions and heavy ar til lery mounted on rails. Mecha nised War fare in
Col our se ries        $20

285. Blackham, Col o nel Rob ert J. LONDON FOR EVER THE
SOVEREIGN CITY: Its Ro mance; Its Re al ity.   Lon don: Sampson
Low, First Imp. c1932? Frontis and num illusts from pho tos and old
prints and draw ings, (xvi,336pp) Roy.8vo. Or. red cloth, gilt ti tling to
lightly sunned spine, He ral dic gilt vi gnette to cover, endpaper maps of
the city show ing Ward Bound aries and line of Ro man and Me di eval
City Wall, some scat tered light foxing.         $24

286. Bott, Tim o thy R. DOORPOSTS. Wheaton: Tyn dale House,
1986. Illusts, (Unpag) 4to. Or.light grey cloth with ti tle in re lief on
cover, in sil ver on spine, in scrip tion to green f.f.e.p., dust jacket. Sixty
full page cal li graphic ren der ings in color of Bi ble pas sages, each with
notes by the art ist on the fac ing page         $22

287. Bowen, Lieut.-Col o nel Fran cis J. PIONEERS OF THE
FAITH. Lon don: Al ex an der Ouseley Ltd. 1935 Frontis. & 15 half-tone
illusts, (190pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth with blind stamped bor der, gilt ti tling
to sunned spine. An ac count of the work per formed by the Ro man Cath -
o lic mis sions in Ja pan, Ko rea, Af rica, In dia and Oceana         $25

288. Brangwyn, Frank.  BELGIUM. Lon don: Kegan Paul, 1916.
Frontis & ti tle vi gnette, red/black ti tle-page, 50 full-page & text b/w
illusts. by Brangwyn, large red cap ini tials to each chap ter, text line
‘fill ers’ of printer’s or na ments in red, (xvi,144pp) 4to. Or. blind
stamped grey-blue cloth with beige spine & gilt ti tle on black panel,
light scat tered fox ing. Text by Hugh Stokes and an in tro duc tion (in
French) by M. Paul Lambotte.        $75

289. BREWER’S DICTIONARY OF PHRASE AND FABLE.
Re vised by Ivor H. Ev ans. Lon don: Cassell, 1989. 14th Edi tion.
(xxii,1220pp) Lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, dust jacket. Apart from
cancelled li brary stamps to f f.e.p and ti tle, the book shows no signs of
any use.        $22

290. Bur rows, Millar. THE DEAD SEA SCROLLS. Lon don,
Secker & War burg, 1956.  With 8 b/w plates incl.map, (xvi,436pp) 8vo. 
Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tling to spine on green panel, chipped green dust
jacket now pro tected. While the Au thor is an Ac a demic, this authorative 
ac count has been writ ten for the lay man        $20

291. Carle, Don ald de. PRACTICAL WATCH REPAIRING.
Lon don: N.A.G.Press, 1947. 3rd Imp. Over 550 line draw ings by E.A.
Ayres, (viii,300+44pp Ad verts) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling. lightly
chipped dust jacket now pro tected. Orig i nally pub lished as a se rial in
the Hor o log i cal Jour nal be tween 1943 and 1945. A de tailed ref er ence
which has sel dom been out of print since it was first pub lished in 1946        

$32

292. Carter, John. TASTE & TECHNIQUE IN BOOK
COLLECTING WITH AN EPILOGUE. Lon don: Pri vate Li brar ies
As so ci a tion, 1977. (xiv,242pp) 8vo. Or.dark green cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, slightly chipped dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished in 1948, the
1970 edn was the first to ap pear with the ep i logue. A clas sic work        $32
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293. Chan dler, Douglas. CHANGING BERLIN. Wash ing ton, D.C.: 
Na tional Geo graphic So ci ety, Feb. 1937. Vol ume LXXI, Num ber Two. 
With 30 b/w illusts and 24 in color, in this 47-page lead ar ti cle with pho -
to graphs by Wil helm Tobien and Hans Hildenbrand. (24
ads;131-268;14ads pp) Sm.4to. Or.yel low dec wrapps, Coca-Cola color 
ad vert on back cover has min ute in sect dam age, else a very good copy,
In cludes pho tos of the Berlin Olym pics and Hit ler’s Birth day Pa rade,
Swas tika flags and ban ners ev ery where. Aus tra lian and New Guinea
con tent: 31-page fea ture by Alan J Villiers ‘North About’ with 24 b/w
pho tos of the square-rigged sail ing ship the ‘Jo seph Conrad’ in Syd ney
Har bour and the Aus tra lian-con trolled Trobriands near the south-east -
ern tip of Brit ish New Guinea. The com plete is sue in clud ing in ter est ing
ad verts        $27

294. Clarke, Har old George & Frank Wrench. COLOUR
PICTURES ON POT LIDS AND OTHER FORMS OF 19TH
CENTURY STAFFORDSHIRE POTTERY: An ar ranged and com -
pre hen sive Guide to the Col lect ing of the Col our Printed Pic tures of the
19th Cen tury on Staffordshire Pot tery. Lon don: ‘Cou rier Press’, 1924.
Has 2 color & 17 b/w plates, (xx,206pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth with gilt
ti tling, a lit tle shaken & sev eral hinges have tape marks, pre lims lightly
foxed. Six teen of the plates each de pict at least 5 scenes found on
Staffordshire Pot tery        $50

295. Corbett, Jim. MY INDIA. Lon don: O.U.P. 1952. 2nd Imp. With
maps in text & at endpapers, (190pp) 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, ti ger vi gnette on cover, edges a lit tle rubbed. Em pha sis here on
peo ple though wild an i mals also play their part        $25

296. Cotterell, Ar thur. THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF
MYTHOLOGY: Clas si cal . Celtic . Norse. Lon don: Acrop o lis Books,
1996. Over 550 illusts & maps in color, half-tone & b/w with dec
endpapers, (256pp) Lge.4to. Lam i nated pict boards, color pict dust
jacket. Three cul tures are fea tured, the Clas si cal my thol ogy of an cient
Greece and Rome; the fairytale myths of the Celtic world, anf from
North ern Eu rope, tales of Ger manic gods, Nordic war riors and fear -
some gi ants         $24

297. Cross Colin, ADOLPH HITLER. Syd ney: Hodder &
Stoughton, 1973, 1st Edi tion With map & 8 half-tone plates, (348pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.black vi nyl cov ered boards, chipped dust jacket, now pro -
tected. The Au thor has writ ten about Hit ler’s life and ca reer in or di nary 
bio graph i cal terms con cen trat ing on the man rather than the de monic
po lit i cal Nazi leader        $25

298. Cross, M.I.& Mar tin J. Cole. MODERN MICROSCOPY - A
HANDBOOK FOR BEGINNERS AND STUDENTS: Com bin ing I - 
The Mi cro scope, and In struc tions for its Use;  II - Mi cro scopic Ob jects,
How Pre pared and Mounted;  III - Micro tomes, Their Choice and Use.
Lon don: Bailliere, Tindall & Cox, 1903. 3rd Edi tion, Re vised & En -
larged. Has ta bles & 76 fig ures, (xvi,292pp) 8vo. Or brown cloth, gilt ti -
tling to cover & spine, edges slightly rubbed, spine tips chipped with
mi nor  loss at bot tom, pre vi ous own ers name to half-ti tle, pre lims
lightly foxed.        $36

299. Dana, R.H. TWO YEARS BEFORE THE MAST: A Per sonal
Nar ra tive of Life at Sea. Lon don: Blackie and Son, 1905. Frontis and 3
other se pia illusts by Fred er ick J. Waugh, Red ti tling to ti tle-page,
(222pp + 16-page Pub Cat) 8vo. Or. red cloth, spine sunned, gilt ti tling
and vi gnette to cover, gilt ti tling to gilt dec spine. A nice clean firm copy 
of this sea far ing clas sic first pub lished in 1840        $17

300. De Waal, Ron ald Burt. THE INTERNATIONAL
SHERLOCK HOLMES: A Com pan ion Vol ume to ‘The World Bib li -
og ra phy of Sherlock Holmes and Dr. Wat son’. Hamden: Archon
Books, 1980.  Frontis, (622pp) Sm.4to. Or.brown faux leather cov ered
boards, gilt ti tling to spine, slightly chipped dust jacket.        $22

301. Dick son, Nich o las. THE KIRK & ITS WORTHIES: Ed ited
by D.MacLeod Malloch. Lon don: T.N.Foulis, 1912. 1st Edi tion. Has 16 
tipped-in color plates all with tis sue guards, (x,338+2pp Pub.ad verts)
8vo. Or.tan cloth with gilt ti tling to cover & spine, top page edges gilt,
oth ers un cut. A liv ing his tory of old world life in Scot land        $24

302. Diehl, Edith. BOOKBINDING - ITS BACKGROUND AND
TECHNIQUE. New York: Do ver Pub li ca tions, Inc. 1980. Has 91
half-tone plates with 189 b/w illusts & draw ings in text, (xxii,252;
vi,406pp+plates) 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. This Do ver edi tion, first pub -
lished in 1980, is an un abridged and cor rected republication in a sin gle 
vol ume of the work orig i nally pub lished by Rinehart & Com pany, Inc.
in 1946 in two case bound vol umes.        $27

303. Dillon, Ed ward. PORCELAIN. Lon don: Methuen and Co.
1904. 1st edi tion. Color frontis with tis sue guard, 19 other color plates
and 29 mono plates all with tis sue guards, (xxxvi,420pp) 4to. Or.crim -
son cloth, gilt ti tling in elab o rate gilt dec panel to spine, im pressed
small pat tern de sign to front cover with gilt dec ti tling panel across top
sec tion, top edge gilt. scat tered light fox ing to pre lims. With Ta bles of
Marks at back. A very good copy in The Con nois seur’s Li brary        $36

304. Doyle, A.Conan et al. THE STRAND MAGAZINE:1909. An
Il lus trated Monthly. Ed ited by George Newnes. Lon don: Newnes,
Vol.XXXVII, Jan u ary to June. Pro fusely illust through out with b/w
pho tos, some in se pia & navy-blue, draw ings by very good art ists,
(768pp) Large 8vo. Or.tur quoise pict blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine
rubbed, tips worn, cov ers lightly soiled, some pages loose with a few
closed tears, still a  good com plete hard cover copy. In cludes a 10-page
il lus trated fea ture ‘My Rem i nis cences’ - by Harry Lauder; 8-page se -
pia il lus trated ‘The New Fash ion in Pop u lar Prints’ with John Hassall
& James Mont gom ery Flagg; Sto ries for chil dren by E.Nesbit il lus -
trated by H.R. Millar; Other good au thors in clude W.W. Jacobs,
E.Phillips Oppenheim, & H.A. Vachell; an illust Aus tra lian story ‘The
Pit’ A Tale of North Aus tra lia by Frank Savile and two illust fea tures
‘Three Golden Eras - Past and Pres ent in Vic to ria’ and ‘Sports and
Pas times in the Aus tra lian Com mon wealth’        $32

305. Eby, Cecil D. THE SIEGE OF ALCAZAR. Lon don: The
Bodley Head, 1966. Has 8 half-tone illusts with dou ble page fig ure
show ing Al ca zar and en vi rons, (254pp) 8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards,
dust jacket. At the out break of the Span ish Civil War in 1936, 1800 Na -
tion al ists, in clud ing 600 women and chil dren, bar ri caded them selves
in side Al ca zar, Spain’s chief mil i tary acad emy. Cut off from all out side
help, they re sisted the Re pub li can siege for ten weeks in one of his tory’s 
most ex traor di nary dem on stra tions of stubbon cour age        $25

306. Edginton, May. TRIUMPH. Lon don: Chap man & Dodd, 1923.
1st edi tion. (283pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to spine, cir cu lar vi -
gnette to cover, apart from some light scat tered fox ing to pre lims, a nice 
bright copy.. Novel by Helen Marion Edginton (1883-1957) She pub -
lished more than fifty vol umes of hu mor ous and ro man tic fic tion and
co-authored the play, later the pop u lar mu si cal ‘No! No! Nanette’        

$18

307. Ev ans, Joan (Ed.by) THE FLOWERING OF THE MIDDLE
AGES. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1985. Has 303 illusts with 93 in
color & 210 half-tone illusts, draw ings, & maps, pat tern endpapers,
(240pp) 4to. Or.brown cloth, gilt logo to cover, gilt ti tling to spine,
color pict dust jacket. Has a four-page chro no log i cal ta ble of the ma jor
events in Eu rope from 1000 to 1500 AD. Top ics cov ered in clude the
struc ture of me di eval so ci ety, the de vel op ment of ar chi tec ture, court
life, lit er a ture, ed u ca tion and com merce        $27

308. Fleischer, Nat. FROM MILO TO LONDOS: The story of
wres tling through the ages. New York: ‘The Ring’ Mag a zine, 1936.
Has 70 b/w plates with draw ings in text, (xii,330pp) Lge.8vo Or.pict
blue cloth, edges slightly rubbed & spine tips frayed, front endpapers
pasted to gether. The Ring Ath lete Li brary - Book No.13        $250

309. Fra ser, Antonia. THE SIX WIVES OF HENRY VIII. Lon don: 
Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1992. With 48 plates incl.8 in color,
(xiv,480pp) Lge.8vo. Or.crim son cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict
dust jacket.        $25

310. Free man, R. Aus tin. AS A THIEF IN THE NIGHT. Lon don:
H&S, N.D.c1930 (1st 1928) With a ‘Fi nal Proof Chart’ in the last chap -
ter, (320pp) Sm.8vo. Or. red cl. black ti tling to spine, blind stamped
cover de sign, chipped yel low pict dust jacket, now pro tected, scat tered
light fox ing to pre lims.. A Dr Thorndyke poi son mys tery story        $25

311. Free man, R. Aus tin. THE SHADOW OF THE WOLF. Lon -
don: Hodder & Stoughton, N.D.c1927 (1st 1925). (320pp) Sm.8vo. Or.
red cl. black ti tling to spine, blind stamped cover de sign, chipped yel -
low pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A Dr Thorndyke mys tery story        

$30

312. Gaisford, John (Ed.by) -  TIMES GONE BY: A pho to graphic
re cord of Great Brit ain from 1856 to 1956. Lon don: Mar shall Caven -
dish, 1977, 1st edi tion. With over 250 half-tone illusts, (224pp) 4to.
Or.lime col ored cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, brown pict dust jacket. From
the Ar chives of the Ra dio Times Hulton Pic ture Li brary - a fas ci nat ing
look at the great changes that have taken place        $24

313. Gales, R.L. OLD-WORLD ESSAYS: Au thor of Stud ies in
Arcady and A Posy of Folksongs, etc.  Lon don: Dan iel O’Connor,
1921. (336pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. In cludes chap ters
on ‘The Lore  of the Vil lage Church’, ‘Hea then Folk-Lore’, ‘Rus sian
Fairy Tales’, ‘The Sense and Non sense of Rhyme’ and ‘An Ital ian Jour -
ney’        $22

314. Gallagher, J.P.  SCARLET PIMPERNEL OF THE
VATICAN. Lon don; Sou ve nir Press, 1967. With 12 half tone plates &
site plan, (184pp) 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, red ti tling to spine,
lightly chipped price clipped dust jacket, now pro tected. The story of an 
Irish priest Hugh Jo seph O’Flaherty who be came the most ‘wanted’
man in Rome and  the scourge of the Na zis and Fas cists. He prob a bly
saved more al lied lives dur ing the Sec ond World War than any other
sin gle per son by ar rang ing the es cape fu gi tives to avoid cap ture.
Scarce        $150

315. Gar cia, Gonzalo Alvarez. ALFA ROMEO POCKET
HISTORY: Milano: Libreria dell’Automobile, N.D.c1980 With 6
color plates & num half-tone illusts, (Unpag) Ob long 16mo. Or.red dec
card cov ers with exended fold-in color pict flaps. Pocket His tory se ries
      $15



316. Gaskell, Philip. A NEW INTRODUCTION TO
BIBLIOGRAPHY. Ox ford: Clar en don Press, 1974 (1972). With  over
140 half-tone illusts, fig ures & fac sim i les, (xxvi,438pp) Lge.8vo.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The suc ces sor to R.B
McKerrow’s clas sic ‘In tro duc tion to Bib li og ra phy’ first pub lished in
1927, this new book in cor po rates a wide range of bib lio graph i cal re -
search over forty years. The Au thor gives an ac count of the print ing
prac tices and tex tual prob lems of the nine teenth and twen ti eth cen tu -
ries. A stan dard ref er ence        $44

317. Gere, Char lotte. NINETEENTH CENTURY INTERIORS:
An Al bum of Wa ter col ors ed ited by Jo seph Focarino. Lon don: Thames
& Hud son, 1992.  With 100 illusts incl.70 in color, (168pp) Obl.4to.
Or.navy cloth, dust jacket. A Nice Copy of an At trac tive Book        $54

318. Gettmann, Royal A. (Ed.by with an Intro.) GEORGE
GISSING AND H.G. WELLS: Their Friend ship and Cor re spon dence. 
Lon don: Rupert Hart-Da vis, 1961. Frontis por trait of Gissing, & 2
mono plates, (285pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. A Col -
lec tion of 104 Let ters from 27 No vem ber, 1896 to 4 Feb ru ary, 1904.
The hand some Gissing (1857-1903) au thor of such nov els as ‘Born in
Ex ile’ ‘New Grub Street’ and ‘The Crown of Life’ was the me di a tor be -
tween the Vic to ri ans, who emphasised so cial re la tion ships and the in -
no va tors of the 1920s, who con cen trated on the in di vid ual
con scious ness            $18

319. Gibbins, H. De B. A HISTORY OF COMMERCE IN
EUROPE. Lon don: Macmillan 1912. Re vised Edi tion (1891). With 9
color maps, (viii,234+2ppPub.ad verts) 12mo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, name writ ten in pen cil on lead ing edge. The Au thor re -
views com merce dur ing three pe ri ods - An cient and Clas si cal,
Me di eval and Mod ern        $22

320. Girouard, Mark. HISTORIC HOUSES OF BRITAIN. Lon -
don: Artus, 1980 (1979). Pro fusely illust with full-page & text color
pho tos & paint ings, (185pp) 4to. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color
pict endpapers, color pict dust jacket. Au thor has se lected 24 houses, all 
open to the pub lic, fa mous for their his tory, ar chi tec ture and trea sures.
In cludes a full-page Lo ca tion Map of these houses        $22

321. Gombrich, E.H. THE STORY OF ART. Lon don: Phaidon
Press, 1950, 1st Edi tion. With 370 illusts incl.21 color plates, (462pp)
Tall 8vo. Or.beige linen cloth with ti tling in tan and brown, chipped
dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro tected. A stan dard ref er ence        $22

322. Grey, Zane. THE THUNDERING HERD. New York: Harper
& Broth ers Pubs. 1925. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 3 b/w plates,
(viii,400+3pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo. Or tan cloth with black illust & ti -
tle in re lief, spine spot ted, tips rubbed, light brown ing to some pages.
West ern novel        $17

323. Grif fith, Da vid et al. DECORATIVE PRINTED TINS: The
Golden Age of Printed Tin Pack ag ing. New York: Chelsea House Pub -
lish ers, 1979. Color Frontis with full-page & text color & half tone
illusts, (96pp) Or.black cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The Au -
thor cov ers the pe riod from 1860 to 1940 and re views the sub ject on the
ba sis of their use from bis cuit and con fec tion ary to cig a rette and to -
bacco tins. A beau ti ful lav ishly il lus trated slim book        $27

324. Griffiths, John. THE PHOENIX BOOK OF
INTERNATIONAL RUGBY RECORDS. Lon don: Dent, 1987.
With ta bles and sta tis tics, (x,535pp) 4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, sil ver
gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Has the re cords for Aus tra lia, France,
Ire land, New Zea land, Scot land, South Af rica, Wales, and Brit ish/Irish
com bined. It also has de tails on the ref er ees, in di vid ual play ers with
their ca reer span and death and a spe cial chap ter on the World Cup of
1987        $32

325. Grimshaw, Rob ert. SAW FILING AND MANAGEMENT
OF SAWS: A  Prac ti cal Trea tise on Fil ing Gum ming, Swag ing, Ham -
mer ing and Braz ing Band Saws. . . . With full Di rec tions for Fil ing, Set -
ting, Pol ish ing, Join ing, Staightening  . . .  Band and Cir cu lar Saws.
Files to Use, Use ful Hints for Re pair ing and Car ing for Saws. Coil ing
and Braz ing Band Saws . . . etc. Com plete ta bles of proper shape, pitch
and set of saw teeth . . . var i ous saws in cluded. New York: Nor man
W.Henley Pub.Co. 1912. 3rd Edi tion, Re vised & En larged. Over 100
b/w illusts, (134+ 26pp Pub.cat) 16mo. Or.blind stamped red cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine and cover. A Nice Copy        $36

326. Gull, C. Ranger. THE WOMAN IN THE CASE. Lon don:
Green ing & Co. 1910. sec ond imp. (1st 1909) Frontis b/w illust by A.
Mor row, (281+3pp Pub Cat) sm.8vo. Or. red cloth, black ti tling to
cover and spine with re peat of frontis illust to cover. This novel was
writ ten from Clyde Fitch’s play of the same name, which ran for nearly
a year in Lon don. A very good copy of a scarce ti tle        $28

327. Had field, Charles. BRITISH CANALS: An Il lus trated His tory. 
Lon don: Read ers Un ion, 1952. Frontis, 8 mono plates, & 44 full-page
& text illusts, most from old en grav ings and facs, and 17 maps, (263pp)
8vo. Or.blue cloth, pro tected dust jacket.  A most comrehensive sur vey
and ex cel lent de tailed Eng lish so cial his tory of the 18th and 19th cen tu -
ries        $24

328. Ham il ton, Charles Stew art Parnell. EAST, WEST: An Irish
Doc tor’s Mem o ries. Lon don: Chris to pher John son, 1955. Port frontis, 7 
half-tone plates, 6 fac sim ile let ters and a Map, (224pp) 8vo. Or.green
pa pered boards, small damp stain to cor ner of up per cover, not af fect ing 
con tents, lightly chipped dust jacket. Dr Ham il ton served in Two World
Wars and was in charge of a tea es tate prac tise in Assam be tween the
wars        $22

329. Harrop, Dor o thy A. A HISTORY OF THE GREGYNOG
PRESS. Pin ner: Pri vate Li brar ies As so ci a tion, 1980. 1st Edi tion. With
num mono and b/w illusts, (xv, 266pp) 4to. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling
to spine, blind stamped cover vi gnette. In cludes many fac sim ile Ti tle
pages, text pages with en grav ings by Agnes Miller Parker, Hor ace
Bray and Blair Hughes-Stanton, spe cial bind ings and Press De vices
from Gregynog Pub li ca tions        $80

330. Hass, Hans. CONQUEST OF THE UNDERWATER
WORLD. Mel bourne: Lansdowne Press, 1975.  Over 100 illusts with
45 in color, (408pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, dust jacket. The
au to bi og ra phy of the world-fa mous diver, who was one of the pi o neers
in the use of un der wa ter self con tained div ing equip ment        $22

331. Heine, Hein rich. THE NORTH SEA AND OTHER POEMS:
Trans lated by Wil liam Stirling. Lon don: Allan Wingate, 1947. 1st
Thus. With line il lus tra tions af ter draw ings by Jules Pascin, (172pp)
8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, light scat tered fox ing to pre -
lims, lightly chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. With Ger man and fac -
ing Eng lish texts. The il lus tra tions were taken from ‘Aus den Memoiren
des Herrn von Schnabelewopsky’ pub lished by Paul Cassirer at Berlin
in 1910. Edi tion lim ited to 3000 cop ies        $18

332. Heyer, Geor gette. THE FOUNDLING. Lon don: Heinemann,
1966 (1st 1948) (308pp) 8vo. Or. or ange cl. brown ti tling to cover and
spine, color pict dust jacket by Philip Gough. No. 17 on jacket spine in
this Uni form Edi tion        $17

333. Heyer, Geor gette. MY LORD JOHN. Lon don: The Bodley
Head, 1975. 1st edi tion. (384pp) 8vo. Or.blue cl. pro tected color pict
dust jacket, by Ed ward Mortelmans. The au thor’s last book tells of the
tur bu lent dy nas tic strug gles of 14th and early 15th cen tury Eng land,
open ing in the reign of Rich ard II. In cludes a four-page list of the his -
tor i cal char ac ters and a Pref ace by her hus band G.R. Rougier        $20

334. Heyer, Geor gette. THE QUIET GENTLEMAN.  Lon don:
Heinemann, 1966 (1st 1951) (343pp) 8vo. Or. or ange cl. brown ti tling
to cover and spine, color pict dust jacket by Philip Gough. No. 21 on
jacket spine in this Uni form Edi tion        $17

335. Heyer, Geor gette. SPRIG MUSLIN.  Lon don: Heinemann,
1967 (1st 1956) (276pp) 8vo. Or. or ange cl. brown ti tling to cover and
spine, color pict dust jacket by ?(un signed). No. 23 on jacket spine in
this Uni form Edi tion        $17

336. Hickman, Peggy. SILHOUETTES. Lon don: Cassell, 1968.
With a dou ble-page color spread and num full-page & text b/w illusts,
(64pp) sm.8vo. Or.brown cl. gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Sil hou ettes 
- the ‘shadow por traits’ or ‘pro files in min ia ture’ were much in vogue
from 1770 to 1860. In more re cent times, art ists such as Ar thur
Rackham, il lus trated books in this me dium. No.13 ‘Col lec tors’ Pieces’
se ries’. TOGETHER with an un pagi nat ed il lus trated cat a logue, pub -
lished in Lon don by the Na tional Portait Gal lery in 1972,  by the same
Au thor in a square 8vo for mat, stiff black pic to rial wrap pers ti tled ‘
SILHOUETTES: A guide to Brit ish sil hou ette por traits’. The TWO
Items        $30

337. Holbrow, Al fred E. GEOMETRICAL DRAWING AND ITS
PRACTICAL APPLICATION: With Ap pen dix on the Pro jec tion of
Points , Lines and Planes. Lon don: George Gill & Sons, Ltd. 1935
(1920). With over 520 figs & 9 full-page draw ings, (iv,218pp) 12mo.
Or. pink boards, slightly dis col ored, spine sunned.        $24

338. Horler, Syd ney. WRITING FOR MONEY. Lon don: Hutch in -
son, N.D. c1934.  (240pp) 8vo. Or.black cl. mus tard-col ored ti tling to
spine, green/red ti tled dust jacket - very ‘thir ties style’. Mr Horler
‘whose nov els thrill mil lions’ con ducts the reader be hind the scenes of
mod ern lit er ary life - jacket blurb        $20

339. Hornsby, Al. (Ed i tor in Chief) -  THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF
RECREATIONAL DIVING. Santa Ana: PADI, 1988. Has 24 color
plates with num half-tone illusts, draw ings & figs in text, (viii,339+9pp
In dex) 4to. Or.navy blue cloth, gilt ti tling to cover & spine, red color
pict dust jacket.        $22

340. Houfe, Si mon. FIN DE SIECLE: The Il lus tra tors of the Nine -
ties. Lon don: Barrie & Jenkins, 1992. Frontis & titlle vi gnette with
many color, half-tone, tinted & line illusts, ([x],200pp) 4to, Or.grey pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. The art of book il lus -
tra tion in Eu rope and North Amer ica reached its ze nith be tween 1890
and 1900 and was the cul mi na tion of a re vival that com menced in the
1860s. Art ists in cluded in this lovely book - Beardsley, Ricketts,
Housman, the Rob in son broth ers and Hugh Thomson        $44

341. Howard, Mi chael S. JONATHAN CAPE, PUBLISHER: Her -
bert Jon a than Cape, G. Wren Howard. Lon don: Cape, 1971. 1st Edi -
tion. Has 24 b/w plates with line re pro duc tions in text, (351pp) Large
8vo. Or.light tan cloth. gilt vi gnette to cover, black panel with gilt ti -
tling to spine, dust jacket. Pub lished to mark 50th an ni ver sary of the
pub lish ing house and its found ers in 1921        $32
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342. Iacone, Salvatore J. THE PLEASURES OF BOOK
COLLECTING. New York: Harper & Row, 1976. With 36 full-page
b/w illusts, (xiv,304pp) 8vo. Or.dark tan cloth, dust jacket. A use ful ref -
er ence for both the nov ice and sea soned col lec tor which in cludes a
brief his tory        $18

343. Innes, Hammond. THE CONQUISTADORS. Lon don: Col -
lins, 1969.  Color frontis, num color plates, full-page & text b/w illusts
& maps, (336pp) Sm.4to. Or.red gilt dec cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, b/w
pict endpapers, pro tected dust jacket. Re counts the con quest of Mex ico
and Peru by a hand ful of Span ish ad ven tur ers        $22

344. Jack son, Holbrook. THE READING OF BOOKS. Lon don:
Faber, 1947. 2nd.imp. (292pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling to spine
& cover, yel low dust jacket. Adds much to the im por tance and even
more to the plea sures of read ing        $20

345. James, Jeremy. DEBT OF HONOUR: The Story of the In ter -
na tional League for the Pro tec tion of Horses. Lon don: Macmillan,
1994. With 16 b/w plates, (xii,194pp) Lge 8vo. Or.white cloth, dust
jacket. With Fore word by Her Royal High ness The Prin cess Royal     
  $22

346. Jerome K. Jerome (Ed.by) -  THE IDLER: An Il lus trated
Monthly Mag a zine. Vol. X. Au gust, 1886 to Jan u ary, 1897. Lon don:
Chatto & Windus, 1897. Mono frontis, num full-page & text mono &
b/w draw ings through out by good art ists, (856pp) Roy.8vo. Or.green
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine and cover, which has gilt vi gnette of an ‘Idler’
in ham mock with a book, yel low endpapers. Aus tra lian con tent: Two
sto ries by A.J. Dawson ‘Out Wando Way’ and ‘Mar tin Keary’s Dago
Part ner’ both il lus trated by B.E. Minns; a 15-page ar ti cle ‘Mr Phil
May at Home’ with pho tos and full-page & text draw ings by the fa mous
car toon ist; In cludes sto ries by W.W. Jacobs, H.G. Wells and The Ed i -
tor, a ro man tic se rial by An thony Hope and a seri al ised bi og ra phy of
Na po leon III il lus trated from nu mer ous sources        $40

347. Jones, J.Philip. GAMBLING YESTERDAY AND TODAY:
A Com plete His tory. New ton Ab bot: Da vid & Charles, 1973. 1st Edi -
tion. With 16 half-tone plates & 6 draw ings in text, (192pp) 8vo. Or red
pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, red dust jacket. A Nice Copy        $24

348. Keats, John. KEATS: POEMS PUBLISHED IN 1820: Ed ited
with In tro duc tion and Notes by M Rob ert son. Ox ford: Clar en don Press, 
1909. 1st Thus (xxiv,256pp) 12mo. Or.navy cloth, spine & ti tling
rubbed. Apart from added ref er ence line num bers, this is a re print of the 
orig i nal 1820 edi tion now held by the Brit ish Mu seum        $25

349. Kelly, Thomas. HISTORY OF PUBLIC LIBRARIES IN
GREAT BRITAIN 1845-1965. Lon don: The Li brary As so ci a tion,
1973. Frontis & 16 b/w plates with ta bles, (xiv,544pp)  Tall 8vo.
Or.brown cloth, sev eral neat cancelled li brary stamps to pre lims, dust
jacket.        $32

350. Kipling, Rudyard. LIMITS AND RENEWALS. Lon don:
Macmillan, 1932. 1st thus. (viii,400pp) 8vo. Or.light blue cloth, navy
ti tling and dec o ra tion to cover and spine, very bright, re in forced dust
jacket with Kipling por trait.. Four teen sto ries, three of which were pub -
lished here for the first time. The Do min ions Edi tion         $24

351. Kronquist, Emil F. METALCRAFT AND JEWELRY.
Peoria: The Man ual Arts Press, 1926. Frontis & 152 fig ures, (192pp)
Sm.8vo. Or.light blue cloth, black ti tling, chipped dust jacket with mi -
nor loss, now pro tected. A com pre hen sive man ual of tools and their
uses for work ing pre cious met als and gems        $25

352. Kuenen, P.H. REALMS OF WATER: Some As pects of Its Cy -
cle in Na ture. Lon don: Cleaver-Hume Press Ltd. 1955. Has 16 half-tone 
plates with 190 fig ures & maps in text, (328pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth,
edges flecked with mi nor in sect dam age to spine, chipped dust jacket
with some loss, now pro tected. Sur veys the power of wa ter in form ing
the char ac ter is tics of cli mate, land scapes and the weather        $16

353. Laqueur, Wal ter. WEIMAR: A Cul tural His tory 1918-1933.
Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nichol son, 1974.  With 32 plates of half-tone
illusts & fac sim i les, (viii,308pp) 8vo. Or.grey cloth. pro tected dust
jacket. Sev eral cancelled li brary stamps to pre lims. The first in ci sive
study which sur veys the Weimar cul ture against the po lit i cal and so cial
back ground be tween the end of the First World War and Hiltler’s rise
to power        $24

354. Lardner, Rev.Dionysius et al. A TREATISE ON THE
PROGRESSIVE IMPROVEMENT AND PRESENT STATE OF
THE MANUFACTURE OF PORCELAIN AND GLASS: The Cab -
i net Cyclopaedia con ducted by the . . . .. Lon don: Longman, Rees,
Orme, Brown & Green/John Tay lor. 1832. Ti tle-page vi gnette and with 
50 wood en grav ings in text, (xiv,334pp) 12mo. Or.ma roon cloth, spine
sunned with tips & ti tle la bel a lit tle chipped, light brown ing to mar gins. 
The au thor was as sisted by em i nent lit er ary and sci en tific men        $90

355. Lardner, Rex. THE LEGENDARY CHAMPIONS. New
York: Amer i can Her i tage Press, 1972. With num full-page & text pho -
tos, many dou ble-page spreads, (289pp) 4to. Or.brown pict pa pered
boards, gilt ti tled black cloth spine, photo pict endpapers, dust jacket.
Text is printed in dou ble col umn, book is printed in se pia. In cludes the
leg end ary John son/Burns fight at Rush cutter’s Bay, 1908. A very good
copy of this most at trac tively pro duced book of Box ing’s Heavy weight
Greats        $25

356. Lehmann, A.G. THE EUROPEAN HERITAGE: An Out line
of West ern Cul ture. Ox ford: Phaidon Press Ltd. 1984. Frontis & nearly
240 illusts incl.48 in color with chro no log i cal ta bles, (336pp) Sm.4to.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. From Greece and
Rome it in cludes Me di eval Paris, Re nais sance Flor ence, the Ba roque
Age, the Dutch Re pub lic, the En light en ment, Vic to rian Eng land,
pre-1914 Vi enna, the Weimar Re pub lic and ‘Yes ter day’        $27

357. Lehmann, Lotte. MY MANY LIVES. Trans lated by Fran ces
Holden. New York: Boosey & Hawkes, 1948. Frontis & num half-tone
illusts, (262pp) 8vo. Or.grey cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine & cover, very
slight in sect dam age to dust jacket. Ger man born Op er atic and Con cert
star, Ma dame Lehmann be came an Amer i can cit i zen and made her
home in Santa Barbara, Cal i for nia        $22

358. Lilly, Wil liam. AN INTRODUCTION TO ASTROLOGY
WITH NUMEROUS EMENDATIONS, ADAPTEDTO THE
IMPROVED STATE OF THE SCIENCE IN THE PRESENT
DAY: A Gram mar of As trol ogy, and Ta bles for Cal cu lat ing Na tiv i ties
com puted by Zadkiel. Lon don: H.G.Bohn, c.1865. With many text figs, 
(xiv,492,viii, 9-64pp ta bles) Sm.8vo, Or.green blind stamped cloth with 
mi nor rub bing to up per cover, spine tips chipped with some loss to top,
edges un cut and most pages un opened. Has a short bi og ra phy of Wil -
liam Lilly (1602-1681)        $60

359. Lon don, Jack. THE GAME. New York: The Macmillan Com -
pany, 1905. 1st Edi tion. 1st Is sue Frontis & 5 color plates af ter paint -
ings by Henry Hutt with ti tle vi gnette, text illusts & endpapers in black
& brown af ter draw ings by T.C. Law rence, (182+6pp Pub.ad verts) 8vo. 
Or.green cloth with ti tle in red and dec o ra tion in off-white on up per
cover & gilt and off-white on spine, top edge gilt, edges & cover a lit tle
rubbed, light scat tered fox ing. With out the mag a zine rubberstamp on
the copy right page. A melo dra matic story of the fight game        $200

360. Lopez, Ruth. CHOCOLATE - THE NATURE OF AN
INDULGENCE. New York: Harry N. Abrams Inc. 2002. With num
color & b/w illusts many of which are ad ver tis ing fac sim i les, (144pp)
Square 8vo. Lam i nated tan pa pered boards, dust jacket, ad denda sheet
en closed. A richly il lus trated book of facts and sto ries about choc o late
through the ages        $25

361. Lord, John. DUTY, HONOR, EMPIRE: The Life and Times
of Col o nel Rich ard Meinertzhagen. New York: Ran dom House, 1970.
1st Edi tion. With 8 b/w plates & 2 maps (1 dou ble-page), (xii,412pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth with gilt dec. sev eral pre lims slightly creased,
dust jacket.  Rich ard Meinertzhagen (1878-1967) spent much of his
early mil i tary ca reer in In dia and Af rica hunt ing game and pac i fy ing
the lo cal tribes men. In 1914 he sailed for East Af rica as a staff of fi cer
and emerged as a su perb in tel li gence of fi cer. He later helped Allenby
smash the Turks at Gaza and free Je ru sa lem. He quit the army in 1925
and be came one of the chief pro po nents of Zi on ism in Eng land. Aged
70, he was kill ing Arab guer ril las near Haifa in 1947. With the cre ation
of the State of Is rael he took a less ac tive role un til his death        $27

362. Macaulay, Rose. ROLOFF BENY INTERPRETS IN
PHOTOGRAPHS PLEASURE OF RUINS: Text se lected and ed ited 
by Con stance Babington Smith. Lon don: Thames and Hud son, 1977.
1st Thus. Has 16 color plates, 140 monocrome illusts with 26
maps/plans & pict endpapers, (240pp) sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling
to spine, gilt vi gnette to cover, pre vi ous own ers book plate on verso of
f.f.e.p. color pict dust jacket. This clas sic on ar chae ol ogy was first pub -
lished in 1953        $27

363. MacLeod, Don ald (Ed.by - one of Her Maj esty’s Chap lains)
GOOD WORDS 1899. Lon don: Ibister & Co. Frontis & num full-page 
& text mono & b/w illusts, by good art ists, & pho tos (viii,860pp) Large
8vo. Or.green dec cloth, gilt pan elled ti tling to cover and spine, very
slight signs of wear, yel low endpapers, light scat tered fox ing to pre -
lims, all edges gilt, printed in dou ble col umn.  Sto ries and ar ti cles on a
wide range of sub jects in clude ‘In and Out of St Pancras Sta tion’;
‘Worces ter Ca the dral’; ‘The Navy dur ing the Queen’s Reign’ and ‘Wil -
liam Holman Hunt - the Painter of the Christ’ and ‘Mr J.M. Barrie’ and
‘Mr Rudyard Kipling’. Spe cial Note: A 7-page fea ture, il lus trated with
pho tos, by Rev. John Ba con, ‘My SEA-GIRT Re treat and what I Found
There’ (Maplin Light house in the es tu ary of the Thames)        $30

364. Mal let, Sir Charles. ANTHONY HOPE AND HIS BOOKS:
Be ing the Authorised Life of Sir An thony Hope Hawkins. Kennikat
Press: Port Wash ing ton, 1968. (1935)  Frontis por trait, and 15 other
full-page illusts, (290pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine.
The au thor of ‘The Pris oner of Zenda’ (1894) and its se quel ‘Rupert of
Hentzau’, An thony Hope (1863-1933) . . ‘made more peo ple happy than 
any other au thor of our time’ quote from J.M. Barrie. A Nice Copy       $24

365. Mar shall, Bruce. THE RED DANUBE. Lon don: Con sta ble,
1947. 1st edi tion. ([viii,] 216pp) sm.8vo. Or. red cloth, sil ver ti tling to
spine, pro tected dust jacket. Note: Dust jacket shows Wal ter Pidgeon,
Louis Calhern and Ethel Barrymore in a scene from the M-G-M movie
of this novel set in im me di ate post-war Vi enna        $15

366. Mar shall, Fran cis (Art ist/Au thor) THE LONDON BOOK.
Lon don: Seeley Ser vice, 1951. With num full-page & text b/w illusts by 
FM, (336pp) 4to. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled black panel to spine, pict
endpapers, chipped pict dust jacket.  Takes us from Limehouse to
Hampton Court; from Ep som Downs to Hamp stead Heath. Note: Fran -
cis Mar shall was one of the lead ing com mer cial and ad ver tis ing art ists
in Eng land in the fif ties, noted for his flu ent, free style with pen or pen cil 
      $22



367. Mar tin, L.C. GEOMETRICAL OPTICS. Lon don: Sir Isaac
Pitman & Sons, Ltd. 1955. Has over 130 figs with math e mat i cal for mu -
lae, (viii,216pp) 8vo. Or. green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine & vi gnette to
cover.        $36

368. Ma son, Rich ard. THE WIND CANNOT READ. Lon don:
Hodder & Stoughton, 1950 (1947) (296pp) 8vo. Or.blue boards, black
ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket, pro tected.  An ‘H&S Yel low
Jacket’ novel - the au thor’s first - set in In dia in WW2        $15

369. Maylunas, Andrei & Sergei Mironenko. A LIFELONG
PASSION: NICOLAS AND ALEXANDRA: Their Own Story.
Trans la tions from orig i nal doc u ments. Lon don: Weidenfeld &
Nicolson, 1996. With 16 color plates, a dou ble-page Map and a Fam ily
Tree of both Fam i lies and 2 Fac sim ile ex am ples of Hand writ ing,
(xviii,667pp) 4to. Or.pur ple cl. gilt ti tling to spine, facs. hand writ ing
endpapers, color pict dust jacket. The love af fair of Nicolas, last Tsar of
Rus sia and his wife Alix, a grand daugh ter of Queen Vic to ria, told here
in the let ters they al ways wrote to each other in Eng lish. The re lease of
their pri vate di a ries shows just how deep the pas sion, how in ti mate the
re la tion ship, and how tragic their deaths        $25

370. Metraux, Al fred. VOODOO IN HAITI: Trans lated by Hugo
Charteris. Lon don: Deutsch, 1959. Has 16 half-tone illusts with 12 text
draw ings & a map, (400pp) 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, tape
marks to end-pa pers, dust jacket. From a United Ser vice In sti tu tion Li -
brary. An an thro po log i cal study writ ten for the gen eral reader with
some nec es sary sac ri fice in de tail but none of es sen tial truth        $40

371. Miller, Lee. ROANOKE: Solv ing the Mys tery of Eng land’s
Lost Col ony. Lon don: Jon a than Cape. 2000. With 8 b/w plates and 2
full-page Maps, (xviii,360pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, color pict dust
jacket. Re views the trag edy of Sir Wal ter Ra leigh’s ex pe di tion which
sailed from Lon don in 1587 to es tab lish the first Eng lish col ony in
North Amer ica. The set tlers com pris ing 116 men women and chil dren
dis ap peared with out trace af ter foun der ing on Roanoke Is land off the
coast of North Carolina        $20

372. Mitch ell, Rt.Rev.An thony. SCOTLAND’S CHURCH: Ed ited
and Re vised by the Rev.John E. MacRae. Dundee: Da vid Win ter &
Son, 1933. 3rd Edi tion. (132pp) 12mo. Or.beige wrapps, a lit tle soiled,
pre vi ous own ers de tails neatly writ ten on ti tle. From St Ninian who was
ap pointed by Pope Damasus (366-384) as the first mis sion ary to Scot -
land in the late fourth cen tury to the for ma tion of the Con sul ta tive
Coun cil on Church Leg is la tion in 1905        $20

373. Moholy, Lu cia. A HUNDRED YEARS OF
PHOTOGRAPHY 1839-1939. Harmondsworth: Pen guin Books Ltd.
1939. 1st Edi tion. Has 16 half-tone plates with text draw ings,
(182+10pp Pub.ad verts) 12mo. Stiff blue pict wrapps, edges browned,
price clipped dust jacket, a lit tle soiled, with a closed tear. ‘The story of
pho tog ra phy through the ages with 35 pho to graphs from yes ter day and
to day.’ -  Cover blurb. Apart from mi nor de fects noted a Very Good
Copy. A Pel i can Spe cial S35        $20

374. Moorhouse, Geoffrey. AGAINST ALL REASON. Lon don:
Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1969. 2nd Imp. With 16 half-tone plates,
(xiv,436pp) 8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. A book about ‘the re -
li gious life’ of monks, nuns and other or ders that share a cel i bate life
to gether in prayer, pov erty, obe di ence and work ing for good. It sur veys
the re li gious life of west ern Chris ten dom in the mod ern world un der the 
in flu ence of Protestant and Ro man Cath o lic Chris tian ity        $20

375. Morley-Pegge, R. THE FRENCH HORN: Some Notes on the
Evo lu tion of the In stru ment and of its Tech nique. Lon don: Er nest Benn
Lim ited, 1960.  Has 8 b/w plates with num text figs, mu sic scores and
ta bles, (xxx,222pp) 8vo.Or.green cloth. gilt ti tling to spine, lightly
chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. In stru ments of the Or ches tra se ries
      $48

376. Mun nings, Sir Al fred (illust. by) THE DIARY OF A
FREEMAN: By ‘BLACK KNIGHT’. Lon don: Cassell, 1953. Color
por trait frontis of ‘the au thor’, 4 mono plates & 25 text draw ings,
(182pp) 8vo. Or. red cloth, black ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket
lightly chipped, now pro tected. The ‘au thor’ was the fa mous lit tle black 
peke owned by Lady Mun nings. A re mark ably re li able tip ster at the
race course , he barked at his fancy and had a spe cial ac count opened
for him with a book maker!        $16

377. Nebenzahl, Ken neth. ATLAS OF COLUMBUS and THE
GREAT DISCOVERIES. Chi cago: Rand McNally, 1990. Dou -
ble-page color map Ti tle-page, and illust through out with color
full-page, (most dou ble-page spreads)  and text Maps, (viii,168pp)
Large 4to. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tling to cover & spine, color pict dust jacket.
A trea sury of maps from the 15th and 16th cen tu ries to cel e brate the
500th An ni ver sary of the Dis cov ery of Amer ica        $25

378. Norrie, Ian. MUMBY’S PUBLISHING AND
BOOKSELLING IN THE TWENTIETH CENTURY. Lon don:
Bell & Hyman, Jon a than Cape, 1982. 6th Edi tion. Wih ta bles, (254pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, Gilt ti tling to spine. Note: Frank Mumby
(1872-1954) man of let ters and lit er ary jour nal ist, spent much of his life 
chron i cling the book trade and pub lish ing houses in par tic u lar.   This
book was first pub lished in 1930 and went through six edi tions. With the 
fifth, pub lished in 1974, it was com pletely re vised and re set. For this
edi tion the in for ma tion has been up dated and sev eral chap ters have
been re moved as they were not con sis tent with the pe riod cov ered        $60

379. Nowell-Smith, Si mon. THE HOUSE OF CASSELL
1848-1958. Lon don: Cassell, 1958. 1st Edi tion. Has 20 b/w plates - por -
traits, fac sim ile ad ver tise ments, cov ers and re ceipts, with draw ings in
text, (x,300pp) Tall.8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, salmon pink 
dust jacket. The his tory of a fa mous Lon don pub lish ing house. A Nice
Copy.        $36

380. Ol i ver, Reggie. OUT OF THE WOODSHED: A PORTRAIT
OF STELLA GIBBONS. Lon don: Blooms bury, 1998. With 16 pages
of photo plates, (xvi,272pp) Large 8vo. Or. ma roon cl. gilt ti tling to
spine, dust jacket. The Au thor of ‘Cold Com fort Farm’, Stella Gib bons
(1902-1989) wrote more than twenty nov els, much jour nal ism and sev -
eral vol umes of po etry. This first bi og ra phy of Gib bons is writ ten by her 
nephew        $38

381. Osborne, Rich ard. ROSSINI. Lon don: J.M.Dent & Sons Ltd.
1986. With 12 b/w plates & 53 mu sic scores in text, ([xvi],330pp) 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. The Au thor ex -
am ines Rossini’s en tire op er atic out put of thirty-nine op eras ana lys ing
his mu si cal and dra matic re cord which in flu enced Ital ian op era in the
fol low ing de cades.The Mas ter Mu si cians se ries        $22

382. THE OXFORD ILLUSTRATED OLD TESTAMENT: 1.
THE PENTATEUCH - Gen e sis to Deu ter on omy;  2. THE
HISTORICAL BOOKS - Joshua to Es ther;  3. THE POETICAL
BOOKS - Job to the Song of Sol o mon;  4. THE PROPHETS - Isa iah to
Malachi;  5. THE APOCRYPHA - Esdras to Maccabees. Lon don:
O.U.P. 1968/1969. Over 700 illusts af ter draw ings by con tem po rary
art ists which in clude Ed ward Ardizzone, Da vid Hockney, Brian
Wildsmith, Lyn ton Lamb & Carol Annand, ([viii],436; [viii],532;
[viii],356; [viii],532; [viii],438pp) Tall 8vo. Or.cloth with gilt ti tling,
all show signs of pre vi ous li brary own er ship to f.f.e.ps & ti tles, dust
jack ets, dif fer ent col ors for each vol ume. They show no signs of hav ing
been han dled and, apart from the li brary mark ings, are a Nice Five
Vol ume Set        $90

383. Pallottino, Massimo (text by) ETRUSCAN PAINTING.
Geneva: Edi tions Al bert Skira, c1952. Tipped-in ti tle-page color plate
and 63 other full-page and text tipped-in color plates and a b/w Map,
(140pp) Sq.4to, Or. green cloth, red ti tling to cover and spine, pro tected
color pict dust jacket.  This lovely vol ume, start ing from the 6th to the
1st cen tury B.C., was the first in the se ries, ‘The Great Cen tu ries of
Paint ing’ show ing through sig nif i cant ex am ples the ‘col our’ of each
cen tury        $65

384. Pareti, Luigi Et al. HISTORY OF MANKIND - CULTURAL
AND SCIENTIFIC DEVELOPMENT: Vol.2  Part One - The An -
cient World 1200 BC to AD 500. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1965.  With
20 half-tone plates, 2 text figs & 5 maps, (xxxvi,313pp) Lge.8vo. Faux
ma roon leather with gilt dec o ra tions & ti tling, book plate to half-ti tles,
top edge lightly dust marked. Pre pared un der the aus pices and with fi -
nan cial as sis tance of the United Na tions Ed u ca tional, Sci en tific and
Cul tural Or ga ni za tion (UNESCO). The first part of a three part set       $30

385. Pennell, Jo seph. THE ADVENTURES OF AN
ILLUSTRATOR MOSTLY IN FOLLOWING HIS AUTHORS IN
AMERICA & EUROPE. Lon don: T.Fisher Unwin Ltd., 1925. 1st
Edi tion Color port. frontis, num half-tone illusts & draw ings (many
full-page) with fac sim i les, (xxii,372pp) Lge.4to. Or.red cloth with gilt
ti tling to spine and cover, pre lims slightly browned. Other art ists shown 
in clude Whis tler, Phil May and Beardsley. From the Ingleton Col lec -
tion. A V Good Copy of an In for ma tive and most At trac tive Book        $80

386. Perry, Roland. THE FIFTH MAN. Lon don: Sidgwick & Jack -
son, 1994. With 8 half-tone plates, (xlii,486pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black
cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Of the ring of five Rus sian agents
- Bur gess and Maclean de fected to Mos cow in 1951 and Philby in 1963. 
An thony Blunt was re vealed as the Fourth Man in 1979. Vic tor
Rothschild was sus pected as the Fifth in 1980. This was brought to a
head with the book ‘Spycatcher’, the pub li ca tion of which the Thatcher
Gov ern ment at tempted to sup press. How ever, it was not con clu sively
es tab lished that he was the Fifth Man un til pub li ca tion of this book four
years af ter his death in 1990        $32

387. Pe ter son, Har old L. (Ed.by) -  ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF
FIREARMS. Lon don: The Con nois seur, 1967. 3rd Imp. Has 8 color
plates, num half-tone illusts & text draw ings with pict endpapers,
(368pp) Sm.4to. Or green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket.
From the Me di eval hand can non to the mod ern ma chine gun        $27

388. Pettigrew, Jane. TUCK IN CHAPS! Tra di tional Brit ish Grub.
Lon don: Ward Lock, 1987. With num b/w text illusts and dec o ra tions
by Glen Baxter, (128pp) Tall 8vo. Or.cream pa pered boards, gilt titlng
to spine, color pict dust jacket. Five ar che typal Eng lish school boys
guide you through these jolly super rec i pes, from Por ridge and Kip pers
to Spot ted Dick and Bread Pud ding        $17

389. Pickworth, Charles N. INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE USE OF
A.W. FABER’S IMPROVED CALCULATING RULE. Stein, near
Nuremberg: A.W.Faber, N.D. c.1900. Illusts,  (56pp+13 fold-out
sheets) Roy.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, tri fle rubbed. The fold ing sheets
have fifty-three fig ures il lus trat ing dif fer ent uses for the slide rule.
Loosely In serted: An early  il lus trated 3-page fold ing leaf let for
‘Soellner’ All-Metal Slide Rules and Draw ing In stru ments        $32
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390. Pike, G.Holden. JOHN WESLEY: The Man and His Mis sion.
Lon don: R.T.S. 1904. Port frontis & 6 b/w plates, ([ii],190+2pp Pub.ad -
verts) 12mo. Or green blind stamped cloth, slight dis col or ation to
edges, gilt ti tling to spine & up per cover, light scat tered fox ing  18th
cen tury evan ge list and founder of Meth od ism        $27

391. Piper, Da vid. LONDON - AN ILLUSTRATED
COMPANION GUIDE. Lon don: Col lins, 1980. 1st Thus. Num color
& b/w illusts with maps & plans, (286pp) Sm.4to. Or.black pa per cov -
ered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. The first fully il -
lus trated edi tion by the Au thor of ‘Com pan ion Guide to Lon don’ which
is con sid ered one of the best guides ever writ ten        $22

392. Quincey, Thomas de. THE ECSTASIES OF THOMAS DE
QUINCEY: Cho sen by Thomas Burke. Lon don: Harrap, 1928. 1st
Thus. Port Frontis. (320pp) 12mo. Or.navy cloth, blindstamped ti tling
on up per cover, with ti tle in gilt on spine, light scat tered fox ing, fore
edge un cut, ink marks in the mar gins of sev eral pages. An an thol ogy
taken from the vast and var ied range of De Quincey’s writ ings. In cludes 
‘Trial and Death of Joan of Arc’ and ‘The Pains and Plea sures of
Opium’        $30

393. Reader, W.J. METAL BOX - A HISTORY. Lon don:
Heinemann, 1976. Has 8 color & 16 half-tone plates with text draw ings, 
(xii,256pp) 8vo.Or.tan cloth, black ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket 
The cen tral theme of this com pany his tory is the trans for ma tion of the
tin-box mak ing and print ing in dus tries of late Vic to rian Eng land into
the pack ag ing in dus try of the pres ent day        $27

394. Reynolds, C.H.B. (Ed.by) -  AN ANTHOLOGY OF
SINHALESE LITERATURE UP TO 1815: Se lected by the
UNESCO Na tional Com mis sion of Cey lon. Lon don: Allen & Unwin
Ltd. 1970. Color frontis & 7 half-tone plates, (377+6pp Pub.Cat.) Tall
8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, cor ners slightly bumped, color
pict dust jacket The an thol ogy opens with frag ments of verses scrib bled
on a plas ter wall be tween the sixth and ninth cen tu ries and closes with
the loss of Cey lon ese in de pend ence with the Brit ish cap ture of Kandy in 
1815. A sec ond vol ume, cov er ing the pe riod to her re gain ing her in de -
pend ence in 1948, was pub lished in 1995 as a pa per back        $75

395. Rich ard son, Joanna. THE COURTESANS: The demi-monde
in nine teenth-cen tury France. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1967.
Has 6 color & 64 b/w plates with se pia pict end pa pers, (xiv,258pp)
Sm.4to. Or.pink cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. Re counts the 
Sec ond Em pire in Paris and the golden age of the great cour te sans      $27

396. Rob erts, S.C. THE CHARM OF CAMBRIDGE. Lon don:
A&C Black, 1933. sec ond edi tion. Frontis & 23 other full-page plates
of pen cil draw ings by W.G. Blackall, (142pp) 4to. Or.blue dec cloth, ti -
tling to spine and cover, pict endpapers, scat tered fox ing not af fect ing
plates, lightly chipped grey dust jacket, re peat of cover. Au thor states in 
this sec ond edi tion, first was in 1927, he has made a small num ber of
ad di tions due to the rapid growth of uni ver sity & col lege build ings       $35

397. Rob ert son, Lieu ten ant-Gen eral Sir Hor ace THE
SHANANDOAH VALLEY CAMPAIGNS 1861-1862. Mel bourne:
Aus tra lian Mil i tary Board, 1952. With 5  maps in text,  & 9 loose fold -
ing maps, ([vi].66pp) Tall 8vo. Tan card wrapps with brown cloth
spine, ti tling in black. The whole are con tained in a stiff ma nila en ve -
lope. These cam paigns formed only one small part  of the Amer i can
Civil War of 1861-65. How ever they were im por tant to the South ern
States as the Val ley was fer tile and there fore an im por tant food source.
The de tails are pre sented in note form as dis cus sion pa pers for the Staff
Ca dets at the Royal Mil i tary Col lege of Aus tra lia at Dun troon and are
based on lec tures pre vi ously given by Col o nel Henderson, a lec turer at
the col lege        $36

398. Ro get, Pe ter Mark. ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE
PHYSIOLOGY, CONSIDERED WITH REFERENCE TO
NATURAL THEOLOGY. Lon don: Bell & Daldy, 1867. 4th Edi tion
with nu mer ous ad di tions and emen da tions. Over 460 draw ings in text,
(xiv,466; xiv,534pp) Sm.8vo Or.red pat terned blind stamped cloth,
edges a lit tle sunned & flecked, gilt ti tling on spine, tips worn with chip -
ping to top of Vol.II. Stamps from St Pat rick’s Li brary at Manly to pre -
lims. Both vol umes are largely  un opened so con tents are clean and
bind ing firm. Each vol ume has 15-page yel low cat a logue of Bohn’s
Var i ous Li brar ies. Bohn’s Sci en tific Li brary. The TWO Vol ume Set       $60

399. (Rolfe, Fred er ick Wil liam - Baron Corvo)  CORVO by Da vid
Weeks. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1971. Frontis, & 16 b/w plates,
(xxx,450pp) 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt til ing to spine, pict dust jacket A
com plete re view of this enig matic and con tro ver sial au thor’s life and
work which, in the light of more re cent ev i dence, dis pels the in ac cu ra -
cies per pet u ated by ear lier bi og ra phies        $25

400. (Rolle, Rich ard) -  THE FIRE OF LOVE OR MELODY OF
LOVE AND THE MENDING OF LIFE OR RULE OF LIVING.
Trans lated by Rich ard Misyn from the ‘Incendium  Amoris’ and the
‘De Emendatione Vi tae’ of Rich ard Rolle, Her mit of Hampole. Ed ited
and done into mod ern Eng lish by Fran cis M.M. Comper with an In tro -
duc tion by Evelyn Underhill.  Lon don: Methuen, 1920. 2nd Edi tion.
Color frontis, (lxii,278pp) 8vo. Or.dark blue cl. gilt ti tling to spine, im -
pressed dec ti tle vi gnette to cover, a few faded li brary stamps to
endpapers, else a very good copy. Rolle, the im pas sioned and ro man tic
her mit, was one of the four great Eng lish mys tics of the four teenth cen -
tury        $95

401. Row, Prescott et al. LONDON TOWN: De scribed and Il lus -
trated. A Re flec tion of the Lon don of To-day. Lon don: The Home land
As so ci a tion Ltd., 1927. 2nd Edi tion. With more than One Hun dred
Pho to graphs with fac ing pages of text, (Unpag) Slim 4to. Or.grey cloth
with illust. of the Thames in navy blue, beige pict dust jacket a tri fle
dusty and lightly chipped at top. A Nice Copy of this sou ve nir of ‘The
Mother-City of The Em pire’        $27

402. (Roy alty) QUEEN ALEXANDRA’S CHRISTMAS GIFT
BOOK: Pho to graphs from My Cam era. To be Sold for Char ity. Lon -
don: ‘The Daily Tele graph’ 1908. Frontis por trait of Alexandra, pro -
fusely illust with tipped-in snap shots on black photo-al bum pa per with
cap tioned tis sue guards, in ter spersed with glossy printed pages of more
cap tioned photo illusts, (Unpag) 4to. Or.cream boards, lightly soiled,
green ti tling to spine and cover. In ter est ing ‘in ti mate’ look at mem bers
of the Brit ish and Eu ro pean Royal Fam i lies; on board the Royal Yacht
‘Vic to ria and ‘Al bert’; ashore in Co pen ha gen; with the Rus sian Em -
peror’s chil dren and at Bal moral and San dring ham        $20

403. Royden, Maude. THE PROBLEM OF PALESTINE. Lon don: 
Hutch in son, N.D.c1939. (144pp) 12mo. 7’’x4’’, Or.blue stiff wrapps,
black type. ‘As this book goes to press a con fer ence is sit ting in Lon don
to seek a way to peace in Pal es tine. I be lieve that the so lu tion I sug gest
would bring peace and, with deep sym pa thy to all con cerned, I com -
mend it to Arabs, Jews and Brit ish.’ Au thor’s Fore word. A Very Good
Copy of this Hutch in son ‘Pocket’ Spe cial        $18

404. Rushdoony, Rousas John. THE INSTITUTES OF BIBLICAL 
LAW:  A Chalcedon Study with three ap pen di ces by Gary North. USA: 
The Pres by te rian & Re formed Pub lish ing Co. 1973. (viii,890pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine.        $30

405. Rushdoony, Rousas John. LAW AND SOCIETY: Vol ume II
of the In sti tutes of Bib li cal Law with a spe cial sup ple ment by Her bert
W. Ti tus, Pro fes sor of Law. Vallecito: Ross House Books, 1986 (1982). 
(xiv,752pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine.        $30

406. Rushdoony, Rousas John. THE ROOTS OF
RECONSTRUCTION: Vallecito: Ross House Books, 1991.
(xii,1124pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine. A col lec tion of
es says by the Au thor which in clude his Chalcedon Re port ar ti cles, ex -
cept for book re views, from the first is sue in 1965 to the mid dle of 1989.
Fully signed by the Au thor on the ti tle page        $35

407. Rus sell, Rt.Hon.George W.E. A SHORT HISTORY OF THE
EVANGELICAL MOVEMENT. Lon don: A.R.Mow bray & Co.Ltd.
1915, 1st Edi tion. With 20 b/w plates, (xii,150+2pp Pub.ad verts)
Sm.8vo Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and spine, edges un cut,
pre vi ous own ers stamp to f.f.e.p. With its or i gins in Brit ain, John Wes -
ley is gen er ally re cog nised as the founder of the move ment        $30

408. Searle, Al fred B. CLAYS AND CLAY PRODUCTS. Lon don:
Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, Ltd. c.1915. 2nd Edi tion. With 30 b/w illusts,
(x,164+16pp Pub.cat) 12mo. Or.green cloth, black ti tling to spine and
cover. From the or i gin and va ri et ies of clays to the man u fac ture of the
fin ished prod ucts which in clude bricks and fine por ce lain wares.
Pitman’s Com mon Com mod i ties and In dus tries se ries        $32

409. Se nior, Mi chael. MYTHS OF BRITAIN. Lon don: Orbis Pub -
lish ing, 1979. Frontis, 8 color plates & num b/w illusts with maps & pict 
endpapers, (241pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to
spine, black, color pict dust jacket. Pre vi ously the field of Brit ish my -
thol ogy has been the prov ince of schol ars and ac a dem ics. Now the Au -
thor un rav els its com plex struc ture for the gen eral reader. In cludes
King Ar thur, Glastonbury, Tintagel and South Cad bury        $22

410. Sharp, Har old S. FOOTNOTES TO AMERICAN
HISTORY: A Bib lio graphic Source Book. Metuchen: The Scare crow
Press Inc. 1977. (xviii,640pp) 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to cover
and spine.        $36

411. Sherwood, Shir ley. VENICE SIMPLON
ORIENT-EXPRESS: The Re turn of the World’s most Cel e brated
Train. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1983. Frontis., num color &
b/w illusts & fac sim i les with maps, ta bles & pat tern endpapers, (160pp) 
Ob long 8vo. Or.navy blue cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, color pict dust
jacket. This beau ti fully il lus trated book traces the his tory of lux ury
train travel in Eu rope, re veal ing tts links with pol i tics, roy alty and in -
ter na tional in trigue         $22

412. Sigel, Gustav A. (Comp.by) -  GERMANY’S ARMY AND
NAVY by Pen and Pic ture: With im por tant orig i nal con tri bu tions on
the Ger man Army by Ma jor-Gen eral Von Specht. Lon don: Bracken
Books, 1980. With 40 full-page color illusts re pro duced from the orig i -
nal chromolithographs, ([viii],136pp) Lge.4to. Or.navy cloth, sil ver ti -
tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished  in 1900 in a
bi lin gual Eng lish/Ger man Edi tion by an Amer i can pub lisher, the book
was in tended to pro vide the reader with a de tailed de scrip tion of Ger -
many’s armed ser vices at the turn of the 19th cen tury        $25

413. Sikorsky, Igor I. THE STORY OF THE WINGED-S: Late
De vel op ments and Re cent Pho to graphs of the He li cop ter. New York:
Dodd, Mead & Co. 1958. 10th Edi tion. Port.frontis & 43 half-tone
plates taken from the Au thor’s own col lec tion of pho tos, (xii,280pp)
8vo. Or.blue dec cloth, chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. The au to bi -
og ra phy of a Rus sian who emmigrated to the United States in 1919 and
be came a pi o neer in the de vel op ment of the he li cop ter. This en larged
edi tion of his au to bi og ra phy in cluded new chap ters on re cent suc cess -
ful he li cop ter ex per i ments        $48



414. Si mon, Her bert. SONG AND WORDS: A His tory of the
Curwen Press. Lon don: Geroge Allen & Unwin, 1973. Ti tle vi gnette &
5 half-tone plates with 2-color, color and b/w full-page illusts & fac sim -
i les in text, ([viii],262pp) Lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, tur quoise dust jacket. The fresh ap proach of The Curwen Press
and the con tacts it es tab lished with con tem po rary art ists, such as Ed -
ward Bawden and C. Lovat Fra ser, makes its work the foun da tion and
in spi ra tion of graphic and ty po graphic de sign to day         $44

415. Sinclair, An drew. WAR LIKE A WASP:  The Lost De cade of
the ‘For ties. Lon don: Hamish Hamillton, 1989. Has 16 color & 16 b/w
plates with text draw ings, fac sim i les & a map, (322pp) Sm.4to.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. A so cial re cord of life,
art, en ter tain ment and lit er a ture dur ing this pe riod of aus ter ity in Brit -
ain        $25

416. (Sitwell, E. O.& S.) A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF EDITH,
OSBERT AND SACHEVERELL SITWELL: By Rich ard Fifoot.
Lon don: Rupert Hart-Da vis, 1971. 2nd Edi tion, Re vised. With 3 full
page fac sim i les, (432pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, dust 
jacket. No.xi in The Soho Bib li og ra phies        $48

417. Smith, Lacey Baldwin. TREASON IN TUDOR ENGLAND:
Pol i tics and Para noia. Lon don: Cape, 1986. (x,242pp) 8vo. Or.tan pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. The Au thor ex am ines
the ma nia for con spir acy in the light of pyschological and so cial im -
pulses pe cu liar to this pe riod in 16th cen tury Eng lish his tory        $22

418. Smith, Sir Syd ney & Fred er ick Smith Fiddes. FORENSIC
MEDICINE: A Text book for Stu dents and Prac ti tio ners. Lon don: J.&
A. Chur chill Ltd. 1955. 10th Edi tion. With ta bles & num b/w illusts,
(xii,644pp) Roy.8vo. Or blue cloth a lit tle flecked, sticky tape marks to
endpapers. Sir Syd ney Smith was con sid ered Brit ain’s lead ing fo ren sic
sci en tist        $32

419. Sol o mon, Brian. RAILROAD STATIONS. New York:
MetroBooks, 1998. Frontis, many color & half-tone illusts with pict
endpapers., (120pp) Lge.4to. Or.navy cloth, dust jacket. Re views rail -
road sta tions in ter na tion ally from the mono liths like Grand Cen tral in
New York to the in con spic u ous ru ral sta tion built from weatherboard. It 
looks at their hey day dur ing the nine teenth and early twen ti eth cen tu -
ries and their tran si tion  to other uses in clud ing mu se ums and ed u ca -
tional fa cil i ties        $24

420. Sor ell, Wal ter. THE STORY OF THE HUMAN HAND. Lon -
don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1968.  Frontis & num full-page & text
illusts, (xx,284pp) 4to. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped.dust
jacket with some loss & closed tears, now pro tected  Ex plores the na -
ture of the hand in myth, magic, re li gion, su per sti tion, psy chol ogy &
his tory        $25

421. Spender, Humphrey. ‘LENSMAN’: Pho to graphs 1932-52.
Lon don: Chatto & Windus, 1987. (126pp) 4to. Stiff pict wrapps.
Spender was one of the first peo ple in Brit ain to use the 35mm cam era
for doc u men tary jour nal ism. An in ter est ing so cial in sight of The De -
pres sion, The Sec ond World War and the im me di ate post war era. Most
of the pho tog ra phy was cen tred round the North East of Eng land        $44

422. Spi ers, F.S. (Ed.by) -  THE MICROSCOPE - ITS DESIGN,
CONSTRUCTION AND APPLICATION: A Sym po sium and Gen -
eral Dis cus sion by many Au thor i ties. Lon don: Charles Grif fin &
Co.Ltd. 1920. With many draw ings & half-tone illusts (7 fold-out),
([vi],260pp) Roy.8vo. Or.blind stamped ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to
spine, pre vi ous own ers sig na ture on ti tle. The Sym po sium was held on
Jan u ary 14th, 1920 in the rooms of The Royal So ci ety, Lon don. It in -
cludes re ports of ad journed dis cus sions held in Shef field on Feb ru ary
24th and in Lon don on April 21st, 1920         $75

423. Spiller, Rob ert E., Wil lard Thorp et.al. (Ed.by) - LITERARY
HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES: His tory. New York:
Macmillan Pub lish ing Co.Inc. 1978. 4th Edi tion, Re vised.
(xxvi,1556pp) Lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and spine,
dust jacket. Re views Amer i can lit er a ture from the foun da tion of the Eu -
ro pean col o nies         $27

424. Stapleton, Barry. HAMPSHIRE OF ONE HUNDRED
YEARS AGO. Stroud: Alan Sutton, 1993. Frontis, ti tle vi gnette &
many se pia pho tos with pict endpapers, ([iv],116pp) Sm.fo lio. Or ma -
roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, pict dust jacket. Alan Sutton’s Pic to rial
County se ries        $25

425. (Steinbeck, J.) THE TRUE ADVENTURES OF JOHN
STEINBECK, WRITER: A Bi og ra phy by Jack son J. Benson. Lon -
don: Heinemann, 1984. Frontis por trait and 48 pages of photo illusts,
(xviii,1116pp) Large 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, cream cl. spine with
black ti tling, photo pict dust jacket.  Steinbeck’s works are among the
best known and loved in Amer i can lit er a ture - he won the No bel Prize in 
1962 - and wrote Hol ly wood film scripts for his ep ics ‘East of Eden’
and ‘The Grapes of Wrath’. News pa per cut ting loosely in serted        $18

426. Steinbrunner, Chris & Otto Penzler (Eds.) ENCYCLOPEDIA
OF MYSTERY AND DETECTION. New York: McGraw-Hill,
1976. With frontis, num text illusts from mo tion pic ture stills, early dust 
jack ets and book illusts, and por traits of au thors, (436pp) 4to. Or.black
faux leather, white ti tling to spine, dust jacket frayed. A com pre hen sive
ref er ence Guide        $25

427. Stirling, A.M.W. GHOSTS VIVISECTED: An im par tial in -
quiry into their man ners, hab its, men tal ity, mo tives and phys i cal con -
struc tion. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1957. Frontis and 8 half-tone plates
af ter paint ings in Old Battersea House, (190pp) 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine dulled, tape marks to endpapers, slightly frayed dust
jacket. From a United Ser vices In sti tu tion Li brary. The Au thor re counts 
un de ni able hauntings, rappings , ghostly or gies, pro phetic dreams and
other in ex pli ca ble phe nom ena with the prim i tive and re li gious as pects
of each im par tially re viewed        $22

428. Stirling, A.M.W. WILLIAM DE MORGAN AND HIS
WIFE. Lon don: Thorn ton Butterworth, 1922. Frontis por trait, num
mono plates and amus ing sketches in the text, (403pp) 8vo. blue cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, scat tered light fox ing. Dou ble-page Fam ily Tree at
back of Wil liam de Mor gan’s An glo-In dian an ces tors. Wil liam
(1839-1917) and his wife, Evelyn, (1857-1919) be tween them were pot -
ters, art ists un der the in flu ence of the Pre-Ra phael ite cir cle, au thors,-
Wil liam had suc cess as a nov el ist - and they dab bled in spir i tu al ism and 
Ghosts. Best re mem bered to day for their tiles, stained glass and lus tre
ware         $27

429. Storrs, Ron ald. ORIENTATIONS. Lon don: R.U. 1939. With
15 full-page plates and facs, text He brew and Arabic Seals, 2 text maps,
(xviii,557pp) 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, red ti tled spine chipped at
top, red cir cu lar vi gnette to cover, endpaper Maps of the Near East. Au -
thor was ap pointed, with the tem po rary rank of Lieut-Col o nel, as Mil i -
tary Gov er nor of Je ru sa lem, in De cem ber, 1917, ‘with no mil i tary
com pe tence what ever, and very lit tle ad min is tra tive ex pe ri ence’ (Di ary 
ex tract)        $25

430. Tanquerey, The Very Rev er end Adolphe. THE SPIRITUAL
LIFE: A TREATISE ON ASCETICAL AND MYSTICAL
THEOLOGY: Trans lated by The Rev er end Herman Branderis.
Tournai: So ci ety of St. John The Evan ge list, 1930. Re vised Edi tion.
(xlviii,750+21pp Ap pen di ces & In dex) Sm.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, mi -
nor marks from a con vent library        $32

431. Tatsui, Prof.Matsunosuke JAPANESE GARDENS To kyo:
Maruzen Com pany Ltd. 1936. 2nd Edi tion. Color frontis & num
half-tone illusts with 3 figs,(112pp) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff grey frapp wrapps
with color pict pastedown. edges slightly rubbed, signs of pre vi ous
own er ship to pre lims Tour ist Li brary : 4 - in the se ries of the Jap a nese
Gov ern ment Rail ways         $18

432. Tay lor, Pe ter. THE OLD FOREST. Lon don: Chatto/ The
Hogarth Press, 1985. 1st thus. (358pp) 8vo. Or.mush room cl. gilt ti tling
to spine, green dust jacket. A col lec tion of fif teen short sto ries ex plor ing 
life in the south ern States of Amer ica dur ing the Thir ties and For ties.
In cludes ‘Prom ise of Rain’, ‘The Scout mas ter’ and ‘Two La dies in Re -
tire ment’         $18

433. Thiering, Barbara. JESUS OF THE APOCALYPSE: The Life 
of Je sus af ter the Cru ci fix ion. Syd ney: Doubleday, 1995. With text figs
& dec end-pa pers, (xvi,462pp) Roy.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, gilt
ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The Au thor pres ents a new and sig nif i cant
view of the de vel op ment of Chris tian ity from the time of the cru ci fix ion
un til the sec ond cen tury AD        $20

434. Thomp son, Law rence S. BOOKS IN OUR TIME: Es says by . . 
.. Wash ing ton: Con sor tium Press, 1972. With b/w illusts (some
full-page), (x,356pp) 8vo. Or red cloth, sil ver ti tling to black spine
panel. The Au thor, a pro fes sor of clas si cal lan guages, wrote these es -
says be tween 1941 and 1979. They were orig i nally pub lished in a wide
range of schol arly pe ri od i cals        $25

435. Tixeront, J. HISTORY OF DOGMAS: Vol.I - The Antenicene
The ol ogy. Trans lated from the Fifth French Edi tion by H.L.B. St.
Louis: B.Herder Book Co. 1921. 2nd Edi tion. (x,438pp) Sm.8vo
Or.ma roon cloth, with gilt ti tling, spine sunned. This vol ume of the his -
tory reaches from the preach ings of Christ to the eve of Arianism,
nearly four hun dred years later. The First of a Three Vol ume Set        $125

436. To lstoy, Nikolai. STALIN’S SECRET WAR. Lon don: Cape,
1981. With map end-pa pers, (xvi,464pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt
ti tling to spine, dust jacket. The Au thor, great grand son of Leo To lstoy,
re counts the war Sta lin waged, not only against Ger many, but also his
own peo ple from 1938 to 1945. Mov ing to the post war era, he ex am ines 
the fail ures of Amer i can and Brit ish di plo macy and how Sta lin out wit -
ted the west at most ev ery turn with his plan to ef fect the con quest of
West ern Eu rope in the early 1950s, cur tailed by his death in 1953        $25

437. Tooley, R.V. ENGLISH BOOKS WITH COLOURED
PLATES 1790 TO 1860: A Bib lio graph i cal Ac count of the most Im -
por tant Books il lus trated by Eng lish Art ists in Col our Aquatint and
Col our Li thog ra phy. Lon don: Batsford, 1954. 1st Edi tion. (viii,424pp)
4to. Or.navy cloth, in sect dam age to top of spine not af fect ing gilt ti -
tling. Gives a com pre hen sive list ing by Au thor and ti tle with bib lio -
graph i cal in for ma tion which also pro vides the sub ject and de tail of
each il lus tra tion. A stan dard ref er ence work        $48

438. Toynbee, Ar nold (Ed.by) -  HALF THE WORLD: The His tory 
and Cul ture of China and Ja pan. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1973.
Has 160 color illusts & 370 b/w pho tos, en grav ings, draw ings & maps
with pat tern end pa pers, (368pp) Lge.4to. Or.tan cloth, gilt logo cover
vi gnette, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.        $30
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439. Turner, E.S. CALL THE DOCTOR: A so cial his tory of med i -
cal men. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1958. 1st Edi tion. With text illusts
mostly from old en grav ings, (320pp) 8vo. Or.blue cloth, white ti tling to
spine, tips rubbed. A study of the doc tor him self and the vary ing es teem
in which he has been held in the com mu nity  since the days he was shak -
ing him self free from sooth say ers, phi los o phers and theo lo gians        $17

440. Turner, E.S. THE COURT OF ST. JAMES’S. Lon don: Mi -
chael Jo seph, 1959. 2nd Imp. With 27 b/w text illusts, some full page
(382pp) 8vo. Or.pink cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped dust jacket,
now pro tected. A so cial his tory of the Brit ish Royal Court        $25

441. (Twain, M.) -  MR. CLEMENS AND  MARK TWAIN: by
Justin Kaplan. Lon don: Cape, 1967.  With 16 b/w plates, (424pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.cloth, pict dust jacket at tached to cover with a clear ad he -
sive sleeve. Bi og ra phy of Mark Twain, the one-time Mis sis sippi river
pi lot and high-liv ing ad ven turer who wrote some of the fun ni est and
best books in Amer i can lit er a ture, and his al ter ego, Sam uel Clem ens, a 
suc cess ful young writer who went  East to ex tend his ca reer. These two
spir ited char ac ters were, of course, the same man         $24

442. Ullyett, Ken neth. THE ROLLS-ROYCE COMPANION.
Lon don: Stan ley Paul, 1969. Frontis & 16 half-tone plates with text
draw ings, (144pp) 8vo.Or.tan pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine,
pict dust jacket. The post World War Two story of the Rolls-Royce in the 
Com pan ion se ries        $27

443. Unwin, Sir Stan ley. THE TRUTH ABOUT PUBLISHING.
Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1946. 4th Edi tion. Has 4 color & b/w plates
with ta bles in text, (352pp) Sm.8vo. Or.black cloth. Originlly pub lished 
in 1926, it be came a stan dard ref er ence on pub lish ing. This edi tion has
been com pletely re vised and re set        $22

444. Updike, Dan iel Berke ley. PRINTING TYPES - THEIR
HISTORY, FORMS AND USE: A Study in Sur viv als. New York:
Do ver Pub li ca tions, Inc. 1980. With nu mer ous ex am ples of type face,
dec o ra tion & mu sic scores, (xl,292; xvii,326pp) 2 Vols. 8vo. Stiff dec
wrapps now pro tected with clear ad he sive film, signs of pre vi ous book -
shop pric ing on up per cov ers. Orig i nally pub lished in 1922, this is an
un abridged republication of the sec ond edi tion is sued in 1937 which is
now a clas sic work on the sub ject. The Two Vol ume Set        $48

445. (Valera, Eamon de) -  EAMON DE VALERA - A
BIOGRAPHY by M.J. MacManus Dub lin: The Tal bot Press, 1947.
Ex panded Edi tion. Port.frontis & 3 half-tone plates, (372pp) Sm.8vo.
Or.green pa pered boards with gilt ti tled dark green cloth spine, sev eral
neat marks from a con vent li brary. Bi og ra phy of a ma jor po lit i cal fig -
ure in the achieve ment of Irish in de pend ence.        $22

446. Varjasi, Rezso & Vince Horvath. HUNGARIAN
RHAPSODY: The Hun gar ian State Folk En sem ble. Bu da pest:
Corvina Press, 1956.  Has 32 col ored plates af ter pen and wash draw -
ings by Gitta Mallasz & 32 half-tone illusts with mu sic scores and pict
endpaperst, (176pp) Sq.4to. Or.beige dec cloth, lightly chipped dust
jacket. Folk mu sic, danc ing and sing ing.        $24

447. Walsh, James (Ed.& Intro.by) PRE-REFORMATION
ENGLISH SPIRITUALITY. Lon don: Burns & Oates, N.D.c1965.
(xiv,288pp) 8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, light scat tered fox ing
to pre lims, edges freck led, dust jacket has a small piece re moved from
spine. From a con vent li brary. Com pan ion vol ume to ‘Spir i tu al ity
Through the Cen tu ries’, this book re views the Eng lish spir i tual tra di -
tion by ex am in ing the ex pe ri ences and teach ings of twenty men and
women re nowned for their pur suit of their con tem pla tive spir i tu al ity.
Among those in cluded are Margery Kempe, the Monk of Farne and
St.Thomas More        $25

448. Ware, Caro line F., K.M. Panikkar & J.M. Romein. HISTORY
OF MANKIND - CULTURAL AND SCIENTIFIC
DEVELOPMENT: Vol ume VI - The Twen ti eth Cen tury:  Part One -
In tro duc tion; The De vel op ment and Ap pli ca tion of Sci en tific Knowl -
edge;  Parts Two-Four - The Trans for ma tion of So ci et ies; The Self-Im -
age and As pi ra tions of the Peo ples of the World; Ex pres sion. Lon don:
Allen & Unwin, 1966. Has 64 half-tone plates, 26 charts & 7 maps (2
fold-out)  with 4 text figs, (xlviii,1-646; xvi,647-1387pp) Lge.8vo.
Faux ma roon leather with gilt dec o ra tions & ti tling, book plate to
half-ti tles. Pre pared un der the aus pices and with fi nan cial as sis tance of 
the United Na tions Ed u ca tional, Sci en tific and Cul tural Or ga ni za tion
(UNESCO). Nice Cop ies of the com plete Two Part Set of this im por tant
se ries in Two Volumes        $80

449. Wat son, James D. THE DOUBLE HELIX: A Per sonal Ac -
count of the Dis cov ery of the Struc ture of D.N.A. Lon don: Weidenfeld
& Nicolson, 1968. 1st Edi tion. Has 18 half-tone plates, 6 fac sim i les &
11 figs, (xvi,226+ 6pp fac sim i les) 8vo. Or.mauve pa pered boards.  Por -
tions of this book were first pub lished in ‘The At lan tic Monthly’        $27

450. Way, R.Barnard. GAUGES AND GAUGING: A prac ti cal
hand book on mod ern meth ods of mak ing ex act mea sure ments in en gi -
neer ing work shops, and the gauges and in stru ments in gen eral use.
Maid en head: Percival Mar shall & Co.Ltd. N.D.c.1930. Num text illusts 
af ter draw ings by Au thor, (78+4pp Pub.ad verts) Sm.8vo.
Or.green/black pict pa pered boards.        $24

451. Web ster, Hutton. HISTORY OF LATIN AMERICA: Third
Edi tion Re vised and Aug mented by Roland Den nis Hussey Boston:
D.C.Heath & Co. 1941 (1924). Color map frontis with num half-tone
illusts, draw ings & maps, (x,326pp) 8vo. Or.grey dec cloth. From the
early na tive peo ples and their geo graph ical en vi ron ment, to the dis cov -
ery, ex plo ra tion and con quest by Spain and Por tu gal to the mod ern in -
de pend ent states        $18

452. Web ster, Rob ert. GEMS - THEIR SOURCES,
DESCRIPTIONS AND IDENTIFICATION. Lon don: Butterworths, 
1970. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis & 22 col our plates with num half-tone
illusts, draw ings, maps, figs & iden ti fi ca tion ta bles, (xvi,836pp) Tall
8vo. Or.black dec cloth, gilt, chipped dust jacket with closed tears, now
pro tected. A stan dard ref er ence        $60

453. Werner, A. ARNO WERNER - MASTER BOOKBINDER:
An Ex hi bi tion at the Hought on Li brary. Cam bridge: The Hought on Li -
brary, 1981. Port frontis & 14 half-tone plates, (iv,34pp) Roy.8vo. Stiff
brown pat tern wrapps. De scribes sixty-three bind ings in the ex hi bi tion
of which four teen are il lus trated        $22

454. Werner, E.T.C. MYTHS & LEGENDS OF CHINA. Lon don:
Harrap, 1928 (1922). With 32 full-page plates in color & gold af ter
orig i nals by Chi nese art ists. (454pp) 8vo. Or green blind stamped cloth
with gilt dec spine and ti tling, light scat tered fox ing. Myths & Leg ends
se ries        $55

455. Westropp, Hodder M. HANDBOOK OF ARCHAEOLOGY:
Egyp tian - Greek - Etrus can - Ro man. Lon don: George Bell & Sons,
1878. Re vised Edi tion. Frontis, 2 fold ing figs/maps & al pha bets plate
with over 200 text illusts & ta bles, (xvi,600+24pp Pub.ad verts)
Sm.8vo. Or.brown cloth with gilt mono graph on up per cover, gilt ti tling 
to spine, edges worn, front hinge cracked but firm. Note: The Cat a logue 
of Bohn’s Li brar ies at back is dated May, 1887. Bohn’s Il lus trated Li -
brary        $36

456. Whitcomb, Selden, L. CHRONOLOGICAL OUTLINES OF
AMERICAN LITERATURE. With an In tro duc tion by Brander
Matthews. New York: Macmillan and Co. 1894. 1st Edi tion. (x,286pp)
8vo. Or.red cloth, blind stamped ‘Spec i men’ panel on cover, gilt ti tling
to spine, a small black ink smudge at top of spine, two small wa ter stains 
to front cover outer edge, plain yel low endpapers.  A very good firm
copy of an im por tant work, now scarce        $60

457. Wiet, Gaston, Vadime Elisseeff et al. HISTORY OF
MANKIND - CULTURAL AND SCIENTIFIC DEVELOPMENT:
Vol ume III - The Great Me di eval Civ i li za tions;  In tro duc tion;  Part
One;  Part  Two -Sec tion One:  Part Two -  Sec tion Two; Part Three.
Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1975 Has 64 half-tone plates, 5 charts & 30
maps with 56 text figs & plans, (xx,1-476; xvi,477-1082pp) Lge.8vo.
Faux ma roon leather with gilt dec o ra tions & ti tling, book plate to
half-ti tles, top edge of two tomes lightly dust marked. Pre pared un der
the aus pices and with fi nan cial as sis tance of the United Na tions Ed u ca -
tional, Sci en tific and Cul tural Or ga ni za tion (UNESCO). Nice Cop ies of 
the com plete Three Part  Set  of this im por tant se ries in Two Vol umes   
    $75

458. Wil liams, Glyn. VOYAGES OF DELUSION: The North West 
Pas sage in the Age of Rea son. Lon don: HarperCollins, 2002. Port
frontis, half-tone illusts & draw ings, with 9 text & endpaper maps,
(xx,468pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, dust jacket. Based on ex ten -
sive re search, the Au thor ex plores the ad ven tures and mis haps of suc -
ces sive voy ages and the in creas ing in ter est of na tional gov ern ments in
the pos si bil ity of a nav i ga ble pas sage be tween the At lan tic and Pa cific
Oceans through Arc tic seas        $22

459. Wil liams, Guy R. THE WORLD OF MODEL CARS. Lon -
don: Deutsch/Rainbird Ref er ence Books, 1976. Has 16 color plates &
num half-tone illusts with fac sim i les, (208pp) Sm.4to. Or.brown pict
cloth, color pict dust jacket. The World of Mod els se ries        $24

460. Wil liams, Rev.Thomas Da vid. A TEXTUAL
CONCORDANCE OF THE HOLY SCRIPTURES: Ar ranged es pe -
cially for use in preach ing. New York: Benziger Broth ers, Inc. N.D.
(848pp) Lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, torn dust jacket
with some loss folded in.        $27

461. Wil son, Ar thur M. DIDEROT. New York: O.U.P. 1972 (1957)
Port.frontis & 16 b/w plates, (xviii,918pp) Lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt
ti tling, dust jacket. The bi og ra phy of Denis Diderot (1713-1784) a
French man of let ters and an ency clo paed ist. While not a great writer;
he stood out as a fer tile, sug ges tive and dar ing thinker, and a pro di -
gious and most el o quent talker. In fact his gen eral phi los o phy would
have been better suited to to-days so ci ety and his nov els and plays are
more widely read now than dur ing his life time. Na tional Book Award
Win ner for 1973        $25

462. Winchester, Si mon. THE MAP THAT CHANGED THE
WORLD: The Tale of Wil liam Smith and the Birth of a Sci ence. Lon -
don: Vi king/Pen guin, 2001. Frontis Map, num full-page, text  and chap -
ter head ing illusts, (xiv,338) 8vo. Or.ma roon cl. color pict endpaper
Maps, dust jacket. For nearly twenty years, this Oxfordshire black -
smith’s son jour neyed across Brit ain in ves ti gat ing and nam ing the lay -
ers of rock be neath his feet. Then, in 1815, an ex traor di nary
hand-painted Map was pub lished in Lon don, some eight feet tall and six 
feet wide . . .         $22



463. Wood house, W.J. THE FIGHT FOR AN EMPIRE: A Trans -
la tion of the Third Book of the His to ries of Tacitus. Syd ney: A&R,
1931.  With 2 full-page maps, (xx,174pp) 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine, slightly chipped & browned dust jacket. An at tempt to re -
pro duce in read able Eng lish the ex cit ing story of the last four months of
the reign of the Ro man Em peror Vitellius        $40

464. (Yeats, W.B.) -  YEATS by Frank Tuohy. Lon don: Macmillan, 
1976. Port frontis & num b/w illusts with 16 color plates, (232pp)
Sm.4to. Or.green cloth, dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of Wil liam But ler Yeats
(1865-1939) the fa mous Irish poet and win ner of the No bel Prize for lit -
er a ture        $22

465. Zerwick, Max. ANALYSIS PHILOLOGICA NOVI
TESTAMENTI GRAECI. Romae: Sumptibus Pontificii Instituti
Biblici,1960. Editio Altera Emendata. (xvi,608pp) 16mo. Or.green
cloth un evenly dis col oured, gilt ti tling a lit tle rubbed, in scrip tion to
f..f.e.p. oth er wise a clean & firm copy in ter nally The New Tes ta ment in
Greek with Ital ian trans la tion        $22

Sale - Half-priced Books

466. An der son, This tle. ARCADIAN ADELAIDE: With ‘This tle
An der son in Ed war dian Adelaide’ by Derek Whitelock. Adelaide:
Wakefield Press, 1985.  Port frontis & pict.endpapers, (64pp) 8vo.
Or.cl.dust jacket. Fac sim ile of a pam phlet by This tle An der son first
pub lished in Adelaide in 1905. Orig i nally priced $16.        $8

467. Bedington, El len. MAKE AND CLOTHE YOUR OWN
DOLL’S HOUSE DOLLS. Lon don: New Burlington Books, 1993.
Color frontis & pro fusely illust with color  pho tos & b/w tinted Figs,
(96pp) Obl.4to. Or.cl. dust jacket. Orig i nally priced $20        $10

468. Bell, Pi lot Of fi cer Les NEW GUINEA ENGINEER. Star tling
sto ries of peace and war in Queensland, Pa pua, New Guinea, New Brit -
ain, New Ire land and the Squally Is lands as told to Gillian Heming
Shadbolt. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2002. With 24 half-tone
plates, (272pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. Orig i nally priced $28.00   
    $14

469. Braga, Stu art. ANZAC DOCTOR: The Life of Sir Neville
Howse,  Aus tra lia’s First V.C. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 2001. 1st
Edi tion. With num half-tone illusts & maps, (392pp) Roy.8vo. Stiff pict 
wrapps. Orig i nally priced $36.00        $18

470. Bridges, Pe ter. HISTORIC COURT HOUSES OF NEW
SOUTH WALES. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1986.  With num b/w
pho tos, plans & maps, (104pp) 4to. Or.red pa pered boards, dust jacket.
Orig i nally priced $22.00        $22

471. (Carroll, Lewis) -  LEWIS CARROLL: A bi og ra phy by Mor -
ton N. Co hen. Lon don: Macmillan, 1995. 1st UK Edi tion Port frontis,
num b/w illusts & fac sim i les with dec end-pa pers, (xxiv,582pp)
Lge.8vo. Or.navy pa per cov ered board with navy cloth spine, dust
jacket. The cre ator of the childrens’ clas sic ‘Al ice in Won der land’.
Orig i nally priced $28.00        $14

472. Cham bers, Mar ga ret (Comp.by) -  FINDING FAMILIES: The
Guide to the Na tional Ar chives of Aus tra lia for Ge ne al o gists. Syd ney:
Hale & Iremonger, 1998.  With num half-tone illusts, ta bles & fac sim i -
les, (x,330pp) 4to. Stiff pict wrapps.  Orig i nally price $34.00        $17

473. Cook, Da vid. PICTURE POSTCARDS IN AUSTRALIA
1898-1920. Mel bourne: Pi o neer De sign Stu dios, 1986.  Has color
plates & num b/w illusts with pict endpapers, (216pp) Sm.4to. Or.cl.
dust jacket . In scribed and fully signed by Au thor. Orig i nally priced
$32.00        $16

474. Daws, Gavan. A DREAM OF ISLANDS: Voy ages of
Self-Dis cov ery in the South Seas. Bris bane: Jac a randa Press, 1980.
Has 6 full-page b/w por traits, 15 illusts with  map end-pa pers,
(xviii,290pp) 8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket with closed tear, now tape re paired. 
Orig i nally priced $20.00        $10

475. Don o van, Pe ter. BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE SEA: A
His tory of West Torrens from Set tle ment in 1836 to the Pres ent Day.
Adelaide: Wakefield Press, 1986.  Has num b/w illusts & plans with
text &  endpaper maps, xvi,292pp 8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket. Orig i nally
priced $24.00         $12

476. Foott, Bethia. DISMISSAL OF A PREMIER: The Philip
Game Pa pers. Syd ney: Mor gan Pub li ca tions, 1968.  Illust, (viii,224pp)
8vo. Or.black cloth, blue dust jacket. Dis missal of J.T.Lang, Pre mier of
New South Wales in 1932. Orig i nally priced $18.00        $9

477. Greg ory, Helen(Ed.by). ARCADIAN SIMPLICITY: J.B.
Fewing’s Mem oirs of Too wong. Bris bane: Boo la rong Pub li ca tions,
1990.  Num b/w illusts, (x,166pp) 8vo. Or.lime cloth, white ti tling, dust
jacket. Aus tra lian lo cal his tory. Orig i nally priced $18.00        $9

478. (Jar dine, Frank & Al ex an der). NARRATIVE OF THE
OVERLAND EXPEDITION OF MESSRS.JARDINE, FROM
ROCKHAMPTON TO CAPE YORK, NORTHERN
QUEENSLAND: Com piled from the Jour nals of the Broth ers, and Ed -
ited by Fred er ick J. Byerley. Bundaberg: Cork wood Press, 1995
(1994). Port frontis with fold ing map at back, (xii,88pp) 8vo. Or.blue
pa pered boards, gilt ti tling, dust jacket. Fac sim ile. Orig i nally priced
$20.00        $10

479. Kelly, Vince. A MAN OF THE PEOPLE: From Boiler Maker
to Gov er nor-Gen eral. Syd ney: Al pha Books, 1971. 1st Edi tion. Illust,
(xvi,216pp) Roy.8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket. The ca reer of the Rt. Hon. Sir
Wil liam McKell. Orig i nally priced $12.00        $6

480. Kent, Da vid. FROM TRENCH AND TROOPSHIP: The Ex -
pe ri ence of the Aus tra lian Im pe rial Force 1914-1919. Syd ney: Hale &
Iremonger, 1999. With num half-tone illusts, draw ings & facs, (216pp)
4to. Stiff pict wrapps. An an thol ogy. Orig i nally priced $30.00        $15

481. Koval, Barbara. HOW TO REPAIR & RESTORE DOLLS.
Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1991.  With 8 color plates & num b/w illusts,
(64pp) Sm.4to. Lam i nated pict boards.  Orig i nally priced $20.00        $10

482. Lind, L.J. FLOWERS OF RETHYMNON: Es cape from
Crete. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1991 (1944). With half-tone illusts &
map endpapers, (128pp) 8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket. The Au thor as a nine -
teen year old Aus tra lian sol dier, be came a Pris oner of War of the Ger -
mans and sub se quently es caped on a Brit ish sub ma rine. When it was
first pub lished in 1944 it was heavily cen sored by the Ad mi ralty. This
re tains the orig i nal nar ra tive but now in cludes all those names, places
and in ci dents that were de leted from the first edtion. Orig i nally Priced
$24.00        $12

483. Linn, Rob. NATURE’S PILGRIM: The life and jour neys of
Cap tain S.A. White nat u ral ist, au thor and con ser va tion ist. Adelaide:
Govt Printer, 1989.  Num b/w illusts & maps; pict end-pa pers,
(xii,172pp) Tall 8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket. Orig i nally priced $20.00        $10

484. Loane, Bill. THE KOOLAMA INCIDENT IN THE TIMOR
SEA, 1942. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2004. Has 16 half-tone
plates with text maps, (216pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. Orig i nally
priced $28.00        $14

485. Neve, M. Hutton. ‘THIS MAD FOLLY!’ The His tory of Aus -
tra lia’s Pi o neer Women Doc tors. Syd ney: L.A.H. 1980. 1st Edi tion.
Illust, (174pp) 8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket. Orig i nally priced $25.00        $12

486. Nobbs, Ray mond. YOU ARE GOD’S BUILDING: A His tory
of St.Paul’s Church, Wah roon ga, 1862-1987. Syd ney: 1987.  Pro fusely
illust, (xiv,274pp) Sm.4to. Or.cl. dust jacket. Orig i nally priced $20.00
      $10

487. Perversi, Frank G. FROM TOBRUK TO BORNEO: Mem oirs 
of an Ital ian Aus sie Vol un teer. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2002.
With 8 half-tone plates, (188pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. Orig i nally
priced $28.00        $14

488. Press, Mar ga ret M. SUNRISE TO SUNRISE: The His tory of
St Margarets Hos pi tal Dar ling hurst, 1894-1994. Syd ney: Hale &
Iremonger, 1994.  Color frontis & num b/w illusts, (108pp) 4to. Or.pur -
ple cloth, dust jacket. Orig i nally priced $20.00        $10

489. (Sketch book) -  EARLY SYDNEY SKETCHBOOK: Draw -
ings by Cedric Emanuel text by Tess van Sommers. Syd ney: R.A.H.S.
1983.  (56pp) 8vo. Stiff pict.wrapps. Orig i nally priced $4.00        $4

490. Smith, Keith Vin cent. KING BUNGAREE: A Syd ney Ab orig -
ine meets the great South Pa cific ex plor ers 1799-1830. Syd ney: Kan ga -
roo Press, 1992. 1st Edi tion. Port.frontis, 8 color plates  & num b/w
illusts with text & endpaper maps, (192pp) Sm.4to. Or.tan pa pered
boards, gilt ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. Orig i nally priced
$24.00        $12

491. Strong, Da vid. THE COLLEGE BY THE HARBOUR: The
His tory of St Aloysius’ Col lege, Milson’s Point, New South Wales.
Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1997. Color frontis & num half-tone illusts
with pict endpapers. (xvi,272pp) 4to. Or.pur ple cloth, dust jacket. Orig -
i nally priced $28        $14

492. Travers, Roibert. THE GRAND OLD MAN OF
AUSTRALIAN POLITICS: The Life and Times of Sir Henry Parkes
Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1992.  Illusts, (224pp) 8vo. Or.pa pered
boards, dust jacket. Orig i nally priced $18.00        $9
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